OAVU3EJIbHbIE ABUTATEJIUN DIESEL ENGINES

AM3-236M2, AM3-236A
AM3-236I, 1iM3-236/1

AM3-238M2, AM3-238AM2
AM3-238I'M2, A1M3-238KM2

KATAJIOI AETAJIEN CATALOGUE
U CBOPOYHbLIX EANHULL OF PARTS AND UNITS

ABTOIIA3IETIE 1@, AVIODIZEL
] (APOCNABCKUIA MOTOPHbIV 3ABO/I) (YAROSLAVSKY MOTORNY ZAvOD) |




tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

236M2-3902020

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 2 uz 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

BBEOEHUE

Katanor cogepXXvuT HOMEHKNaTypy AeTtanen u cOOpOuYHbIX eduHUL, AMN3EeNbHbIX
asuratenen AM3-236M2, AM3-236A, AM3-236I, AM3-236[0, AM3-238M2,
AM3-238AM2, AM3-238I'M2, AM3-238KM2.

Kaxgas cneumdukauusa UnnocTpyupoBaHa pUCyHKaMK, Ha KOTOPbIX M306pakeHbl
cbopoyHble eavHuubl (Y3rbl) U BCe BXOASLUME B HUX AeTanu, KpoOMe HepasbeMHbIX
CoeaUHeHUN (CBapHbIX, KNeeHbIX, KnenaHbIX n T.4.).

[etann B TekcTe pacrnonoXeHbl B MOpsiAke BO3pacTaHUS HOMEPOB MO3UUMIA
Ha pucyHkax. byksbl A, A1, A2, A3 n 1.4., a Takke undcpel 01, 02, 03 n T.4. B KOHUE
Homepa 0603Ha4atT B3anmo3aMeHAeMOCTb, a bykebl b, B, I, [ unu umdpsel 10, 20, 30
M T1.4. 0003HaAyalT HeB3aMMO3aMeHSeMOCTb [OaHHOW pAgetanu C JeTtarnblo,
BbIMyCKaBLUENCH Nog 9TUM Xe HOMePOM paHee.

Hetann n cbopoyHble eguHULbl (y3nbl), HOMepa KOTOPLIX B KaTasiore HanedartaHbl
NOMNY>XMPHbIM LIPUATOM, COCTaABNAT PEKOMEHOOBaHHYKO TOProBYK HOMEHKNaTypy
3anacHbIX YacTen.

KpenexHble getann MmelT LecTM3HayHble HoMepa C ykasaHuem 4depes geduc
YCINOBHOMO 0603Ha4YeHNs MPOTUBOKOPPO3NOHHOTO NMOKPLITUS.

YKasaHHble B KaTarnore NokpbITUS UMEKT cneaytoLimne 0603HaveHus:

M -6e3noKpbITUS;

M2 -doccaTnpoBaHue n npomMacnmBaHue;

M5 -omeaHeHue;

M15 - okcnguposaHue;

M29 - uMHKOBaHME M NAaCCUBNPOBAHUE;

M-34 - naccnBmnpoBaHue.

Ona mogudukaumn asuratenen, KOHCTPYKTUBHO OTAMYalowWmMxcs oT 0a3oBbiX
mopenewn asuratenen AM3-236M2 n AM3-238M2 He3HaunTeNbHO, B TEKCTE OTAESNbHbIE
rpadbl He NPeayCMOTPEHbI.

MHdopmaums o0 Bcex W3MEHEHUsIX B KOHCTPYKLUUW ABUratenewm perynspHo
BbICbIITA€TCS BCEM BriagerbLam MaLluH.

Mpn 3aka3e 3anacHbIX 4YacTel pekoMeHOyeTCs yKasbiBaTb HOMep [ABuratens,
OIS KOTOPOro npegHasHavalTca AaHHble getanu. Mogenb gBuratens, ero HoOMep u
ara Bbinycka (rog v MecsiL) HaHeceHbl Ha crieyunarnsHon Tabnuyke, NPUKPENEHHON K
nnowiagke 6roka yunmMHapoB.

Mo Bcem Bonpocam npuobpeTeHus 3anacHbiX YacTew cnedyeT obpalwatbcs B
TOproBble npeacTaBuTenbcTBa Poccun 3a rpaHuuen, a Takke HernocpencTBEHHO
B OAO «ABTOaU3eEnb» (ApocnaBckuii MOTOPHbIV 3aBOA) MO agpecy:

Poccus, 150040, r. Apocnasne, np. OkTa6ps,75.

Tenekc 217229 Ten./cpakc: (0852) 27-48-73 (ynpaBneHne MapKeTUHra);

(0852) 25-72-74 (oToen BHELUHE3KOHOMUYECKNX CBA3EN).

Kartanor coctaBneH no coctosHuto Ha 1 nons 2000 roaa.

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

PREFACE

The Catalogue contains the nomenclature of parts and units of diesel engines
AM3-236M2, AM3-236A, AM3-236I,F AM3-236[, AM3-238M2, AM3-238AM2,
AM3-238N'M2, AM3-238KM2.

Each specification is provided with illustrations showing the units and all component
parts thereof except permanent joints (welded, adgesive, riveted etc).

The parts in the text are arranged in an order of their increasing numbers. Letters A,
A1, A2, A3 etc. as well as digits 01, 02, 03 etc. placed at the end of the number denotes
interchangeability while Letters B, B, I, O etc mean that a given part is not
interchangeable with a part manufactured earlier under the same number.

Parts and units whose numbers are printed in bold type in the Catalogue make up
the market nomenclature of spares.

The fastening parts have six-digit numbers to which are added through a hyphen
designation of corrosion-resistant coatings.

The coatings listed in the Catalogue have the following designations:

M -withoutcoating;

N2 -phosphatingand greasing;

M5 -copperplating;

M15 -oxidation;

M29 - galvanizing and passivation;

N34 - passivation.

For modifications of the diesel engines only slightly differing from the base models
AM3-236M2 and AM3-238M2 no separate columns are provided in the specification.

Information on all the changes introduced in the design of diesel engines is regularly
mailed to all owners of the machines.

When ordering the spare parts, it is recommended to state the number of engine
for which the ordered spare parts are intended. The model of the engine, its number
and date of manufacture (year, month) are marked on a special plate secured to
acylinder block flat.

To all inquiries pertinent to purchase of spare parts should be addressed to
the foreign trade agencies of the Russia and also directly to JSC “Avtodizel” (Yaroslavsky
Motorny Zavod) to the address:

Russia, 150040, Yaroslavl, prospect Oktyabrya, 75.

Telex: 217229 PTB RU (AVTODIZEL)

Tel./fax: (7-0852) 27-48-73 (department of marketing);

(7-0852) 25-72-74 (foreign trade department).

The Catalogue has been drawn up as on July 1, 2000.

Cmpa+uuya 3 u3 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

TEXHUWYECKAA XAPAKTEPUCTUKA OBUTATENEN

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

SPECIFICATIONS OF DIESEL ENGINES

BbICOKOIro AaBneHus

Mokasatenu AM3-236M2 AM3-236A AM3-236I" AM3-236[ AM3-238M2 | AM3-238AM2 | AM3-238I'M2 | AAM3-238KM2 Parameter
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Yucno umnmHapos 6 6 6 6 8 8 8 8 Number of cylinders
OvameTp unnuHapa, Mm 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 Cylinder bore, mm
Xog nopLuHs, MM 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 Piston stroke, mm
Eggggggggzw 1,15 11,15 11,15 1,15 14,86 14,86 14,86 14,86 Engine displacement, |
H
Mgmggg';ﬁgg (n.c) 132 (180) 143 (195) 110 (150) 127 (175) 176 (240) 165 (225) 125 (170) 140 (190) Rated power, kW (hp)
CteneHb cxaTtus 16,5 16,5 16,5 16,5 16,5 16,5 16,5 16,5 Compressor ratio
YacToTa BpalleHus
KOneH4aToro Bana npu 2100 2100 1700 2100 2100 2100 1700 2100 Crankshaft speed at rated
HOMYIHamLHO MOLLIHOCTH, power, min
MWH
YacToTa BpaLleHus , No load speedi
XOSOCTOrO X0Aa, MUH’ min-
MUHMMarnbHas 550-650 550-650 550-650 650-750 550-650 550-650 550-650 550-650 minimum
MakcumarnbHas, He bonee 2275 2275 1950 2275 2275 2275 1950 2275 maximum, not over
MakcumanbHbIA KpYTALLMIA _ _ Maximum torque,
MOMEHT, H.M (KFC.I\p/I 667 (68) 716 (73) 716 (73) 883 (90) 825 (84) 687 (70) N.m (kgf.m}
YacToTa BpalyeHus

Crankshaft speed at
MGV bHOM Koy TALEM 1250-1450 | 1200-1400 - 1300-1500 | 1250-1450 | 1250-1450 - 1250-1450 maximum torque, min-,
MOMeEHTe, MUH!, HE Bonee max
gnl/l-lggggtipasoaawﬂ HenocpeacTBEHHbIN BRAPbICK Direct injection Fuel-air mixing method
;’gﬂggggyggawmaﬂ PasgeneHHoro Tuna Separate type Fuel feed equipment
TonnMBHLIA Hacoc LLecTrnnyHXepHbIn Six-plunger | BocbMUMnyHXepHbINn Eight-plunger High-pressure fuel

injection pump

Perynatop 4yactorhl
BpalLleHus

LieHTpobeXHbIN, BCEPEXMMHbIN

Centrifugal, variable-speed

Speed governor

PopcyHkn

3aKpbITOro TMMNa, C MHOrOCTPYMHBLIMU pacrbIUTENsiMN

Closed, with multi-orifice sprayers

Injectors

MydTa onepexeHus
BMPbICKMBaHNSA

ABTOMaTu4yeckas, LeHTpobexHoro Tuna

Automatic, centrifugal type

Fuel injection advance
coupling

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 4 u3 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

TEXHUWYECKAA XAPAKTEPUCTUKA OBUTATEJIEN (npoaonxeHue)

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

SPECIFICATIONS OF DIESEL ENGINES (continued)

Mokasarenu AM3-236M2 AM3-236A AM3-236I" AM3-2360 AM3-238M2 | AM3-238AM2 | SIM3-238I'M2 | AM3-238KM2 Parameter
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
TonnueHble UNLTPbI [Ba: rpy6oii 1 TOHKON OYUCTKU Two: coarse and fine filters Fuel filters

CO CMEHHbIMU d)VIJ'IpryIOLIJ,VIMM AnemMeHTaMmn

with changeable filter elements

Cuctema cmaskum

CwmeluaHHas: nog AasreHve n pas3dpbi3rnBaHuemM

Combination type: pressure-forced and splashing

Lubricating system

[Ba: NONHOMNOTOUHBLIN CO CMEHHbIM OUNBLTPYHOLLIUM 3FIEMEHTOM

Two: full-flow filter with changeable filter element

MacnsiHble ouneTpbl Il il Qil filters
N TOHKOW OYUCTKM LIEHTPOOEXHBIV C peakTUBHbLIM NPUBOAOM and fine centrifugal filter with a torque-reaction drive
HepUMOHHO- IHepLUMOHHO- .
MaCHsHbIN He yctaHaenmBaeTtcs MaCHSHbIN Cyxoro Tuna  (IHepUMOHHO-MacnsHbIN
BoaayLuHbIi dounbT, nnn cyxoro N CyXoro o
ay unkTp ana ana Alir filter
Inertial-oil . Inertial-oil Drv t Inertial-oil t
or dry type Not installed or dry type ry type nertial-oil type
BopsiHol Hacoc LleHTpo6eXxHbIN, NPMBOANTCS KITMHOBBLIM PEMHEM Centrifugal type, driven with V-belt Water pump
OT LLKMBA KOoJleH4yaToro sana from crankshaft pulley
BeHTunstop LLlecTnonacTHbIN, C WecTepeH4aTbiM NPUBOAOM Sixth-bladed, with gear drive Fan
273 B1 He yctana- 273 B1 964.3701-1
unu (or) BrvBaeTcA unm (or) nnm  (or) 1702.3771 273 B1 273 B1 1702.3771
leHepaTop 1322.3771 Not installed| 1322.3771 r967.3701-1 Alternator

Three-phase, synchronous A.C.,
with built-in rectifier unit

TpexdasHbIi, CUHXPOHHBIV, NEPEMEHHOIO TOKa,
CO BCTPOEHHBIM BbINPAMUTENbHLIM B110KOM

D.C. series-wound solenoid-controlled
starter 2501.3708-01,

rated power 8,2 kW (11hp),

rated voltage 28 V

CrapTtep 2501.3708-01, noCTOAHHOrO TOKA, NOCreaoBaTENTIbHOrO
BO30Y>XAEHUS, C 9NEKTPOMarHUTHbIM NPUBOAOM,

HOMMHanbHas MowHocTb 8,2 kBT (11n.c.),

HOMVHanbHoe HanpsXeHne 28 B

lNyckoBoe ycTponcTBoO Starting device

AM3-236K He ycraHa- AM3-238 He ycTanaBnueaertcs
unn  (or) BNMBaeTCA i (or) .
CuenneHue AM3-181 Not installed AM3-182 Not installed

Two-plate, dry friction type, with peripheral Cluteh

arrangement of cylindrical pressure springs,
or one-plate diaphragmatic type

[ByxamuckoBoe, cyxoe, (hpUKLMOHHOTO THna
C NepudepuiiHbIM PacronoXeHUeM HaKUMHBIX
MPY>XVUH U OQHOAMCKOBOE AnaddparMeHHoro Tmna

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 5 usz 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

TEXHUWYECKAA XAPAKTEPUCTUKA OBUIATEJEN (npoponxeHue)

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

SPECIFICATIONS OF DIESEL ENGINES (continued)

MokasarTenu AM3-236M2 AM3-236A AM3-236I" AM3-236[ £AM3-238M2 | AM3-238AM2 | AM3-238I'M2 | SIM3-238KM2 Parameter
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Kopobka nepenay AM3-23611 Gearbox
unn  (or)
Mopene AM3-23611° AM3-236H" Model
unn  (or) AM3-236115 |He yctaHaBnuBaetcs unu (or) He yctaHaBnusaetcs
AM3-236/11% unn  (or) AM3-236Y
wnm  (or) | AM3-236M7? Not installed unm  (or) Not installed
AM3-236Y* AM3236Y3°
wnn  (or)
AM3-236Y3°
Tun MexaHuyeckas, TpexxogoBas, NATUCTyNeHYaTas Mechanical, three-cluster gear, five-speed Type
MepekntoyeHne nepeaav OucTtaHumoH- [KopoTkum Pblyarom kavatoLuerocsi Gear shifting
HOE MexaHu- |pbl4arom TUMNA Ha KpbILLKe
yeckoe Ha KpbILLKe _
ynpasnexne By short lever
Remote, on gearbox By swinging type lever
mechanical cover on gearbox cover
abapuTHble pa3vepbl, MM Overall dimensions, mm
anvHa 6e3 cuennexus length without clutch
1 kopobkn nepenay 1020 1020 1020 1020 1222 1222 1222 1194 and gearbox
LMprHa 1041 1041 1041 1041 1006 1006 1006 1006 width
BbICOTA 1220 1072 1072 1072 1220 1072 1220 1220 height
Macca HesanpasrneHHoro Dry mass of
aBuratens, Kr engine, kg
0e3 cuenneHns 1 Kopoodku without clutch
nepega4 890 890 880 990 1075 1075 - 1075 and gearbox
co cuenneHvem, 6e3 Kopobku - - 985 - - - 1170 - with clutch but
nepegav without gearbox
C OBYXOUCKOBbIM CLENSIEHNEM with two-plate
" Kogo6K0|7| nepenay 1205 1205 B B 1390 1390 - B clutch and gearbox
C OAHOAMCKOBLIM CLEMNMNEHNEM with one-plate
1 KopobKoli nepenay 1185 1185 - - 1370 1370 - - clutch and gearbox

" Ha aBTomMo6MnM MA3 ycTaHaenueaeTcs kopobka nepeaay AM3-236T7;
2 kak AM3-236015 nopa, AvadparMeHHoe cuenmnenue;
3 Ha aBTobycbl MA3, JInA3, otnuuaetcs ot KM AM3-23611 nepegatoyHbiv uncnom 5-i nepegayu;
4 kak AM3-236J1 nop AnadparMeHHoe cLenneHue;

% Ha aBTOMOGUNM YpanA3;

® kak AM3-236Y nop, AnadparmeHHoe clennexue.

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" gearbox AM3-2360 is installed on automobiles MA3;

2 the same as AM3-236[15, intended for diaphragmatic clutch;

3 intended for buses MA3, [TnA3, differs from gearbox AM3-236 with fifth gear ration;
) the same as IM3-236/1, intended for diaphragmatic clutch;

% intended for installation on automobiles YpanA3;

% the same as IM3-236Y, intended for diaphragmatic clutch.

Cmpa+uya 6 u3 130



tmna [ 75 5 3
———— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUNOBBLIE AFPETAThHI

Puc. 1 OBUIATEINb IM3-236M2 CO CLIENMIEHUEM U KOPOBKOW NEPEQAY
ENGINE AM3-236M2 WITH CLUTCH AND GEARBOX

Fig.

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 7 us 130



tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 8 uz 130



tmxnns [ 72 5 %
———— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUNOBBLIE AFPETAThHI

ENGINE AM3-238M2 WITH CLUTCH AND GEARBOX

m OBUIATEINb IM3-238M2 CO CLIENMEHUEM U KOPOBKOW NEPEQAY

OAO "Aemodusenb" (M3), 2000 a.

CmpaHuya 9 uz 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

CBOPOYHbIE EANHULIbI U OETANU

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

UNITS AND PARTS

1 kopobkow nepeaay

Ne KonuyectBo, wT. Quantity
puc. Ne gpetanu unu ysna L
fig. Part Ne AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- HaumeHoBaHue Description
Ne 236M2 236A 2360 2360 238M2 | 238AM2 | 238I'M2 | 238KM2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
[Osuvratens co cuenneHvem Engine with clutch
1 | 236M2-1000016 1 - - - - B - - 1 KopobGKow nepenay and gearbox
[euratens co cuenneHnem Engine with clutch
- | 236A-1000016 B 1 - B B B B - 1 KopobKkow nepepay and gearbox
2 | 238M2-1000016 ) ) ) ) 1 ) ) ) [BuraTtenb co cuenneHnem Engine with clutch

and gearbox

236M2-1000017

[Osuvratenb co cuenneHvem
1 KopobGKoW nepeaau,
1-9 KomnnekTauuns

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
15t complete set version

236A-1000017

[Osuvratens co cuenneHvem
1 KOpoGKoW Nepeaay,
1-9 KomnnekTauuns

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
1st complete set version

238AM2-1000017

[Buvratenb co cuenneHvem
1 KopobGkow nepeaau,
1-9 KomnnekTauuns

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
1st complete set version

238M2-1000018

[suratenbs co cuenneHvem
1 KopobGkow nepeaau,
2-91 KOMMAneKkTaums

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
2 complete set version

238M2-1000019

[Buratens co cuenneHnem
1 KopobGkow nepeaau,
3-9 koMnnekTaums

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
3 complete set version

236M2-1000020

[Buratens co cuenneHnem
1 KopobGKkow nepeaad,
4-a koMnnekTauus

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
4% complete set version

238M2-1000020

[BuraTtens co cuenneHnem
1 KopobGKow nepeaau,
4-a koMnnekTauus

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
4% complete set version

238M2-1000022

[BuraTtenb co cuenneHnem
1 KopobGKow nepeaau,
6-9 KoMnnekTaums

Engine with clutch
and gearbox,
6™ complete set version

236I-1000146

[BuraTtenb co cuenneHnem

Engine with clutch

238I'M2-1000146

[swuratens co cuenneHnem

Engine with clutch

236I-1000147

[euratenb co cuenneHnem,
1-9 KomnnekTauuns

Engine with clutch,
1st complete set version

238I'M2-1000147

[Buratenb co cuenneHnem,
1-9 KomnnekTauuns

Engine with clutch,
15t complete set version

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 10 us 130




texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

CBOPOYHbLIE EAUHULIbI U OETAIN (npogonxeHue)

UNITS AND PARTS (continued)

KonuuectBo, wWT. Quantity
Ne netanu unm yana .
Part Ne AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- AM3- HaumeHoBanue Description
236M2 236A 2360 2360 238M2 | 238AM2 | 238I'M2 | 238KM2
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

238AM2-1000148

1

[Buratenb co cuenneHnem,
2-51 KOMNnNeKTaums

Engine with clutch,
2" complete set version

238'M2-1000148

[BuraTtenb co cuenneHnem,
2-51 KOMNneKTaums

Engine with clutch,
2" complete set version

238'M2-1000149

[Buratenb co cuenneHnem,
3-9 koMnnekTaums

Engine with clutch,
3 complete set version

236M2-1000186

[Osurartens B cbope

Engine, assy

236A-1000186

[euratens B cGope

Engine, assy

236[1-1000186

[Osuvratens B cbope

Engine, assy

238M2-1000186

[Oeuratens B cGope

Engine, assy

238AM2-1000186

[Oeuratens B c6ope

Engine, assy

238KM2-1000186

[Osurartens B cbope

Engine, assy

236M2-1000187

[OevraTens B c6ope,
1-9 KOMMNNeKTaums

Engine assy,
1st complete set version

238M2-1000187

[Oeuvratens B cbope,
1-9 kKOMNNekTauus

Engine assy,
1st complete set version

238AM2-1000187

Osuvratens B cbope,
1-9 KOMNNekTaums

Engine assy, )
1st complete set version

238M2-1000188

Osuratens B cbope,
2-91 KOMMNeKkTaums

Engine assy, )
2" complete set version

238M2-1000189

Oeuratens B cbope,
3-9 koMnnekTaumsi

Engine assy,
3 complete set version

236M2-1000190

[OeuraTens B c6ope,
4-g KoMnneKkTaums

Engine assy,
4* complete set version

238M2-1000190

OeuraTens B c6ope,
4-g KoMnneKkTaums

Engine assy,
4* complete set version

238M2-1000192

Oeuvratens B cbope,
6-a KOMnnekTauus

Engine assy,
6™ complete set version

236M2-1000201

Osuratens B cbope,
15-a kKomnnekTauns

Engine assy,
15% complete set version

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 11 u3 130




texnns [ 755

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

BNOK UMNMHAOPOB ABUIATENA AM3-236M2
CYLINDER BLOCK OF ENGINE AAM3-236M2

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

S ol K
EE Ne getanu 0"31?&33’ wr 1 2 3 : 4 5
8.g| Wmysnaunu ko per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 28 |1312326-M34 4 Wanba Washer
§§ el AM3-236M2 29 236-1111614 y Tpybka nogBoaa macna Fuel injection pump oil
1 2 3 2 5 K TONAXBHOMY Hacocy supply pipe
— 30 [310122-M2 2 Bont Bolt
1 |236-1002261 1 Kpeiluka wiecTepeH Timing gears cover, 31 [312482-N34 4 LLlaii6a Washer
pacnpegenexus B cbope assy —
32 | 200276-M29 4 bont kpennenus TonnueHoro | H-P fuel injection pump
2 (236-1002272 1 Macnootpaxarenb Oil slinger - Hacoca BbICOKOTO AaBneHus fastening bolt
3 1201-1005034-63 1 MaHxeta B cbope Collar, assy 33 |1312356-129 4 LWainba Washer
4 1236-1002264-A3 1 Kpbllwka Cover 34 [236-1014272 1 poknagka Gasket
- |236-1002227-A2 6 BBepThiLL KpbILLKK Cover screw stopper 35 | 238H-1002402 1 3arnyLika Blank plug
5 |252138-M2 4 LWan6a Washer 36 |252135-12 14 Lllanba Washer
6 |200827-M29 4 BonT Bolt 37 1201456-129 2 Bont Bolt
7 |236-1001020-A2 1 KpoHLuTelH nepeaHeii onopsl | Front support bracket 38 |236-1002314-Bb 1 Mpoknaska Gasket
8 12003281129 2 Bont Bolt 39 |310044-M29 10 Bont Bolt
9 [252136.12 5 arca Washer 40 |252137-MN2 10 Lllain6a Washer .
41 |236-1002310-B2 1 Kaptep maxoBuka B cbope Flywheel housing, assy
10 1216344-1129 2 Wnuneka Stud - 1236-1002311-A 1 Kaptep maxoBuka B cbope Flywheel housing, assy
112 i;ngoz(;gzzgs < 1 IL_IU”””bKa gt“dk — 42 [236-1002312-B3 1 KapTep Maxosuka Flywheel housing
. - POKNajKa npasas asket, g YkasaTenb BEpXHel MepTBOl ) )
13 | 236-1002258-A3 1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 43 |1236-1002333 1 TOMKY MOPLLHSA TDC index pointer
14 [236-1002255-B3 1 Kpbiluka BepxHsist Cover, upper 44 [236-1002318 1 KpbilLka nioka kapTepa Housing handhole cover
15 [312534-[12 1 LLlainba 3amkoBast Lock washer 45 |201454-MN29 12 BonT Bolt
16 |250513-1129 3 laka Nut 46 (236-1005160-A2 1 MaHxeTa B cbope Collar, assy
17 1236-1002283-A 1 Mpoknapka c ceTkon B cbope | Gasket with screen, assy 47 1236-1002315 1 Macnootpaxarenb Qil slinger
18 |236-1002282-b 1 3arnyuka Blank plug 48 |236-1002404 4 3arnyLuka Blank plug
19 | 252136-M2 16 Lait6a Washer 49 (201-1306075-A 4 Mpoknagka Gasket
20 1201499-11129 4 Bont Bolt 50 |236-1002015-I2 1 Bnok UnnnHaopos CyIinder block
21 | 236-1002012-53 1 BI0K LUNMHAPOB B Coope Cylinder block, assy 51 |1236-1005178-A 4 BonT cTsHON ANMHHBIN CCoupllngfboIt, longer
- - Kpbilwka 3agHero nogwmnHuka rankshaft rear bearing
22 236-1003016-5 32 LL:{/IT_IMMnHjsolépenneHwﬂ rOMOBKM ;ﬁlcljnder head fastening 52 [236-1005152- 1 KONEHYATOro Bana cover
23 |236-1002011-E2 1 b 6 Cylinder block 53 191230411 8 a6 Washer
- - MOK UMNMHAPOB B cbope ylinder block, assy 54 |236-1005159 ) BonT Bolt
-_{236-1002018 4 Baeproi Screvx{ stopper KpblLLKa MPOMEXKYTOUHOIO Crankshaft intermediate
24 [236-1005180-A 4 BonT cTsxHOM KOpOTKVlPl COUleng bolt, shorter 55 |236-1005143-B 2 noALLIMMHMKa KoneH4yaToro Bana bearing cover
25 | 236-1005181 8 Waitba Washe.r : 56 | 236-1005140-8 ' Kpbllka nepeaHero Crankshaft front
26 236-1111620 1 Tpy6ka oTBOAA@ Macna Fuel injection pump NoALLMMHMKA KOneHYaToro Bana | bearing cover
OT TOMIIMBHOIO Hacoca oil outlet pipe 57 |236-1002265-A 1 Mpoknaaka nesas Gasket, left
27 |310096-M2 2 Bont Bolt 58 |1200325-1M29 10 BonT Bolt

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 12 uz 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

o S
T

)

BNOK UMNMHAOPOB ABUIATENA AM3-236M2
CYLINDER BLOCK OF ENGINE AM3-236M2

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 13 uz 130




texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

BNOK UMNNHAOPOB ABUIATENA AAM3-238M2
CYLINDER BLOCK OF ENGINE AM3-238M2

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

s o
22| Negeranw [fortuectao.ur 1 2 3 V 4 5
§g| Wmysnaunnmkoa | perengine HavmeHoBaHve Description 28 |312326-N34 4 Wariba Washer
§§ L SAM3-238M2 29 | 238-1111614 1 Tpybka nogBoaa macna Fuel injection pump oil
1 2 3 2 5 ) K TONAXBHOMY Hacocy supply pipe
" — 30 [310122-M2 2 Bont Bolt
i pbilLKa LIecTepeH iming gears cover, 31 |312482-N34 4 LLlait6a Washer
1 236-1002261 1 pacnpegenexus B cbope assy —
bBonT KpenneHust TONIMBHOIO H-P fuel injection pump
2 |236-1002272 1 Macnootpaxarenb QOil slinger 32 1200276-M29 4 Hacoca BbICOKOro aBreHns fastening bolt
3 1201-1005034-b3 1 MaHxeta B cbope Collar, assy 33 |1312356-I129 4 LWaiba Washer
4 |236-1002264-A3 1 Kpbllwka Cover 34 1236-1014272 1 Mpoknagka Gasket
- |236-1002227-A2 6 BBepThILL KpbiLLKM Cover screw stopper 35 | 238H-1002402 1 3arnyLika Blank plug
5 [252138-M2 4 Waiba Washer 36 |252135-12 14 LLlanba Washer
6 |200827-M29 4 BonT Bolt 37 1201456-129 2 Bont Bolt
7 [236-1001020-A2 1 KpoHuTeiiH nepeaHeii onopsi | Front support bracket 38 1236-1002314-6 1 poknaaka Gasket
8 |200328-M29 2 BorT Bolt 39 |310044-M29 10 bont Bolt
9 [252136.12 5 arca Washer 40 |252137-M2 10 Lllan6a Washer .
41 |238-1002310-B2 1 Kaptep maxoBuka B cbope Flywheel housing, assy
10 |216344-1M29 2 LWnuneka Stud -
11 (2162621129 1 m Stud - 1238-1002311-A 1 Kaptep maxoBwka B cbope Flywheel housing, assy
o3 1062266 - 1 = nnbka Gt” o 42 [238-1002312-B3 1 Kaprep maxoBuka Flywheel housing
. - POKnajka npasas askel, 1g YkasaTerb BEpXHeil MepTBoM . .
13 [236-1002258-A3 1 Mpoknazka Gasket 43 [236-1002333 1 TONKY MOPLLHS: TDC index pointer
14 |236-1002255-B3 1 Kpbiluka BepxHsis Cover, upper 44 [236-1002318 1 Kpbllwka nioka kapTepa Housing handhole cover
15 [312534-I12 1 LLlainba 3amkoBast Lock washer 45 |201454-MN29 12 BonT Bolt
16 |250513-M29 3 laiika Nut 46 (236-1005160-A2 1 MaHxeta B cbope Collar, assy
17 1236-1002283-A 1 Mpoknagka ¢ ceTkon B cbope Gasket with screen, assy 47 1236-1002315 1 Macnootpaxartenb QOil slinger
18 |236-1002282-b 1 3arnylka Blank plug 48 |236-1002404 4 3arnyLuka Blank plug
19 |252136-M2 16 LWait6a Washer 49 [201-1306075-A 4 lMpoknagka Gasket
20 |201499-M29 4 BonT Bolt 50 |238-1002015 1 Brok unnnHgpos Cylinder block
21 | 238-1002012-53 1 BI0K LIMMHAPOB B cGope Cylinder block, assy 51 [236-1005178-A 5 BonT cTskHOW ANNHHBINA Coupling bolt, longer
- - Kpbilwka 3agHero nogwwmnuuka | Crankshaft rear bearing
22 |236-1003016-5 42 Wnunbka kpennexus ronosku | Cylinder head fastening 52 |236-1005152-I" 1 KOMeHYaToro Bana cover
LMNMHAPOB stud _
23 [238-1002011-12 ” E 5 Cviinder block 53 [312304-M 10 LUlanba Washer
- A TOK LMNMHAPOB B COope ylinder block, assy 54 | 236-1005159 10 BonT Bolt
- |236-1002018 4 Baeprbi _ _ Screwl stopper 55 |238-1005156 3 KpbiLLiKa NpOMEXYTOYHOrO Crankshaft intermediate
24 1236-1005180-A 5 Bont cTshkHON KOPOTKMI Coupling bolt, shorter - MOALMMHMKA KoNeHYaToro Bana | bearing cover
25 |236-1005181 10 Waitba Washer 56 | 236-1005140-B ’ Kpbilka nepeaHero Crankshaft front
26 |238-1111620 1 Tpy6Gka oTBOA@ Macna ot Fuel injection pump oil ) ) MOALMMHMKA KoneHyaToro Bana | bearing cover
TOMAMBHOTO Hacoca outlet pipe 57 |236-1002265-A 1 Mpoknaaka nesas Gasket, left
27 {310096-MN2 2 bont Bolt 58 |1200325-1M29 10 BonTt Bolt

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 14 u3 130




Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

tEanna [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

b, —
w—]
e L

@;\1957

m BNOK UMNMHAOPOB ABUIATENA AAM3-238M2

CYLINDER BLOCK OF ENGINE AM3-238M2

Cmpa+uuya 15 u3 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



rPYnnA

[ 7S 1§

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

rOJNOBKA LUMNUHAPOB OBUIATENA AM3-236M2
CYLINDER HEAD OF ENGINE AM3-236M2

S ol K S o
é% Ne getanu mg:m?t;’ s éi Ne getanu ng':;c:t'i;t;’ My
8.8 | wimysnannm kon per engine HavmmeHoBaHue Description 8.2 | WM ysnaunu koa per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description
g Part Ne E'g Part Ne
2 AM3-236M2 Sy AM3-236M2

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5

1 1236-1003013-E3 2 [onoska uunMHOpoB B coope Cylinder head, assy 17 1236-1003260-b 1 KpblLLKa rofnoBKkx LnNMHOPOB Cylinder head cover

- [316198-M29 6 lMpobka Plug 18 [204A-1003278 6 Mpoknagka Gasket

2 1236-1003206-A 5 Mpoknagka ronoskm Cylinder head gasket, 19 1236-1003272 6 Bont kpenneHus KpbILLKu Cover fastening bolt

} ) LMNMHAPOB B cbope assy 20 |258039-M29 6 Wnnuut Cotter pin
3 |236-1003210-B4 2 Mpoknagka ronosky umnuaapos | Cylinder head gasket 21 (313992-M 6 3arnyLwka Blank plug
4 |22 4831 2800 6 Konbuo ®-4 dproponnactooe | Fluoroplastic ring ®-4 KpblILLKa MacrnoHanmBHOro -
22 [201-1114060-A 1 I fill k

5 1236-1003108-b 6 Cepnno BNycKHOro knanaHa Intake valve seat 0 060 natpy6ka Oil iller neck cover

6 |236-1003110-B4 6 Ceqno BbINyCKHOTO KranaHa Exhaust valve seat 23 [201-1114064-A 1 Llenoyka Chain

7 1313934-M 10 3arnywka Blank plug KpbiLLKa ronosku UUNMHLPOB .

_ ) Cylinder head cover

8 [236-1003330 4 Pbim-6onT Eye-bolt 24 1236-1003261-B 1 ¢ pebpamu 1 natpy6kom with ribs and neck, assy
9 [312472-n 6 LWai6a Washer B cbope

10 |236-1007032-6P 12 Brynka knanaHa Hanpaensiollas | Valve guide bushing 25 | 236-1003256-52 1 Kpbiluka ronosku uunukapos | Cylinder head cover

11 [236-1003114-B2 6 KonbLio ynnoTHuTensHoe Sealing ring C canyHom B cbope with breather, assy

12 [236-1003112-B 6 CrtakaH popCyHKM Injector sleeve KpbiLuka ronosku LMnuHapos Cvlinder head cover with
13 1236-1003113 6 lailka KpenneHus cTakaHa Sleeve nut - |236-1003245-A2" 1 c Hngy6KOM V1 BUHTaMW ngck and screws, assy

B cbope '
14 1236-1007262 6 g/lsggkseTa BIYCKHOTO knanara Intake valve collar, assy 26 |311423-M5 32 laiika Nut
15 |236-1003270 2 MpoknaaKa KpbILLKA Cover gasket 27 | 312399-M2 32 Waviba Washer
KpbiLLka ronoBkv LunuHapoB | Cylinder head cover - 201-1114065-A2 1 MpoknaaKa KpbiLKA Qil filler neck cover gasket

16 |236-1003244-A 1 ¢ 6ontamu B cBope with bolts, assy MacroHanm1BHOro narpybka

" Tonbko ANs 3anacHbIX YacTei

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" for spare parts only

Cmpa+uuya 16 us 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

rONOBKA UMNMUHOPOB ABUTATENA AM3-236M2
CYLINDER HEAD OF ENGINE £IM3-236M2

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 17 uz 130



rPYnnA

[ 7S 1§

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

Puc. 6 FONOBKA LUMNMNHOPOB OABUIATENA sIM3-238M2
Fig. CYLINDER HEAD OF ENGINE AM3-238M2
s ol S o
%% Ne getanu Kona:t;c';rtliat;, wr E—% Ne netanu Konglqucr;rtliat;, wr
8.9 | WM Y3NanIMKOR | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.8 | WMY3Nannn koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
cg Part Ne E'g Part Ne
20 AM3-238M2 20 AM3-238M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
1 1238-1003013-A3 2 lonoska umnuHapos B cbope Cylinder head, assy 17 |1238-1003260-b 1 Kpbiwka ronoskyv umnuHapoB | Cylinder head cover
- 1316198-1M29 8 Mpobka Plug 18 [204A-1003278 8 MNpoknagka Gasket
lMpoknazka ronosku Cylinder head gasket, 19 |236-1003272 8 BonT KpenneHns KpbILLKK Cover fastening bolt
2 |238-1003206-A3 2 LUMMUHAPOB B cBope assy 20 1258039-1129 p T Cotter pin
3 |238-1003210-B6 2 Mpoknapka ronosku LunuHapos | Cylinder hegd .gasket 21 |313992-n 8 3arnyLuka Blank plug
4 |22 4831 2800 8 Konbuo ®-4 droponnactosoe | Fluoroplastic ring ®-4 KpblLuka MacroHan1BHOro Oil filler neck cover
5 1236-1003108-b 8 Cepnno BMyCcKHOro KnanaHa Intake valve seat 22 |201-1114060-A 1 natpy6ka
6 (236-1003110-B4 8 Ceqo BbinycKHOrO KnanaHa Exhaust valve seat 23 [201-1114064-A 1 Llenouka Chain
7 _[313934-1 14 3arnyLika Blank plug Kpbilka ronosku uunuHapos | Cylinder head cover
8 |236-1003330 4 Pbim-60nT Eye-bolt 24 (238-1003261-B2 1 ¢ pebpamu 1 natpybkom with ribs and
9 [312472-N 8 LLanba Washer B cbope neck, assy
10 [236-1007032-6P 16 BTynka knanaa Hanpasnsiowast | Valve guide bushing 25 |238-1003256-53 1 Kpbiwka ronosku unnmiapos | Cylinder head cover
11 [236-1003114-B2 8 KorbLo ynnoTHuTenHoe Sealing ring ¢ canyHom B cope with breather, assy
12 [236-1003112-B 8 CrakaH (hopCyHKi Injector sleeve Y Kpbiwka ronosku unnmkapos | Cylinder head cover
13 |236-1003113 8 Faika KpenmneHusi crakaHa Sleeve nut - |238-1003245-A2 1 c I'Ingy6KOM W BUHTaMK with neck and screws,
B cbope assy
14 | 236-1007262 8 'E\;"gg?)‘s;a BIYCKHOTO KNanaka | take valve collar, assy 26 1311423115 22 Fana Nut
15 (238-1003270 2 MpoknazKka KpbILLIKK Cover gasket 27 |312399-M2 42 Waii6a Washer
KpblLLKa FOMNOBKN LMMNHAPOB Cylinder head cover ) ) ) Mpoknagka KpblLLKu Qil filler neck cover
16 1 238-1003244-A 1 ¢ 6onTamu B cbope with bolts, assy 201-1114065-A2 ! MacroHanveHoro natpytka gasket

" Tonbko ANs 3anacHbIX YacTei

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" for spare parts only

Cmpa+uuya 18 us 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

rONOBKA UMNMUHOPOB ABUTATENA AM3-238M2
CYLINDER HEAD OF ENGINE £IM3-238M2

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 19 uz 130




texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

Puc. 7 MOPLUEHb U WWATYH
Fig. PISTON AND CONNECTING ROD
S ol S o
E,:Z: Ne petanu K°”&Z°r;';ﬁg’ T §%_ Ne netanu Kma‘:;‘;rt?t;’ ur
g2 | WM Y3NannmKkon |  perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description § S | yana unu koA per engine B noEanne Description
t'g Part Ne AM3 | AM3 = Part Ne AM3 | SM3
z0o 236M2)|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1236-1004002-A3" 6 8 KonbLa nopLuHeBble, P_|ston rings, set for one 11 1236-1002021-A 6 8 [lunb3a umnuHgpa C.yllnder liner
KOMMIEKT Ha OANH NOpLUeHb piston 12 [236-1004015-0 6 8 |MopLueHb Piston
Pacwuputens QOil control ring Tnb3a. nopL Cvlinder li ist
236-1004038-b , MOPLUEHb, ylinder liner, piston,
2 6 8 | macnocbemHoro konbua expander 13 | 236-1004008 6 g |aHTuKaBuTaLOHHEIE anticavitation and
3 |236-1004035-B 6 g |Konbuo nopuwkesoe Oil control piston 3 -1004008-B W YNIAOTHUTENbHbIE KOMbLiA, sealing rings,set for
MacocbemHoe rng KOMMNMEKT Ha OAUH LUInHAP one cylinder
KonbLo nopuiHesoe Qil control piston Mnb3a, nopLueHs, ynnothute- | Cylinder liner, piston,
4 |236-1004034 6 8 |macrocbemHoe ring with expander, 14 (236-1004005 6 8 | nbHble v nopluHeBble konbLa, | sealing and piston rings,
C paciunpuTenem B cbope assy _ KOMMMEKT Ha OAUH LMMNHAP set for one cylinder
5 |236-1004032-A3 6 g |KonbLo koMnpeccuoHHoe Compgess'on rng, 15 | 236-1004022-5 12 | 16 [Kombuo ctonopHoe Locking ring
E;iii KOMMPECCHOHHOE Zi(:nression rin 16 |236-1004020 6 8 |Maney Pin
6 |236-1004025-B 6 8 TpeTbe P third P & 17 |236-1004052-62 6 8 |Brynka waryHa Connecting rod bush
Fo—. - - LWaTyH Connecting rod
KorbLio KoMnpeccuoHHoe Compression ring, 18 |236-1004050-B2 6 8
7 [236-1004030-A2 6 8 BepXHEe top 19 [236-1004055-I2 6 8 |Kpblwka waryHa Connecting rod cap
} KonbLio ynnoTH1TenbHoe Sealing ring, . . BonT Kkpbiluky WaTyHa Connecting rod cap
8 [236-1002023 6 8 HYDKHEE lower 20 |236-1004063-62 6 8 —— bolt, longer
o |236-1002024-A 6 8 KonbLo ynnoTHUTeNbHoE Sealing ring, 21 |236-1004062-E2 6 8 bont KpbILLKN LWaTyHa Connecting rod cap
BEpXHee upper KOPOTKUM bolt, shorter
10 [236-1002040 6 8 |KonbLo aHTUKaBUTaLMOHHOE Anticavitation ring 22 |236-1004045-62 6 8 |LWatyH B cbope Connecting rod, assy

1 236-1004002-A4 - TONbKO A5 3anacHbIX YacTel

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

) 236-1004002-A4 - for spare parts only

Cmpa+uuya 20 u3 130




tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Puc. 7 MNOPLUEHb U WWATYH
Fig. PISTON AND CONNECTING ROD

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 21 u3 130




rPYnnA

[ 7S 1§

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

Puc. 8 KONEHYATbIN BAIT U MAXOBUK OBUMATENSA AM3-236M2
Fig. CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL OF ENGINE AM3-236M2
S ol K S o1 Ki
E’E Ne petanu °n313°rftﬁ°§’ . zrf_ Ne getanm ma:m?& s
Rdg|  BDl YD GO e per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description a3 PO PRI BhL e per engine HavumeHoBaHue Description
o% Part Ne 5 L
2 e AM3-236M2 2 s AM3-236M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
1 1310040-M29 1 Bont Bolt Bknagpiwwm watyHHbix nogwwmn- | Set of crankpin bearing
2 |201-1005066 1 LWai6a Washer 12 236-1000104-B2-P4 1 HUKOB 87 MM, KOMMMEKT shells, 87 mm
3 (236-1005061-B 1 WknB Pulley 12 | 236-1000104-B2-P5 1 Bknagpiwwm watyHHbix nogwwmn- | Set of crankpin bearing
4 |236-1005055 1 laitka KonbLieBast Ring nut ;”KOB 86,75 MM, KomnnekT Zhe”Sf’ 86.7k5 mr; :
5 [236-1005056-A 1 Lllait6a 3amKoBas Lock washer 12 |236-1000104-B2-P6 1 Knabiluv WATYHHbIX nofwun- | Set of crankpin bearing
6 |236-1005043 1 Macnootpaxatens nepegnuii | Oil slinger, front ;MKOB 86,50 mm, komnriekt ;Te“:’ ?6'50 mm
7 1236-1005015-E 1 Ban koneryarbilit Crankshaft with 13 |313933-N 6 arnywka _ ank plug i
- - C NpoTMBOBECaMY B CBOpE counterweights, assy 14 | 236-1004058-B 12 BknagbILLy HUXHEN ronoBku Lﬁm{ler head crankpin
8 |236-1000107-B4 1 Ban konenuartbiii ¢ Bknagblwa- |Set of crankshaft complete WwatyHa Shets -
) ) MM MOALLIMMHMKOB, komnnekT | with bearing shells 15 | 236-1005170-B 4 Bknapbi nogwumnkvka C}:a:’;kshaft bearing
BknagbIwm WwaTyHHbIX Set of crankpin bearing KONEH"aToro bana BerHMJA S ‘e _ upper
9 |236-1000104-B2 1 NOALIMATHIKOB 88 MM, KoMnekT| shells, 88 mm 16 |236-1005042 1 MacriooTpaxaTernb 3afHuii Oil slinger, rear
10 |236-1005009-2 1 Ban koneHuaThil B c6ope Crankshaft, assy 17 {236-1005169 2 Wmgpr nonykoneuia Half—r!ng pmn
11 | 236-1000102-B2 1 BknaablLumM KopeHHbIX nofiwin- | Set of main bearing 18 1236-1005183-1 4 Monykonbuo Half-ring
" B HuKoB 110 MM, KOMAMEKT shells, 110 mm 19 [236-1005129-b 2 MnacTuHa 3amkoBas nesast Lock plate, left
11 | 236-1000102-B2-P1 1 Bknagbiwm kopeHHbIx noawmn- | Set of main bearing 20 [236-1005128-A 2 MnacTuHa 3amkoBas npasas Lock plate, right
HukoB 109,75 MM, KOMNNEKT shells,109.75 mm 21 [236-1005127-A 8 bont kpenneHus maxosuka Flywheel fastening bolt
11 | 236-1000102-B2-P2 1 Bknagbiwm kopeHHbIX nogwun- | Set of main bearing 22 [236-1005115-K2" 1 Maxosuk B cbope Flywheel, assy
HukoB 109,50 mm, komnnekt | shells,109.50 mm 23 |236-1005115-K2 1 MaxoBuk B c6ope Flywheel, assy
Bxrnagbiwm KopeHHbIX nogwurn- | Set of main bearing 24 [236-1005125-A2? 1 0607 Flywheel rim
11 |236-1000102-B2-P3 1 y
. 109,25 MM, komnniekt ;h‘:”?wg;f mm 24 |236-1005125-5 1 060x Flywheel rim
11 |236-1000102-B2-P4 1 KnaAbilu KOPEHHBIX MOALIMM- | SEt of main bearing BknabIlW MoAWHnHMKa Crankshaft bearing
HKkoB 109 MM, KomnnekT shells,109 mm__ 25 (236-1005171-8 4 KOMIEHYATOrO Barna HKHUMA shell, lower
11 | 236-1000102-B2-P5 1 Biniagbium KoperHbix noawur- | Set of main bearing 26 |312579-N29 12 \Waiiba cTonopHas Locking washer
HukoB 108,75 MM, KOMMNMEKT shells,108.75 mm
Bknagblwm kopeHHbIx noawmn- | Set of main bearing 27 1201501-T129 12 bonr Bolt
11 |236-1000102-B2-P 1 : - -
36-100010 6 HukoB 108,50 MM, KOMMNMEKT shells,108.50 mm ;g 2?2010230;(;30 A ; EeCTepHﬂ ggarl "
" : - MOHKa CerMeHTHas ircular key
Bknagbllwm watyHHbIX noawwmn- [ Set of crankpin bearin _ ’
12 1236-1000104-B2-P1 1 HUKOB 87,75 MM),/ KOMANeKT shells, 87.75pmm g 30 |236-1005026-b 1 MpoTuBoBEC NepeaHuii Counterweight, front
; ; - 3 LLikns Pulle
Bknagpiww watyHHbix nogwwmn- | Set of crankpin bearing 31 [23801-1005061 1 Y
12 1236-1000104-B2-P2 1 HUKOB 87,50 MM, KOMANEKT shells, 87.50 mm
Bknagpiww watyHHbix nogLumn- | Set of crankpin bearing
12 1236-1000104-B2-P3 1 HUKOB 87,25 MM, KOMMNeKT shells, 87.25 mm

" ycraHaBnuBaetcs co cuenneHem AM3-181;
2 ycTaHaBnMBaeTcs ¢ MaxoBukom AM3-236-1005115-K2;
3 nna peuratenei AM3-236M2 Ha aBTomobunu MA3-5551, -5337, -53371, -5433, -5434.

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" inteded for installation with clutch AM3-181;
2 intented for installation with flywheel AM3-236-1005115-K2;
3 for AM3-236M2 diesel engines on trucks MA3-5551, -5337, -53371, -5433, -5434.

Cmpa+uuya 22 u3 130



tEanna [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

30

Puc. 8 KONEHYATbIN BAIT U MAXOBUK OBUTATENA AM3-236M2
Fig. CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL OF ENGINE fIM3-236M2

29

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 23 u3 130



rPYnnA

[ 7S 1§

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

KONEHYATbIA BAN U MAXOBUK ABUTATENSA AM3-238M2
CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL OF ENGINE AM3-238M2

" ycraHaBnvBaeTcs co cuenneHem AM3-182;
2 ycTaHaBnMBaeTca ¢ Maxosukom AM3-238-1005115-K2;
3 nns geurateneit AM3-238M2 Ha aBToMO6UnM MA3.

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

E:z:' Ne netanu K°”g‘:;°r;rt'i3t;’ Ll §,%=' Ne getanu Kma‘:l‘:“;rt?t;’ s
§§. AL V3F"‘a ”’N"“ kon per engine HavmeHoBaHue Description §g vnu ys:a "ﬂ“ Kkon per engine HanmeHoBaHue Description
c o [ o
g8 art AM3-238M2 g8 art AM3-238M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
1 1310040-M29 1 Bont Bolt 12 |238-1000104-B2-P4 1 Bknappitum watyHHeIx nofwun- | Set of crankpin bearing
2 |[201-1005066 1 LWaiiba Washer HUKOB 87 MM, KOMMIEKT shells, 87 mm
3 [236-1005061-b 1 Lkns Pulley 12 |238-1000104-B2-P5 1 Bknagpiwwm watyHHbix nogwwmn- | Set of crankpin bearing
4 |236-1005055 1 laifka KornbLieBast Ring nut ;”KOB 86,75 MM, KOMITIEKT Zhe”Sf’ 86.7k5 mr; :
5 |236-1005056-A 1 LWariba 3amkoBas Lock washer 12 |238-1000104-B2-P6 1 KnabilLv WATYHHbIX nogwumn- | Set of crankpin bearing
6 |236-1005043 1 Macnootpaxatens nepegnuii | Oil slinger, front ;MKOB 86,50 mm, komnniekt ;Te“:’ ?6'50 mm
7 1238-1005015-r 1 Ban koneHyarbii Crankshaft with 13 1313933 8 arnytika _ ank pug _
- - ¢ NpOTMBOBECaMM B CBOpe counterweights, assy 14 236-1004058-B 16 Bknagblwm HKHEN ronoBKM Lo(;/ver: h”ead connecting
8 |238-1000107-B4 1 Ban konenuartbiii ¢ Bknagblwa- |Set of crankshaft complete WwatyHa rod shets -
) - MU MOALLMIHUKOB, KOMNMeKkT | with bearing shells 15 |236-1005170-B 5 Bknapbiw nogwunkvka C}:’alr;kshaft bearing
BknagbIwm WwWaTyHHbIX Set of crankpin bearing KONentaroro ana BerHMVM S ‘e - upper
9 |238-1000104-B2 1 MOAWVNHYKOB 88 MM, komnnexT|shells, 88 mm 16 |236-1005042 1 MacnooTpaxaTenb 3aHuii Oil slinger, rear
10 |238-1005009-I'2 1 Ban koneruathlil B c6ope Crankshaft, assy 17 {236-1005169 2 Wmdpr nonykoneuia Half—r?ng pin
11 |238-1000102-82 1 Bknafblilui KOPeHHbIX noawun- | Set of main bearing 18 1236-1005183-1 4 Monykonbuo Half-ring
) ) HUKoB 110 MM, KOMMNMEKT shells, 110 mm 19 1236-1005129-b 2 [MnactnHa 3amkoBas nesas Lock plate, left
11 |238-1000102-B2-P1 1 Bknagbiwm kopeHHbIx noawwn- | Set of main bearing 20 |236-1005128-A 2 MnacTuHa 3amkoBas npasas Lock plate, right
HukoB 109,75 MM, KOMNNEKT shells,109.75 mm 21 [236-1005127-A 8 bonT kpenneHus maxosuka Flywheel fastening bolt
11 |238-1000102-B2-P2 1 Bknaabiwm kopeHHbIx nogwun- | Set of main bearing 22 [238-1005115-K2" 1 Maxosuk B cbope Flywheel, assy
HukoB 109,50 MM, KOMNNEKT shells,109.50 mm 23 |238-1005115-E2 1 MaxoBuk B cGope Flywheel, assy
Bknagpilum kopeHHbIx nogwmn- | Set of main bearing 24 [236-1005125-A2? 1 0607 Flywheel rim
11 |1238-1000102-B2-P3 1 y
o 109,25 MM, komnniekt ;h‘:”?wg?s mm 24 [236-1005125-5 1 O6oa Flywheel rim
Knagplwy kopeHHbIx noawwmn- | Set of main bearing B Crankshaft beari
11 |238-1000102-B2-P4 1 KnagplL NOALWMUMHUKA rankshaft bearing
;VIKOB 109 MM, KOMMNeKT séhells;,109 m: 25 1236-1005171-B 5 KONEYATOro BaNa HYBKHMIA shell, lower
KNagbILLK KOpeHHbix nogwun- | Set of main bearing 2 12579-M2 12 LLaiba cronopHast Lock washer
11 1238-1000102-B2-P5 1 HukoB 108,75 MM, KOMMNEKT shells,108.75 mm 6 |312579-N29 P
Bknagplwm kopeHHbIX noawwmn- | Set of main bearing 27 |201501-T129 12 borr Bolt
11| 238-1000102-B2-P6 1 HukoB 108,50 MM, komnnekt  [shells,108.50 mm ;g :?2610?;230"6‘ ; EeCTepHﬂ g.earl ”
. : - MOHKa CerMeHTHas ircular key
Bknaablwm watyHHbIX noawwmn- [ Set of crankpin bearin - 2
12/1238-1000104-B2-P1 1 HUKOB 8775 MM),/ komnnekt  |shells, 87.75pmm ’ 30 [238-1005026-5 1 MpoTuBOBEC NEpeaHMil Counterweight, front
) : - 3 LWkns Pulle
} R Bknagpiww watyHHbix noaumn- | Set of crankpin bearing 31 [23801-1005061 1 Y
121 238-1000104-B2-P2 1 HukoB 87,50 MM, KOMMNNEKT shells, 87.50 mm
} R Bknagpiww watyHHbix nogmn- | Set of crankpin bearing
121 238-1000104-B2-P3 L HUKoB 87,25 MM, KOMMMEKT shells, 87.25 mm

" intended for installation with clutch AM3-182;
2 intended for installation with flywheel iM3-238-1005115-K2;
3 for AM3-238M2 diesel engines on trucks MA3.

CmpaHuuya 24 u3 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

30 20 - 28

KONEHYATbIN BAIT U MAXOBUK OBUTATENA AM3-238M2
CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL OF ENGINE 5IM3-238M2

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 25 u3 130



texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

PACMPEOENUTENbHbIA BAT
CAMSHAFT

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

S ol K S9 Ki
32| Negeranu g pi 2] Neperanu [Fonimectao.u
8.8 | WMY3Nannm koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.8 | WMYy3Naunn koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
c'g Part Ne av3 | M3 g Part Ne AM3 | AM3
20 236M2|238M2 2o 236M2| 238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1238-1006015-I'2 - 1 |Ban pacnpegenutencHbii Camshaft 9 |236-1029116-A 1 1 LlectepHsa BegyLuas npusoaa Fge_l pump drive
2 |314008-I12 1 1 [lWnoHka Key TOMNJIMBHOTIO Hacoca driving gear
3 [236-1006015-"2 1 - |Ban pacnpenenuTenbHblii Camshaft 10 [310129-112 2 2 |bont Bolt
4 |252156-M2 6 6 |lWanba Washer 11 1252135-N2 2 2 |Wanba Washer
5 1310130-N2 6 6 |Bont Bolt 12 [236-1006236-b 1 1 | ®naHew ynopHbIn Thrust flange
6 [311412-N2 1 1 |laika Nut 13 [236-1006026-A 1 1 |Brynka nepegHss Bushing, front
7 |312580-M2 1 1 |LWanGa samkoBas Lock washer 14 [236-1006037-A 3 4 |Brynka Bushing
8 |236-1006214-T2 1 1 |Wectepka npusona Camshaft drive gear
pacnpeaenuTensHoro Bana

CmpaHuuya 26 uz 130




s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

PACNPEQENUTENbHbIA BAN
CAMSHAFT

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 27 uz 130



texnns [ 755

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

KNAMAHbI U TONKATEIA
VALVES AND TAPPETS

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

E:z:' Ne petanu K°”&Z°r;';ﬁg’ T §,%=' Ne petanu Kma‘:;‘;rt?t;’ ur
§g unu ysna wnm kop per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description §g unu ysna mnm kopa per engine HavumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
z0o 236M2)|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1236-1007247-b 1 1 Bryrnka ocu 3agHas Pin bush, rear 15 (236-1007144-B 12 16 |Kopombicno knanaHa Valve rocker
2 |236-1007236 2 2 | Ocb Tonkarens kpanHss Tappet pin, end 16 [236-1007118-B 12 16 |Btynka kopombicna Rocker bush
3 |236-1007186 24 | 32 |Brynka Tonkarens Tappet bush 17 [236-1007103-A 12 | 16 |Konbuo npyxuHHoe Spring ring
Brynka Tonkarens Tappet bush, 18 |312392-M2 12 | 16 |[LWan6a Washer
4 |2%6-1007248 ? ° (n)pomemyTOqHaﬂ i1r_1termedliate i 19 [236-1007024-B 12 16 |Tapenka npyxwuH Spring retainer
2 ;zg': gg;g:g :13 i Bf;ﬂ:;”;:;ﬁg;:;p:mm S?)Zr::(ier:gpgze;n\;e © 20 [236-1007015-B4 6 8 |KnanaH BbInyckHom Exhaust valve
7 |236-1007244 1 1 |Brynka ocn nepeanss Pin bush, front 21 |236-1007028-A | 24 | 32 |Cyxape Collet :
8 1236-1007180" 12 16 |Tonkarens Tappet 22 |236-1007026-b 12 16 |Brynka Tapenku Retainer bushing
- [236-1007180-A" | 12 | 16 |Tonkarens Tappet 23 {310124-N2 12 | 16 |Borr Bolt
9 |201.1007194 12 16 |Ocb porvka Roller pin 24 (236-1007091-62 12 16 | Ocb kopombicria Rocker axle
10 [46 9416 1251 312 | 416 |Pormk 15 x 13,8A5 Roller 1,5 x 13,8A5 25 1236-1007020-A | 12 | 16 |MpyxwHa Hapyxnas Spring, outer
11 {201.1007190 12 16 |Ponuk Tonkatens Tappet roller 26 |236-1007021-A 12 16 | MpyxinHa BHYTPeHHsS Spring, inner
12 [236-1007176-A 12 | 16 |lUraHra TonkaTens Tappet rod 27 |236-1007010-B" 6 8 _|KnanaH BryckHoit Intake valve
13 [236-1007148-6 12 16 | BUHT peryn1poBoYHbii Adjusting screw - [236-1007010-B2" | 6 8 _|KnanaH BnyckHoii Intake valve
14 [311516-M15 12 16 |lanka Nut 28 |1236-1007025-b 12 16 |LlWanba npyxwuH Spring washer

n ncnonb3oBatb OAUH U3 YKa3aHHbIX BapnaHTOB

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" use one of the indicated versions

Cmpa+uuya 28 uz 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

KNAMNAHbI U TONKATENU
VALVES AND TAPPETS

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 29 us3 130



fenn [ 72 \5
] Kamaroz demaneti u c60poyHbix eduruy IM3-236M2, -236A, -236T, -236/], SIM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

FA30MNMPOBOA OBUTATENA AM3-236M2
EXHAUST MANIFOLD OF ENGINE £IM3-236M2

52| Neperanu  |fommectaoum 52| Negeranu  |Kommecraour
38| wnMysnaunukoa | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 38| WM y3naunuKoa | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
8 8
E'g Part Ne g Part Ne
3¢ AM3-236M2 s sIM3-236M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
1 1236-1008050 6 poknagka Gasket 4 [312300-M2 12 LLlan6a Washer
2 |236-1008022-B 1 KonnekTop BeinyckHol npasbin | Exhaust manifold, right 5 |250512-M5 12 lanka Nut
3 |310443-N 12 Lnunbka Stud 6 |236-1008023 1 KonnekTop BbinyckHoi nesbid | Exhaust manifold, left

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 30 uz 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

FA30MNMPOBOA OBUTATENA AM3-238M2
EXHAUST MANIFOLD OF ENGINE sIM3-238M2

52| Neperanu |fommectaoum 52| Neperanu  |Kommecraour
§-§ unu ysna wnm kop, per engine HaumeHoBaHve Description §g unu ysna unm kop per engine HanmmeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne g Part Ne
ga AM3-238M2 Se AM3-238M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
1 1236-1008050 8 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 [310443-N 16 Wnuneka Stud
- |238-1008022-r" 1 KonnekTop BbinyckHol npasbin | Exhaust manifold, right 4 1312300-MN2 16 Lllanba Washer
2 (238-1008023" 1 KonnekTop BbinyckHoM neBbin | Exhaust manifold, left 5 [250512-M5 16 [anka Nut
" nnst aBToMoGMnei MA3 1 for automobiles MA3 - |238-1008022-b 2 KonnekTop BbIMyckHOM Exhaust manifold

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 31 u3 130



tEanna [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

KAPTEP MACIAHbIA OBUTATENA AM3-236M2
OIL SUMP OF ENGINE AM3-236M2

S ol
z,i Ne getanu K°"'(")‘::=;$11; ﬁ;, wr 1 2 3 2 5
ga| wm vs:anw;w KOA | perengine HaumeHoBave Description 5 |236-1009040-A3 1 Mpoknaaka Gasket
=7] o
98 2 sAM3-236M2 6 |252135-M2 30 LLanba Washer
1 2 3 4 5 7 1201456-MN29 30 Bont Bolt
1 [236-1009010 1 Kaptep MacnsHblii B cGope Oil sump, assy 8 |201-1009042-b 1 Mpoknaaka npobku Plug gasket
2 1312326-M34 1 Waitba Washer 9 |316180-MN2 1 Mpobka cnuBHas Drain plug
3 |236-1009059-T 1 Tpy6ka ykasatens Dipstick pipe - |236-1009010-B" 1 KapTep macnsHbii B cbope Oil sump, assy
4 |1236-1009050-b 1 Ykasatenb ypoBHsS Macna Oil level dipstick - |236-1009010-B3? 1 KapTep macnsHbii B cbope Oil sump, assy

" nns aBTomo6unen MA3;

2 nns aBTomo6uneit YpanA3 u 3UI1.

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" for automobiles MA3; 2 for automobiles YpanA3 and 311

Cmpa+uuya 32 uz 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

KAPTEP MACHAHbIA OBUTATENA AM3-238M2
OIL SUMP OF ENGINE AAM3-238M2

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

S ol
Ei Ne getanu Konglﬁcr;ﬁ;’ wr 1 2 & 4 5
ga| wm V3|‘;art“’,]“ KOA | perengine HanmeHoBanve Description 5 |238-1009040-A 1 Mpoknaaka Gasket
c'® o
98 2 sAM3-238M2 6 |252135-M2 36 LLlan6a Washer
1 2 3 4 5 7 |201456-M29 36 Bont Bolt
1 1238-1009010 1 KapTep macnsHblil B cbope Qil sump, assy 8 |201-1009042-6 1 Mpoknazka npobkn Plug gasket
2 1312326-M34 1 Waitba Washer 9 |316180-MN2 1 Mpobka cnueHas Drain plug
3 |236-1009059-T 1 Tpy6bka ykasatensi Dipstick pipe - |238B-1009010-A2" 1 Kaptep macnsHbii B c6ope Oil sump, assy
4 |236-1009050-b 1 Ykaszatenb ypoBHs Macna Oil level dipstick " nns aBToMoGnei YpanA3 " for automobiles YpanA3

Cmpa+uuya 33 uz 130



rPYnnA

[ 7S 1§

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

OIL PUMP

HACOC MACHNSHbIN

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

S ol K S o Ki
32| Negeranu g pi 2] Neperanu [Fonimectao.u
g2 | WM Y3NannmKkon |  perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description §8| WmysnaunmKkoA | perengine B noEanne Description
=g Part Ne avi3 | aN3 =0 Part Ne AM3 [ AM3
20 236M2|238M2 20 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1236-1011230-A 1 1 | LWecTtepHs Begomas Driven gear 28 |1240-1011057 1 1 |MNpyxuHa Spring
®naHeL, ynopHsilii ¢ npobkon Thrust flange with plug, LlectepHsa Begomas Delivery section driven
2 [236-1011205 1 1 | c6ope assy 29 |236-1011030-b 1 1 HarHeTaloluel cexumu B cGope | gear, assy
3 |236-1011202-A 1 1 | WecTepHs npomexyToyHas Intermediate gear 30 |240-1005586 2 2 |Kombuo Ring
4 [310254-M2 2 2 |bont Bolt 31 [236-1011352-B 1 1 |TpyGa otBopsWas Outlet pipe
5 |252136-M2 4 | 4 |Waiiba Washer 32 [312571-12 1 1 |Waii6a Washer
6 |236-1011380 2 2 I'lpOKJ'Ia,qKa peryJ:ll/lpOBOqHaﬂ A(.jjUStlng gasket 33 [236-1011058-B 1 1 npy)KVIHa Sprlng
7 |236-1011014-B3 | 1 1__|Hacoc macnsmbii B c6ope Oil pump, assy 34 |236-1011048-5 1 1 |KnanaH peayKu/oHHbI Reducing valve
8 |236-1011208-B 1 1 |Ocb I'IpOMe)KyTOl-IHOMvLIJeCTepHM Intgrmedlate .gear axlg 35 |236-1011056-A 1 1 |Knanan suchdeperumanshoi | Differential valve
9 |236-1011018-I 1 1 |Kopnyc HarHeTatowen cekummn | Delivery section housing - -
= 36 |314612-1M29 1 1 |Wryuep Pipe union
10 [252137-M2 2 2 |lWanba Washer 37 (236-1011098-63 y T Tov6 SUDDIV DI
11 [310156-112 2 2 |Bort Bolt = 314'537 - - 1 1 ypy ka noAsonALlan Elubppy Pipe
12 |45 9824 6257 2 2 |lWnonka Key b 0248-I'I2 5 5 BFO”"””K = I:’W
LlectepHs BeqyLas Delivery section drivin - ont 0
13 |1236-1011045-b 1 1 HarHeTa}OLueﬂ geKLlVlVl gear Y g 40 |258013-M29 2 2 WnnavHT Cotter pln
LLlecTepHs BegyLias Delivery section driving ) KpoHLUTENH KpenneHus Suction pipe fastening
- |236-1011040-6 1 1 HarHeTaroLLen cekumum B cbope | gear, assy 41236-1011320 1 1 BCacbIBatoLLEN TPYObI bracket
14 146 9118 3460 1 1 |LWapuk cTonopHbIn Locking ball 42 |201495-M2 2 2 |bont Bolt
15 1236-1011049 1 1 |MpocTaska Spacer Tpy6a BcacbiBatoLLas Suction pipe with
LLlecTepHsa Begomas Cooler section driven 43 1236-1011398-B L " |c sabopHukom B cBope intake, assy
16 |236-1011114 1 1 - — -
paanaTopHou cexkunu gear 44 |236-1011400-T y Tpyba BcacbiBaroLLas Suction pipe with
17 1236-1011100 1 1 LecTepHs Beaylias Cooler section driving - - " |c dnaHuamm flange
pafu1aTopHow cekumu gear Tpy6a ecackiBatoLLast Suction pipe with
18 |236-1011019-B 1 1 | Kopnyc pagnatopHoii cekumn | Cooler section housing - |238-1011400-1 B 1 ¢ naHLamm flange
19 1252135-M2 12 | 12 |Wariba Washer 45 [204B5-1011300 1 1 [Yawka 3a6opHuka Intake cup
20 |200270-M2 6 | 6 |bor ___|Bolt 46 [204A-1011310-B | 1 1 [Cera Screen
- |236-1011363-B2 1 1 KnanaH npegoxpaHutensHoin | Relief valve, 47 1 252005-112 2 5> |anca Washer
B cbope assy
48 |206513-IM2 2 2 |bont Bolt
21 [236-1011364-b 1 1 |MnyHxep Plunger —
K Relief val 49 |258254-1M29 1 1 |WnnuHT-NnpoBonoka Cotter pin-wire
22 236-1011365-B 1 1 opnyc NPeA0XPaHNTENbHOMO elief valve =0 [508AT0TI3T6E 3 K ook
KnanaHa body pro4oK 00
MpyxuHa npeaoxpaHuTensHoro |Relief valve 51 [250975-12 2 2 |lanka Nut
23 |236-1011368-B 1 1 |knanana spring 52 [236-1011322 1 T [Croba Clamp
24 [312559-M2 1 1 |WarGa Washer 53 [236-1011296 1 1 |Mpoknagka Gasket
25 [236-1011420-B 1 1 pr6a oTBOAdALLAaA Outlet plpe 54 |238-1011398-B 1 pr6a BCacbIBaloLLas Suction p|pe with
26 |201458-M29 6 6 |bont Bolt ; ; . ¢ 3aBopHu1KOM B cbope intake, assy
27 (236-1011358-A 3 3 [Mpoknagka Gasket - [236-1011034 1 1 [Brynka Bushing

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 34 u3 130




texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

HACOC MACHSIHbIN
OIL PUMP

»43

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 35 u3 130



texnns [ 755

Kamanoe demanel u c6opoyHbix eduHuy AM3-236M2, -236A, -236[", -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I"'M2, -238KM2
Puc. 17 ®UNBLTP MACNSAHLIU
Fig. OIL FILTER
sg KonuuecTBo, Wt sg KonuuecTgo, Wt
== Ne petanu Quantity Jc Ne petanu Quantity
g2 | WM Y3NannmKkon |  perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description §8| WmysnaunmKkoA | perengine B noEanne Description
c3 Part Ne AM3 | AM3 cg Part Ne AM3 | AM3
z0o 236M2)|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
- |840.1012038-12 1 1 OnemMeHT uUnbTpyLLNA B Filter element, 11 [840.1012040-12 1 1 | OnemeHT unbsTpytoLwmMi Filter element
ynakoske packed - |840.1012046-20 1 1 |NpyxuHa konnaka Hood spring
; ;22;3&;;‘:}: ST ? ? 25;'::;1::;;221{;1 SHone (lg)ciTifi)I/tg?stesty 12 [2386-1012077-6 1 1 |Konnak ¢ npyxuHoii B cBope | Hood with spring, assy
. . 13 1840.1012083-10 1 1 |Konblo Ring
i ;gf;ggﬂ; 5 : j E”;”fa \é\gtsher 14 | 220048-1129 T | 1 |Bunr Screw
5 [2385-10120206 1 1 [Kopnyc dunetpa Filter body 15 1240-1017293-b 1 1 |Mpobka knanaHa Valve plug
6 [840.1012127-10 | 1 | 1 |liryuep xopnyca Body pipe union 16 |2064-1011066 1 | 1 |MNpoknaaka Gasket
7 1840.1012051-10 1 1 |Kpbiwka Cover 17 [312347-M29 3 3 |Waiba Washer
8 |2060-1011055-A 1 1 |Mnynxep knanara Valve plunger 18 |236-1012058 1 1 |MpyxuHa Spring
9 240-1017291 1 1 MpyxuHa Spring 19 [240-1017286 1 1 Kopnyc curHanusatopa Warning unit housing
10 |240-1017292 1 1 |LlWTok Rod 20 |262519-M2 1 1 |Mpobka Plug

Y nns peurateneit AM3-238AM2, -TM2, -KM2 ycTaHaenmsaetcs
mMacnsHbii unetp B cbope 236-1012010-A3

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" for engines AM3-238AM2, -TM2, -KM2 installed
oil filter 236-1012010-A3

Cmpa+uuya 36 u3 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

LPE ] OUILTP MACNAHbIN
Fig. OIL FILTER

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 37 uz 130




texnns [ 755

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy, AAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238MM2, -238KM?2

Puc. 18 ANEKTPO®AKENBLHOE YCTPOUCTBO

Fig. ELECTRIC-PILOT-FLAME PREHEATER
S ol K S o Ki
32| Negeranu g pi 2] Neperanu [Fonimectao.u
8.g| Wmysnaunu ko per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.2 | Wmysnaunu ko per engine HavumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2|238M2 Z0 236M2) 238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
Tpy6ka TonnueHas ot Fuel pipe, from high- 5 [310122-MN2 3 3 |bont Bolt
1 1236-1022826-b 1 1 |TonnuBHoro Hacoca Bbicokoro | pressure fuel injection 6 |312482-M34 6 6 |LWaiiba Washer
AaBneHus K knanaHy pump to valve 7 |12389-1022815 1 1 |KpoHwwTenH knanaHa Valve bracket
2 (1102.3741 1 1 |KnanaH anekTpomarHuTHbI Solenoid valve 8 [252134-M2 2 2 |lWaii6a Washer
Tpy6ka TonnueHas ot Fuel pipe, from valve 9 [201416-M29 2 2 |bont Bolt
3 |238-1022840 1 1 |knanana k cevam to glow plugs 10 |252135-M2 2 2 |WanGa Washer
4 [1112.3740 2 2 | Cseva ¢hakenbHas wtugrosas |Pintle glow plug 11 |1201452-M29 2 2 |bont Bolt
[Mpumeyanne. SnekTpodakenbHOe yCTPONCTBO YCTaHaBMMBAETCA Note. Electric-pilot-flame preheater is installed only on engines AM3-236M2
TOonbko Ha asuratenu AM3-236M2 nepBoi komnnekTauum n the first complete set version and on AM3-238M2 the third complete
AM3-238M2 TpeTbeit koMmnneKkTauum set version

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 38 us 130



tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

ELECTRIC-PILOT-FLAME PREHEATER

II:_VIC. 18 ANEKTPO®AKENIbHOE YCTPOUCTBO
ig.

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 39 uz 130



texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

MACITOOYUCTUTENDb LIEHTPOBEXHbIN
CENTRIFUGAL OIL CLEANER

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

%:Z:' Ne petanu K°"g‘:;°r;rtﬁ;’ ur 5% Ne getanu Kma‘:l‘;‘:t?t;' wr
8 g| WMY3NaNIMKOA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 82| WIMY3NaNNMKOA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=& Part Ne AM3 | M3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
z0 236M2|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1312672-N 1 1 |Wan6a Washer 11 [236-1028160 1 1 |Otpaxarens Slinger
2 |250615-M2 1 1 |laiika Nut 12 [236-1028184 1 1 |Kopnyc poTopa B cbope Rotor housing, assy
3 [236-1028162 1 1 |Mpoknaaka konnaka Hood gasket 13 |236-1028238 2 2 [Kuknep
4 |236-1028250 1 1 |Konnak macnoounctutens Qil cleaner hood 14 |236-1028246 1 1 |Konbuo ynnotHuTenbHoe Sealing ring
5 (312310-M34 1 1 |Wai6a Washer 15 |236-1028031-A2 1 1 |Ocb potopa Rgtor axle .
6 1312103-N29 1 1 |rama Nut 16 |236-1028020-b 1 1 |Kopnyc macnoouuctutens Oil cléaner hgusmg
7 (236-1028180 1 1 |Potop B cGope Rotor, assy 17 1236-1028010 1 1 tﬂechTJ;%%lg;fx&eg%ope Centrifugal ol cleaner,
8 |311808-112 1| 1 |faika Nut 18 |236-1028122 1 | 1 |Npoknaaka Gasket
9 [312497-12 1 1 |Waii6a Washer 19 [252136-M2 3 3 |Waiba Washer
10 [236-1028242 1 1 |Konnak potopa Rotor hood 20 [201499-M29 3 3 |bont

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 40 us 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

20

MACNOOYUCTUTENb LLIEHTPOBEXHbIN
CENTRIFUGAL OIL CLEANER

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 41 u3 130




texnns [ 755

— Kamarnoe demaneli u c60poyHbix eduruy 5IM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], SIM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238[M2, -238KM2
nPUBOMO TOMNMMBHOINO HACOCA BbICOKOIO OABINEHUA
HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP DRIVE

$g KonuuecTBo, Wt g KonuuecTgo, Wt
E’E Ne petanu Quantity . EE Ne petanu Quantity .
8.g| Wmysnaunu ko per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 8.2 | Wmysnaunu ko per engine HavumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Za 236M2|238M2 za 236M2|238M2

1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1250661-M2 1 1 |larka cTaxHas Coupling nut 14 [252156-112 6 6 |Llanba Washer

2 1312510-MN2 1 1 |Wanba Washer 15 1310111-N29 2 2 |Bont Bolt

3 |236-1029122-A 1 1 |lWecTepHs Begomast Driven gear 16 [310103-M29 2 2 |BonT Bolt

4 |201456-T29 7| 7 |Bomt Bolt 17 [312681-M2 4 | 4 [Wanba Washer

S |252135-M12 7 | 7 |Waita Washer 18 |45 9556 1057 4 | 4 |rama Nut

6 |236-1308107 1 1 |®PnaHeL ynopHbIn Thrust flange 19 [236-1029274 ) 8 |Mnacna Plate

7 |46 1213 3873 1 1 |MoawwmnHmk 305 Bearing 305 50 1236-1029264.T 7 1o a T

8 |1236-1029154-b2 1 1 Ban Begomon wectepHu Driven gear shaft - - naHeL nonymydpreI al-coupting flange

9 1312042112 > > nonka Key 21 (240-1028284-B 1 1 |Bont Bollt' .
10 |46 1212 1626 1 1 [MNoawmnHnk 6-205K Bearing 6-205K 22 1236-1029268-I" 1 1 |MNonymydra Begywas Driving half-coupling
11 | 236-1029240 1 1 [Manxeta B cGope Collar, assy 23 | 459348 1571 2 2 |bont Bolt

12 [236-1029286-52 1 1 |Monymydta Begomas Driven half-coupling - |236-1029300 1 1 |Mydbra npusopa Tonmmekoro | Fuel pump drive

13 [252006-129 8 8 |lWanba Washer Hacoca B cGope coupling, assy

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 42 uz 130



tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

nPuBoa TONNMUBHOIO HACOCA BbICOKOIO JABJIEHUA
HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP DRIVE

23

13

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 43 uz 130



texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

TPYBOMPOBOObI TOMIMBHbLIE OBUrATENA AM3-236M2
FUEL PIPELINES OF ENGINE AM3-236M2

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

%:Z:' Ne neranu K°”&Z°r;';ﬁg’ Ll %% Ne netanu Kma:m?& U
8.8 | WMY3NannM koA | perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description 8.8 | WMYy3Naunn koA | perengine HavmeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne c'a Part Ne
e AM3-236M2 2 s AM3-236M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
1 1236-1104430 1 HakoHe4Huk End-piece 15 [236-1104458 2 Konogka Block
2 [312326-M34 11 LWaiba Washer 16 [201420-M29 4 bont Bolt
3 |310096-M2 4 Bont Bolt 17 |314650-M29 2 Hunnenb Nipple
4 |236-1104440 1 Ckoba Clamp 18 |312482-N34 21 Lllanba Washer
5 |236-1104457-b 1 Mpoknaaka Gasket 19 1310239-M29 1 Bont Bolt
6 |236-1104441 1 Ckoba Clamp 20 [310122-M2 8 bont Bolt
7 1252134-1M2 6 Llainba Washer 21 1236-1104354-b 2 KpoHLuTenH Bracket
8 |201422-NM29 2 Bont Bolt 22 |1236-1104358-b 2 Konogka Block
9 |236-1104422-B 1 Tpy6ka oTBOASALLAsA B cbope Outlet pipe, assy 23 |240-1104337 1 lNpoknagka Gasket
10 [236-1104426 1 Tpy6ka nogsoaswas B cbope | Delivery pipe, assy 24 |315492-M29 1 Knsimmep Cleat
11 |236-1104352-b 2 KpoHLITenH Bracket 25 1236-1104346-B 1 Tpybka otBoAsAWas B coope Outlet pipe, assy
Tpy6ka TONNMMUBHOIO Hacoca H-P fuel injection pump - |236-1104346-B2" 1 Tpybka oTBOAALWas B cGope Outlet pipe, assy
12 [236-1104308-B 6 .
BbICOKOrO jaBneHus B cbope pipe, assy Tpybka oTBOAa TOMNAMBA OT .
- 26 |1236-1104334 1 Fuel leak-off pipe
13 | 236-1104384 1 Tpy6ka otBoasLas ot gunstpa |Outlet pipe from the MMyHKepPHbIX Nap
: TOHKOW 04MCTKM B cOope fine fuel filter, assy 27 1315484-1129 2 Knammep Cleat
14 |310260-M2 2 bont Bolt 28 [236-1104370-b 2 Tpy6ka apeHaxHas B coope Drain pipe, assy

" ha geuratens SAM3-236M2 4-i komnnekTauumn (ans YpanA3) BmecTto 236-1104346-B

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" on engine AM3-236M2 the forth complete set version (for trucks YpanA3) instead of 236-1104346

CmpaHuuya 44 u3 130



tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

TPYBOMNMPOBOAbI TOMNUBHbLIE ABUTATENA AM3-236M2
FUEL PIPELINES OF ENGINE sIM3-236M2

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

CmpaHuuya 45 u3 130



rPYnnA

[ 7S 1§

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

TPYBOMPOBOAbI TOMIMBHbLIE OBUrATENA AM3-238M2
FUEL PIPELINES OF ENGINE AM3-238M2

S ol K S o1 Ki
%i Ne petanu °”g:;°r;';ﬁ;’ wr z,f_ Ne getanu ong:::::t?t? ol
2o IR KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 2o IRV IO per engine HavumeHoBaHue Description
C'g Part Ne c'a Part Ne
2 e AM3-238M2 2 s AM3-238M2

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5

1 [236-1104430 1 HakoHe4HuK End-piece 14 1310260-M2 2 bBont Bolt

2 |312326-M34 11 Lllan6a Washer 15 1240-1104350 4 Mpoknagka Gasket

3 |310096-M2 4 Bont Bolt 16 |240-1104458 4 Ckoba Clamp

4 |236-1104440 1 Ckoba Clamp 17 [314650-M29 2 Hunnenb Nipple

5 1236-1104457-b 1 Mpoknagka Gasket 18 [312482-M34 25 LLlan6a Washer

6 |236-1104441 1 Ckoba Clamp 19 [310239-M29 1 Bont Bolt

7 1252134-1M2 2 Llainba Washer 20 |238-1104346-B 1 Tpybka otBogAWas B coope Outlet pipe, assy

8 1201422-M29 6 Bont Bolt 21 [240-1104337 1 Mpoknagka Gasket

9 (238-1104422-B 1 Tpy6ka oTBOASALLAsA B cbope Outlet pipe, assy 22 [315492-M29 1 Knammep Cleat

10 [236-1104426 1 Tpy6ka nogBoaswas B coope  |Delivery pipe, assy Tpybka oTBOZA@ TONMMBA OT P
11 |240-1104459 4 Ckoba Clamp 23 |236-1104334 ! nnyHxXepHbix nap 8 cope Fuel leak-off pipe, assy
12 | 236-1104384 1 Tpy6ka oTOgALas ot punsTpa | Outlet pipe from the fine 24 [315484-MN29 2 Knammep Cleat

TOHKOW 04MCTKM B cbope fuel filter, assy 25 1238-1104370-b 1 Tpy6ka apeHaxHas B cbope Drain pipe, assy
13 | 238-1104308 8 Tpy6ka TonnnBHOro Hacoca H'-P fuel injection pump 26 [310122-M12 10 bont Bolt
BbICOKOIO fiaBnieHus B cbope pIpe, assy - |238-1104346-B2" 1 Tpy6ka oTBOASLIAs, B cbope Outlet pipe, assy

" Ha geuratens AM3-238M2 6-i1 KOMMNeKTaLmm (ansa YpanA3) BmecTto 238-1104346-B

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" on engine AM3-238M2 the sixth complete set version (for trucks YpanA3) instead of 238-1104346-B

CmpaHuuya 46 u3 130



tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

FUEL PIPELINES OF ENGINE sIM3-238M2

m TPYBOIMNMPOBOAbI TOMNUBHbLIE ABUTATENA AM3-238M2

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 47 u3 130



texnns [ 755

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy, AAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238MM2, -238KM?2

Puc. 23 ®UNBLTP FPYEOU OYUCTKM TOMJIUBA

Fig. COARSE FUEL FILTER
S ol K S o Ki
32| Negeranu g pi 2] Neperanu [Fonimectao.u
g2 | WM Y3NannmKkon |  perengine HaumeroBaHue Description 82| Wmy3naunu koA | perengine HanmeHoBaHve Description
£e Part Ne AM3 [ AM3 cg Part Ne AM3_ [ M3
z0 236M2|238M2 =z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 |204A-1105510-5 1 4 |®uneTp rpy6oit ouncTki Coarse fuel filter 5 |252135-12 4 4 |Wanba Washer
Tonnmea 6 |201460-M29 4 4 |bont Bolt
2 |201-1105538 1 1 | OnemeHT dunbTpytoLwmi Filter element 7 1201-1117124 1 1 |MNpobka Plug
) ) OneMeHT unLTpyoLLKIA Filter element. packed 8 1201-1015624 1 1 |MNpoknagka Gasket
2011105540 ! ! B ynakoBke P 9 [201-1105516 1 1 |Kopnyc Housing
3 |201-1105552-A 1 1 |lpoknagka KpbILLKK Cover gasket 10 |312482-N 1 1 |Wan6a Washer
4 1201-1105550 1 1 |Kpbiwka Cover 11 [316144-M29 1 1 |Mpobka cnmBHas Drain plug

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 48 uz 130



tEanna [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

®UNLTP NrPYBEO0N OYUCTKM TONNUBA
COARSE FUEL FILTER

J‘L--___._-a

o
:I:g‘*}nm

& 7 et
'*’,“'ll!h
F 77 >

e i

oSSR

7S

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 49 us 130



texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

HACOC TOMNMMBONOAKAYMBAIOLLIUA
FUEL FEED PUMP

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

S ol K S o Ki
32| Negeranu g pi 2] Neperanu [Fonimectao.u
8 g| WMY3NaNIMKOA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 82| WIMY3NaNNMKOA | perengine HavmeHoBaHue Description
=g Part Ne avi3 | aN3 =0 Part Ne AM3 [ AM3
2o 236M2|238M2 2a 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1236-1106213-B 1 1 Kopnyc Tonnueonogkayu- Fuel feed pump 14 [236-1106298-E 1 1 |MopweHb co wrokom B cbope | Piston with rod, assy
BaloLLero Hacoca B c6ope housing, assy 15 1236-1110479 1 1 |KonbLUo ynnotHuTensHoe Sealing ring
2 |236-1106256 1 1 |Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 16 |25 3111 3053 1 1 [Konbuo 006-010-25-2-1 Ring 006-010-25-2-1
LLITok TonkaTens c BTynKom Pusher rod with 17 [236-1106342 1 1 |Konnauok 3aluTHbIN Protective cap
3 |33.1106222 1 1 .
B cbope bushing, assy 18 | 236-1106306-5 1 1 [Kombuo Ring
4 |1236-1106240 1 1 | Tonkarens NopLuHs Piston pusher 19 [236-1106324-T 1 1 |Kopnyc unnurgpa Cylinder body
5 [236-1106246 2 2 | Cyxapb Tonkatens Pusher retainer 20 [236-1106292-E 1 1 [Unnunap Cylinder
6 |236-1106242 1 1 | Ponuk Tonkatens Pusher roller 21 1240-1106285 1 1 [Npoknaaka Gasket
7 142.1106244-10 1 1 Ocb ponunka Roller pln Hacoc TONMMBONOAKAYU-
8 |236-1106264 2 2 |KnanaH Hacoca Pump valve 22 |236-1106210-A2 ! 1 BatoLwLmin B cbope Fuel feed pump, assy
9 (236-1106272 2 2 |MpyxuHa knanaxa Valve spring 23 [201420-1M29 3 3 |bont Bolt
10 (852212 2 2 |lanba Washer 24 |252134-1129 3 3 |lWanba Washer
11 |236-1106276 1 1 |Mpobka Plug 25 1236-1106234-A 1 1 |Mpo6ka npyxuHbl Spring plug
Hacoc Tonnusonogkaym- 26 33.1112342 1 1 |KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring
121236-1106288-B 1 ! BatoLLyii B cbope Fuel feed pump, assy 27 1236-1106232 1 1 |MpyxuHa nopLuHs Piston spring
13 |236-1106314-B 1 1 |PykosTka Handle 28 |1236-1106228 1 1 |MNopeHb Hacoca Pump piston

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 50 uz 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

HACOC TONNMMBOMNOAKAUYMBAIOLLINA
FUEL FEED PUMP

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 51 u3 130




texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

®UNBLTP BO3AYLUHbIN

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

AIR CLEANER
E-%_l Ne petanu Konwae:'arﬁ:i) t;le;) g{a:;;‘:’ﬁ:b, wTr
§ % unu y;:?t V'LJ;M Kop, HaumeHoBaHve Description
2 e AM3-236M2" AM3-238M2" AM3-238IrM2 AM3-238KM2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 (236-1109080-A 1 1 1 1 OnemMeHT UnbTpyLoLLMiA Filter element
2 |236-1109110 1 1 1 1 Kpblluka Cover
3 |236-1109120 1 1 1 1 KonbLo ynnoTHuTensHoe Sealing ring
4 |236-1109124 1 1 1 1 CrepxeHb Rod
5 1236-1109012 1 - - - ®unbTp Bo3ayLHLIN B cbope Air cleaner, assy
5 1238-1109012 - 1 1 1 ®unbTp BO3ayLUHLIN B cbope Air cleaner, assy
6 |236-1109020 1 - - - Kopnyc ¢ rmywwutenem Casing with muffler
6 |238-1109020 - 1 1 1 Kopnyc ¢ rmywwutenem Casing with muffler
7 1236-1109045-A 2 2 2 2 KonbLo ynnoTHUTensHoe Kopnyca Casing sealing ring
- 1236-1109124-A? 1 1 1 1 CrepxeHb Rod
- |204A-1003278? 1 1 1 1 Mpoknagka Gasket
- |312300-M2? 1 1 1 1 Lanba Washer

" va peuratenu AM3-236M2, AM3-238M2 ans asTomMobuneit MA3, YpanA3, KpA3 - He ycTaHaBnmBaeTcs;

2 ycTaHaBnuBaeTcs BMecTo 236-1109124.

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" not installed on engines AM3-236M2, AM3-238M2 for automobiles MA3, YpanA3, KpA3;
2 installed instead of 236-1109124.

Cmpa+uuya 52 uz 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

®OUNLTP BO3AYLLIHBLIN
AIR CLEANER

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 53 uz 130




texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

KOPNYC PEryndAToPA YACTOTbI BPALLEHUA
SPEED GOVERNOR BODY

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

%:Z:' Ne petanu K°”g‘:;°r;rt'i3t;’ T g% Ne netanu Kma:m?& ur
g2 | WM Y3NannmKkon |  perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description §8| WmysnaunmKkoA | perengine B noEanne Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Za 236M2|238M2 0 236M2[238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1805.1110020 1 1 |Kopnyc perynsatopa B cbope Governor body, assy 18 [236-1110045 2 2 |Tpys perynsTtopa Governor weight
2 |1805.1110022 1 1 |Kopnyc perynsitopa Governor body 19 [236-1110532 2 2 |Ponuk Roller
3 |236-1111196 1 1 |KonbLo ynnoTHuTensHoe Sealing ring 20 |236-1110046-b 1 1 |OepxaBka rpy3os Weights holder
4 1312630-MN 1 1 |LWan6a Washer 21 1236-1110049 2 2 |Ocb Axle
5 [236-1111032 1 1 |BeepTbiw Screw stopper 22 (60.1110060-02 1 1 |Mydpra rpy3os B cbope Weights coupling, assy
6 |260003-M15 1 1 |Maney Pin 23 160.1110065 1 1 |MdTa ynopHas Thrust pivot
7 1253111 3013 1 1 |Konbuo 005-008-19-2-2 0O-Ring 005-008-19-2-2 24 1236-1110067 1 1 |KonbLo npyxwvHHoe Spring ring
8 |258639-M15 3 3 |Wrtndr Dowel pin 25 (46 1611 0211 1 1 |MNogwwunHuk 8102 Bearing 8102
9 |311200-M29 3 3  |BunT Screw 26 160.1110062-02 1 1 |Mydra rpysos Weights coupling
10 | 312529-M15 3 3 |Wawba cronopHas Locking washer 27 1250634-I115 1 1 |lanka Nut
11 {310139-M15 1 1 |BonT Bolt 28 | 312556-IM15 1 1 |LWan6a ctonopHas Locking washer
12 1236-1110040-A2 1 1 |depxaBka rpy3oB Weights holder 29 [236-1110512 1 1 |Oemndoep Damper
13 [236-1110558-B 1 1 |CrakaH Cup 30 |236-1110521 1 1 |®naHey Flange
14 |236-1110042 1 1 |Cronop NpyX1HHbIN Spring lock 31 1236-1110517-62 4 4 |Cyxapb Retainer
15 (46 1212 0838 1 1 |MoagwwunHmk 200 Bearing 200 32 |236-1110516-63 1 1 |LWecTtepHs Gear
16 [236-1110051-B 1 1 |Banuk gepxaBku Holder shaft 33 |236-1110518-b 1 1 |Brynka Bushing
17 (46 1212 1270 1 1 |MNopwwnHuk 202 Bearing 202 34 [310140-M15 2 2 |Bont Bolt

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 54 u3 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

KOPIMYC PEINYNATOPA YACTOTbI BPALLEHUA
SPEED GOVERNOR BODY

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 55 uz 130



texnns [ 755

————— Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuUY SIM3-236M2, -236A, -236I, -236/[], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238M'M2, -238KM2
Puc. 27 KPbILWKA PEIYNATOPA YACTOTbI BPALLEHUA
Fig. SPEED GOVERNOR COVER
32| Neperanu [Kommectao,ur 1 2 3 | 4 5 6
88| wamysnaunu koA | perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description 29 236-1110482 1 1 |KombLio yANOTHUTENLHOE Sealing ring
38 il W3 [ M3 30 |236-1110476-5 2 | 2 |Brynkasana Shaft bushing
1 2 3 4 5 6 31 1236-1110479 2 2 |KonbLo ynioTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring
32 | 314003-11 1 1 [LlLnoHka Key
1 1601110129 ! 1 |Kpbiuka perynaropa GovernF)r cover 33 [60.1110467-20 1 1 [Ban pblyara npyxwuHbl Spring lever shaft
2 |236-1110499-A3 1 1 Mpoknagka KpbILwKu Inspection hole cover B R &
CMOTPOBOTO TTkoKa gasket 34 | 852381-115 5 5 penneHunst KpbILLKA overnor cover
3 |805.1110498 1 1 | Kpbllwka CMOTPOBOIO fH0Ka Inspection hole cover perynstopa fastening screw
4 |852380-115 3 3 BUWHT kpenneHus KpbILLKK InSpeqtion hole cover 32 ;22:1118225 1 1 gBepr"'é' ocH ookl g:amp ax:e SCrew stopper
CMOTPOBOTO KA fastening screw Cb CKOOHI amp axie
5 [252154-n29 13 | 13 [Waiba Washer 37 852204 1 1 |Waitba Washer
6 13106001115 ) 4 [BuHT Kpenneus kpbiwku Inspection hole cover 38 160.1110130 1 1 |Kynuca B chope Link, assy
CMOTPOBOIO ftoKa fastening screw 39 |236-1110136-b 1 1 | Ocb Kynuchl Link axle
7 1236-1110490 1 1 |MpyxuHa bycepHas Buffer spring 40 |236-1110372-b 1 1 | ®Pukcatop kynuchbl Link lock
8 |160.1110492-10 1 1 | Kopnyc BydepHoi NpyXuHbl Buffer spring body 41 |236-1110374-b 1 1 [MpyxuHa dmkcatopa Lock spring
9 |311511-M15 1 1 |laiika Nut 42 160.1110132 1 1 |Kynuca Link
10 | 852920 1 1 [laika konnavkosas Cap nut 43 160.1110220-02 1 1 |Mon3yH kynucsl Link slider
11 1250508-1129 4 4 |laika Nut 44 [310142-M15 1 1 |BonT perynnpoBodHbIil Adjusting bolt
12 1312370-M29 3 3 |Wanba Washer 45 (852510 2 2 |raiika Nut
13 (25 3111 3013 1 1 |Konbuo 005-008-19-2-1 0O-Ring 005-008-19-2-1 46 1311512-M15 1 1 |KowTpraiika Counternut
14 |310612-nm15 1 1 |BVHT KPEMIEHUS KpbiLLKA Inspection hole cover 47 |240B6-1110416 1 1 |Kopnyc npyxwHbl koppektopa | Corrector spring body
CMOTPOBOTO Itoka fastening screw 48 [33.1110414 1 1 |MpyxuHa koppekTopa Corrector spring
15 |1 852003-IM15 1 1 | BonT perynupoBoYHbIN Adjusting bolt 49 [423.1110412 1 1 [KoppekTop Corrector
16 [236-1110200 1 1 | BWHT perynupoBOYHbIN Adjusting screw 50 1852351-115 1 7 |BUHT cToNOpHoIN Locking screw
- [60.1110380-01 1 - |Ckoba kynuckl B cbope Link clamp, assy 51 1601110418 1 T [Konblo npyxuiHHoe Spring ring
1; 22-21338_3;?20501 1 1 ggﬁfa kynucei 8 cGope E‘;‘l't‘ clamp, assy 52 [258012-N15 2 | 2 |Wnmmnr Cotter pin
T TT— Inspection hole cover 53 [60.1110266 1 1 [Pblyar koppekTopa B cbope Cprrector lever, assy
19 1310611-M15 1 1 CMOTPOBOTO fTioKa fastening screw 54 |852780-M15 1 1 |MNaney Pin .
20 1312700-1115 1 1 |Wariba Washer 55 (60.1110223-02 1 1 [Kynwuca koppekTtopa Corrector link .
21 1236-1110089 1 1 |lMpyxuHa KoMNeHcaLunoHHas Compensating spring 56 [60.1110263 ! 1 [Brynka koppekTopa Co.rrec?tor bushing
22 1236-1110088 1 1 |Ocb pbivaros Axle of levers 57 |1852350-IM15 1 1 |BWHT perynnpoBoYHbIN Adjusting screw
23 1852205 2 2 |llai6a Washer 58 [805.1110406 1 1 |Poiyar perynstopa Governor lever
24 |852369-M15 2 2 |BunT-3arnywika Screw-plug 59 |201418-MM15 1 1 |Bont BOIt'
25 | 2361110151 } ) Pbiuar ynpasneHms Speed governor control 60 |236-1110466-A 1 1 | Pbiyar npyuHbl Spring lever .
perynaTopom lever 61 1236-1110462 1 1 lNpyxuHa perynsatopa Governor spring
26 |252134-M29 1 1 lWanba Washer 62 [236-1110454 1 1 Tara penkv B cbope Rack rod, assy
27 1201418-1M29 1 1 |bont Bolt 63 |160.1110441-01 1 1 [Pbyar petiku Rack lever
28 [312347-M15 1 1 |Wanba Washer 64 |236-1110140 4 4 |Wanba Washer

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

CmpaHuuya 56 uz 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

Puc. 27 KPbILWKA PEINYNATOPA YACTOTbI BPALLEHUA
Fig. SPEED GOVERNOR COVER

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 57 uz 130



texnns [ 755

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Puc. 27

Fig.

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

KPbILLWKA PEIFYNATOPA YACTOTbI BPALLEHUA (MpoaomkeHune)
SPEED GOVERNOR COVER (Continued)

S ol K
Ei Ne petanu °”g‘:;°r;';ﬁ;’ S N 1 2 3 4 5 6
8 g| WMY3NaNIMKOA | perengine HavmeHoBaHvie Description 74 |852364-M15 1 1| BWHT perynmpoBoyHblii Adjusting screw
s 0 Part Ne AM3 | AM3 75 [250511-M15 1 1 |raiika Nut
== > 232""2 2302 - = 76 |313955-1115 1 |_1_[3amywka Blank plug
77 |236-1110134-b 1 1 | BBepTbilw ocK Kynmcbl Gate axle screw
65 |236-1110141 4 4 |Wanba Washer KorbLio ynrnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring,
66 [60.1110264 1 1 |Ynop npyxuHol Spring stop 78 |236-1110394 ! ' cbope assy :
67 [2406-1110414-6 1 1 |MpyxuHa koppekTopa Corrector spring 79 [60.1110438 1 1__{Mpyxva pbiuara peitkn & cbope|Rack lever spring, assy
68 1312652-115 3 3 |Wan6a Washer 80 |60.1110448 1 1 |lpyxwnHa pblyara penku Ra(?k Ievgr spring
69 18528811 1 1 |Mpobra Piug 81 160.1110449 1 1 |§|auen npymm;bl gp:mglgrlp t
70 |852503-M15 1 1 |Famka Nut 82 [236-1110396 1 1, gg’;‘;‘;‘ﬁ ac:o bl Kyncel . pﬁiﬁ gC amp return
711852372 1 1 |Bunt Screw 83 [236-1110398 1 1 |Kpblilwka BO3BpaTHOM NpyXuHbI | Return spring cap
72 |236-1110154-A 1 1 |Mpoknagka kpbiluku perynstopa| Governor cover gasket 84 [236-1110262 1 1 [Wali6a ckobbl kynmcsl Gate clamp washer
73 1236-1110080 1 1 | Poivar gsynneyun Double-arm lever 85 |1201416-M29 1 1 [Bont Bolt
Puc. 28 TONMNIMBHbLIN HACOC BbICOKOIO OABNEHUA OBWUMATENA M3-236M2
Fig. HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP OF ENGINE sIM3-236M2
22]  Negerann |‘Onmecrao.um 1 2 3 4 5
g;.% nnm y;na :lj:“ KOA | perengine HaumeHoBaHve Description 7 |236-1111193 2 Mpoknaaka KpbILLK Cover gasket
%§ Sl AM3-236M2 8 |236-1111194 3 Mpoknagka KpbILLKK Cover gasket
1 2 3 4 5 9 [236-1111195 3 Mpoknagka KpbILLKM Covgr gasket
— - 10 {60.1111182-10 1 Kpbllwka nogLwmmnHmuka Bearing cover
- 160.1111005-30" 1 TonnnBHbIN HACOC BLICOKOTO _Hllgh-_pressure fuel 11 1311200-1129 2 BunT Screw
' AaBnenws 8 coope Injection pump, assy 12 |25 3131 2454 1 Matixera 2,2-25 x 42-2 Collar 2.2-25 x 42-2
- 160.1111005-40? 1 TonnuekbIf Hacoc eeicokoro | High-pressure fuel 13 |160.1111282 1 KnanaH nepenyckHoi B c6ope | Bypass valve, assy
] AaBneHus B cbope injection pump, assy 14 160.1111300 1 Mpobka knanaHa co wiudtom |Valve plug with pin,
601.1111005” 1 TonnuBHbIN HAacoOC BbICOKOTO High-pressure fuel ' B cbope assy
) ’ faBnexus B cbope injection pump, assy 15 852205 4 Mpoknapaka Gasket
1 160.1111021-30 1 Kopnyc Hacoca B c6ope Pump housing, assy 16 (852219 6 Lllanba perynupoBoyHas Adjusting washer
- [236-1111042-A 2 BTynka peiiku Rack bushing 17 |33.1111289-10 1 MpyxuHa Spring
2 [236-1111027 6 Barnywka Blank plug 18 |33.1111325 1 LK”ap“" 56,35 mm \B/al” 55-35 mm
3 |852606-M15 ! Laiba Washer ;g 281111522 jI Bc;z;ﬁlfi;::;a V:Iz: sgre}i/v stopper
4 |46 2412 0498 1 MoawwmnHuk 7205A Bear.ing 7.205A ~ 1601111306 r Bamywka Blank plug
5 |236-1111196 1 KonbLo ynnoTHUTenbHoe Sealing ring 21 1312630-N 2 Wan6a Washer
Ykasaternb Havana nogayun Fuel deIivery start OrpaquMTenb MOLLIHOCTY Power limiter,
6 [60.1111280-10 1 TonnvBea indicator 22 (236-1111236-I 1 B cBope assy

Y tonbko ans asuratenen AM3-236M2 n AM3-236[;

2) Tonbko Ans Asuratenen AM3-236A;
3 tonbko ansa asuratenen AM3-236T.

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" for engines IM3-236M2 and AM3-236[] only;

2 for engines AM3-236A only;
3 for engines AIM3-2361 only.

Cmpa+uuya 58 us 130



tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

37 ~36-35 34

13<

Puc. 28 TOMNUBHbLIA HACOC BbICOKOIO AABIEHUSA OBUTATENA AM3-236M2
Fig. HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP OF ENGINE AM3-236M2

45

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 59 usz 130



texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

Puc. 28 TOMJIMBHbIA HACOC BbICOKOIO OABIIEHUA OBUTATENSA AAM3-236M2 (MpoponxeHue)

Fig.

HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP OF ENGINE AIM3-236M2 (Continued)

%:Z:' Ne petanu K°"&Z°r;rt'i3t;’ T g% Ne getanu Kma:m?& ur »
8.8 | WMY3NannM koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description §.2| NN Yy3naunM koA | perengine HavmeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne g Part Ne
2o AM3-236M2 2o AM3-236M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
Brynka orpaHuumuTtens Power limiter 47 1852384 6 BuHT Screw
23 | 236-1111238-E ! MOLLHOCTH bushing 48 |236-1111064-b 6 Brynka 3y64aToro BeHua Gear ring bushing
24 [236-1111249-B 1 BuWHT orpaHnunTens mowHoctu | Power limiter screw 49 |236-1111150-b 6 Taperka nNpyuHbl BEpXHsS Spring retainer, upper
25 1236-1111245 3 KonbLo ynnoTHUTensHoe Sealing ring 50 [236-1111148-B 6 MpyuHa TornkaTtens Tappet spring
26 [236-1111032 1 Beeprbiw kopryca Housing screw stopper 51 |236-1111151-b 6 Tapernka npyXuHbl HKHSA Spring retainer, lower
27 |310704-1M29 1 BuHt Screw 52 (60.1111136-02 6 Tonkatenb nnyHxepa B coope | Plunger tappet, assy
28 |1312327-11 2 Lllanba Washer 53 (852206 2 Wanba Washer
29 |236M-1111034-A 2 BeepTbilw kopnyca Housing screw stopper 54 180.1111425 2 Mpobka kopnyca Housing plug
30 [901.1111102 6 KnanaH HarHeTaTenbHbii Delivery valve, 55 |236-1111036 2 BBepThilL Kopnyca Housing screw stopper
) B cbope assy 56 |852882-115 2 lMpobka cnycka Bo3gyxa Air bleed plug
31 /60.1111086 6 lMpoknajaka knanaHa Valve gasket BUMHT yCTaHOBOHBIiA BTYIKM Plunger bushing
32 133.1111108 6 MpyxuHa knanaHa Valve spring 57 |236-1111122 6 nnyHxepa locating screw
33 [60.1111113-10 6 Ynop knanaa Valve stop 58 [852800 1 LLnoHKa cermeHTHast Circular key
34 (60.1111118-20 6 Wryuep TonmmeHoro Fuel injection pump pipe 59 [314019-N 1 UJnE)HKa cermeHTHast Circular key
Hacoca ;mon — 60 [312439-MN15 1 LWariba Washer
35 160.1111120 6 Cyxapb Wwryuepa ipe union retainer 7 i
36 | 252134-T129 3 Waiiba Washer 61146 241204453 ! gggﬂ\mm PonmoBEt ;{;(I)Iz;\bearmg
37 |250508-1129 3 lanka Nut 62 (236-1111177-63 1 Onopa Kyna4ykoBoro Bana Camshaft support
38 |201426-M29 3 BonT cTspkHoM Coupling bolt 63 |25 3111 3013 2 KonbLio 005-008-19-2-2 Ring 005-008-19-2-2
39 |310952-M15 1 BUWHT cTOMOPHBIN Locking screw 64 |852011-M15 2 BonT onopkl Support bolt
40 | 852204 1 Lllanba Washer 65 |852702-1M29 1 LnnuHT-npoBonoka Cotter pin wire
41 [236M-1111083-A 6 KonbLo ynnoTHUTENbHOE Sealing ring 66 [60.1111172-30 1 Ban kynaukoBbli Camshaft
42 160.1111074-30 6 Mapa nnyHxepHas Plunger-and-barrel 67 |236-1111226-A2 1 Mpoknaaka KpbiLKK Cover gasket
Perika TonnueHoro Hacoca High-pressure fuel KpblLLka Hacoca BbICOKOro High-pressure fuel
43 2361111040 1 BbICOKOTO iaBneHns injgctirf)n pump rack 68 |60.1111222 1 ,quJ'IeHI/Iﬂ inj?ectir:m pump cover
44 160.1111169-01 1 OkpaH Screen 69 |236-1111227-b 2 BUWHT KpenneHus KpbILLKy Cover fastening screw
45 1236-1111060-b 6 BeHel 3yGuathiii B cbope Gear ring, assy 70 1852203 3 Wawba Washer
46 160.1111062 6 BeHel, 3y6uathiit Gear ring 71 1236-1111229-b 1 BUWHT KpenneHus KpbILLKK Cover fastening screw

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 60 us3 130



texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

TOMJIMBHbIA HACOC BbICOKOIO OABINEHUA OBUTATENSA AM3-238M2
HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP OF ENGINE AM3-238M2

S o S o
S2[ o gorany [Foneerse uT 2 e [
RO IRV KO per engine HaumeHoBaHve Description || PO P DL e per engine HanumeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne g Part Ne
2a AM3-238M2 2a AM3-238M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
80.1111005-30" 1 TonnuBHbIN HAaCOC BbICOKOTO High-pressure fuel 20 33.1111325 1 LWapuk b 6,35 MM Ball B 6.35 mm
B e i AasnetiA b cbope injection pump, assy 21 |60.1111285 1 Kopnyc knarana Valve body
TonnuBHbIN HAacOC BbICOKOTO High-pressure fuel T
- -302 Orpa €erb MOLLHOC Power limiter,
80.1111006-30 ! AaBneHus B cbope injection pump, assy 22 |236-1111236-I 1 8 ::%OZV;MT b MotLHocT as;,\yl/ m
TonnuBHbLIN HAacoC BbICOKOTO High-pressure fuel —
- -20% L9 B P limit
802.1111005-20 1 faBnexus B cbope injection pump, assy 23 |1236-1111238-E 1 Mgﬂgﬁcc;rmpamqmem bﬁgﬁ;éml er
- 1809.1111005-20* 1 TONMUBHII HACOC BLICOKOTO High-pressure fuel 24 [236-1111249-B 1 BuWHT orpaHnumTens mowHoctu | Power limiter screw
: faBnexus B cbope injection pump, assy -
- 25 1236-1111245 3 KonbLo ynnoTHuTensHoe Sealing ring
1 180.1111021-30 1 Kopnyc Hacoca B cbope Pump housing, assy
“ - 26 |1310704-1M29 1 BuHT Screw
- 1236-1111042-A 2 Bryrnka peiku Rack bushing -
2 1236-1111027 3 3arnywka Blank plug 27 1236-1111032 1 BeepThiw kopnyca Housing screw stopper
3 |852606-M115 1 LLlajica Washer 28 901.1111102 8 E’l%%?';”amemm”b”b'” E_f;;’ery valve,
4 |46 2412 0498 1 ?g&;‘j_\MHHMK POnKoBLI 7R§(I)ISerAbear|ng 29 (60.1111086 8 lNpoknapka knanaxa Valve gasket
5 |236-1111196 1 KorbLio ynnoTHUTembHOe Sealing ring 30 |33.1111108 8 MpyxuHa knanava Valve spring
VkasaTenb Hayana nogadu Fuel delivery start 31 160.1111113-10 8 Ynop knanaxa Valve stop
6 (60.1111280-10 1 iniecti
. - Tonnuea indicator 32 |60.1111118-20 8 Ltyuep TONAMBHOMO H-P fuell injection pump
7 |236-1111193 2 Mpokraaka KpbILLKu Cover gasket Hacoca plpe union
8 [236-1111194 3 TpoKNazaKa KpbILLKV Cover gasket 33 [60.1111120 8 ny:a\pb wTyLepa Pipe union retainer
9 |236-1111195 3 MpoknagKa KpbILLKK Cover gasket 34 |252134-T129 4 LUavm6a Washer
10 160.1111182-10 1 KpbllLKa NOAWMAHVKA Bearing cover 35 |250508-M29 4 lalika Nut
11 [311200-M29 4 BUHT Screw 36 [201426-1129 4 Bont _ Bolt .
12 |25 3131 2454 1 MawxeTa 2,2-25 x 42-2 Collar 2.2-25 x 42-2 37 | 310952-115 1 BuHT cTonopHbii Locking screw
13 1312630-N 2 LWainba Washer 38 | 852204 1 LLlanba Washer
14 60.1111286 1 BeepThill KnanaHa Valve screw stopper 39 |236M-1111034-A 2 Beeprbil kopnyca Housing screw stopper
- [60.1111306 1 3arnywka Blank plug 40 |312327-1 2 LWaiiba Washer
15 60.1111282 1 KnanaH nepenyckHoit B c6ope | Bypass valve, assy 41 |236M-1111083-A 8 Konbuo ynnotHuTensHoe Sealing ring
16 1111 1 Mpobka knanaHa co wrudtom | Valve plug with pin, 42 160.1111074-30 8 lMapa nnyHxepHas Plunger-and-barrel
60. 300 B cbope assy 43 | 238-1111040 1 Peiika TonnmBHoro Hacoca High-pressure fuel
17 1852205 3 Mpoknapgka Gasket ) BbICOKOTO [aBneHus injection pump rack
18 (852219 6 LWariba perynmpoBoYHas Adjusting washer 44 [80.1111169-01 1 SkpaH Screen
19 133.1111289-10 1 MpyxuHa Spring 45 (80.1111425 2 lMpobka kopnyca Housing plug

" nns peuratenen AM3-238M2 (ans asTomobunen KpA3) n AM3-238AM2;
2 tonbko ansa asuratens AM3-238M2 (ans astomobunen MA3, YpanA3);
3) tonbko ans asuratens AM3-238KM2;

4 Tonbko gns asuratens AM3-238MM2.

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" for engines AM3-238M2 (for automobile KpA3) and AM3-238AM2;
2 for engines sIM3-238M2 (for automobile MA3, YpanA3) only;

3 for engine AM3-238KM2 only;
4 for engine AM3-238IM2 only.

Cmpa+uuya 61 us 130



rPYnnA

TOMJIMBHBbIA HACOC BbICOKOIO OABIIEHUA OBUTATENSA AAM3-238M2 (MpoponxeHue)
HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP OF ENGINE AIM3-238M2 (Continued)

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

%:z:' Ne petanu K°”&Z°r;';ﬁg’ T §,%=' Ne netanu Kma‘:;‘;rt?t;’ ur
§g unu ysna uwnm kop per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description §§ unu ysna mnm koa per engine HavumeHoBaHue Description
E'g Part Ne g Part Ne
2o AM3-238M2 2o AM3-238M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
46 | 852206 2 lainba Washer 59 |1236-1111060-b 8 BeHeu 3ybuaThiii B coope Gear ring, assy
47 1236-1111036 2 BeepTbilw kopnyca Body screw stopper 60 |314019- 1 LLInoHka cermeHTHas Circular key
48 [852882-M15 2 MpoGka cnycka Bo3gyxa Air bleed plug 61 |312439-M15 1 LWaiiba Washer
% i i MogWwmMnHUK ponNMKOBBIi Roller bearin
49 |236-1111122 8 EJ:I;I:II')zeC;:HOBOHHbIVI BTYIKM SP(I:L;Q\%er bushing locating 62 |46 2412 0453 1 79044 79044 g
50 1852800 1 LUNoHKa CermeHTHas Circular key 63 |236-1111177-63 1 Onopa Kyna4koBoro Bana Camshaft support
51 |80.1111172-30 1 Ban kynadkosbii Camshaft 2‘5‘ 3223011111 ;‘1’;3 3 E"”"”O 005-008-19-2-2 g-RlngrtOé)EEOOS-19-2-2
52 160.1111136-02 8 Tonkatenb nnyHxepa B cbope |Plunger tappet, assy - ONT ONOpS! uppo - ° -
- - 66 |852702-I129 1 LnnuHT-npoBonoka Cotter pin wire
53 [236-1111151-b 8 Tapenka npyxuHbl HUKHAS Spring retainer, lower
1 (23611111486 8 o T : 67 |238-1111226-A2 1 lMpoknagka KpbILLKK Cover gasket
5 . - PyVHa Tonkarens appet sprllng 68 1801111222 1 KpblLLKa Hacoca BbICOKOro H-P fuel injection pump
55 |236-1111150-b 8 Tapenka npyXuHbl BEPXHAS Spring retainer, upper : LaBneHnst cover
56 |236-1111064-b 8 Brynka 3y64aroro BeHua Gear ring bushing 69 |236-1111227-b 3 BUHT KpenneHus KpbiLLku Cover fastening screw
57 160.1111062 8 BeHeu 3ybuaTtbin Gear ring 70 1852203 4 Lanba Washer
582852384 8 BuHT Screw 71 1236-1111229-b 1 BWHT KpenneHns KpbILLKu Cover fastening screw

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 62 u3 130



fenn [ 72 \5
] Kamaroz demaneti u c60poyHbix eduruy IM3-236M2, -236A, -236T, -236/], SIM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

~
21

20

15< 19

18
17

TOMNUBHbLIA HACOC BbICOKOIO AABINEHUSA OBUTATENA AM3-238M2
HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL INJECTION PUMP OF ENGINE AM3-238M2

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 63 uz 130



texnns [ 755

————— Kamarnoz demarnel u c6opoyHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -236[, -236/, 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2
®OPCYHKA
m INJECTOR
%:Z:' Ne petanu K°"g‘:;°r;rt'i3t;’ ur %% Ne netanu Kma:m?ts’ ur
88| wnnysnaunn koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description 82| WIMY3NaNNMKOA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
= Part Ne AM3 | AM3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | M3
z0 236M2)|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 (] 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1310438-I2 6 8 [Wnunbka Stud 12 1312471-1 6 8 |Llanba Washer
2 126.1112166 6 8 | Konnak gopcyHku Injector cap 13 |236-1112134-63 6 8 |UWraHra Rod
3 [236-1112163-b2 6 8 |Ckoba Clamp 14 [852632-I1 6 8 |Wanba Washer
4 |312466-M2 6 8 |Wanba Washer 15 236-1112200 6 8 |LWTyuep B cbope Pipe union, assy
5 |250515-M2 6 8 |laiika Nut 16 |[236-1112204 6 8 |Wryuep Pipe union
6 |311417-M15 6 8 |KoHTpraiika Counternut 17 1236-1112224 6 8 |Brynka Bushing
7 |236-1112143-b 6 8 |lanka Nut 18 [236-1112208 6 8 |Punetp Filter
8 |236-1112168-b 6 8 | BuHT perynnpoBodHbiii Adjusting screw 19 |25 1598 2011 6 8 [MpyxuHa ynnoTHuTens Seal spring
9 |236-1112140 6 8 |MpyxuHa Spring 20 |236-1112230-62 6 8 | YnnotHuTens Wwryuepa Pipe union seal
10 | 26.1112110-01 6 8 Pacnbinutens Sprayer, assy complete 21 1236-1112225-62 6 8 YnnotHutens B cbope Seal, assy
’ B cbope C urnon with needle 22 126.1112020 6 8 |Kopnyc dopcyHku Injector housing
11 126.1112116 6 8 |laiika Nut 23 126.1112010-03 6 8 |®dopcyHka B cbope Injector, assy

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

CmpaHuuya 64 u3 130




tEanna [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demaneli u c6opoyHbix eOuHuY, AM3-236M2, -

236A, -236[", -236/], IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

G

{1

®OPCYHKA
INJECTOR

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

CmpaHuuya 65 u3 130



texnns [ 755
Kamanoe demanel u c6opoyHbix eduHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -236[, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

KONNEKTOP BMNYCKHOW ABUIATENA AM3-236M2
INTAKE MANIFOLD OF ENGINE AIM3-236M2

S ol K S o Ki

32| Negeranu g pi 2] Neperanu [Fonimectao.u

g2 | WM Y3NannmKkon |  perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description 88| WmysnaunmKkoA | perengine B noEanne Description

Ea Part Ne Eg Part Ne

e AM3-236M2 S AM3-236M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
1 [236-1115021 2 Konnektop BryckHON Intake manifold 5 1236-1115032-B 1 Matpybok CoeanHUTENBHBIN Connecting branch pipe
- |236-1115021-B" 1 KonnekTtop BnyckHol npaebiii | Intake manifold, right - |238®-1115032-B" 1 Matpy60ok coegnHUTENbHBIN Connecting branch pipe
2 |312300-M2 4 Lllan6a Washer 6 |236-1115036-A2 2 Mpoknapka natpy6ka Branch pipe gasket
- |236-1115024" 1 KonnekTop BnyckHOWN neBblii Intake manifold, left 7 1236-1115026 6 Mpoknagka konnekropa Manifold gasket
3 |200315-M29 4 Bont Bolt 8 |310423-M29 12 Wnunbka Stud
- |216262-M29" 4 LWnunbka Stud 9 |252136-2 12 LWan6a Washer
4 |236-1115034-b 1 BeepTbiLL Screw stopper 10 | 250513-IM129 12 Lanba Washer

" tonkko ans aeuratens AM3-236M2 1-it komnnekTaLum " only for engines AM3-236M2 the first complete set version

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 66 uz 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

INTAKE MANIFOLD OF ENGINE AAM3-236M2

m KONNEKTOP BMNYCKHOM ABUTATENA AM3-236M2

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 67 uz 130



texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

KONNEKTOP BMNYCKHOW ABUIATENA AM3-238M2
INTAKE MANIFOLD OF ENGINE AIM3-238M2

S o K = K
32| Negeranu g pi 2] Neperanu [Fonimectao.u
g2 | WM Y3NannmKkon |  perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description 88| WmysnaunmKkoA | perengine B noEanne Description
Ea Part Ne Eg Part Ne
e AM3-238M2 S AM3-238M2
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
1 |238-1115021 2" KonnexTop BnyckHoi Intake manifold 6 |236-1115036-A2 2 Mpoknaaka narpy6ka Branch pipe gasket
g g;gg?gﬂgg j LB”a”Ga ‘E’BV?:tSher 7 |236-1115026 8 Mpoknaaka konnekTopa Manifold gasket
- onT 0
4 |236-1115034-57 1 BeepTbill Screw stopper 8 |310423T129 16 nunska Stud
5 [236-1115032-B 1 MaTpy6oK COEAMHUTENbHBINA Connecting branch pipe 9 |252136-MN2 16 Waiba Washer
- |238-1115032-6* 1 MaTpy60oK COBAMHUTENBHBIN Connecting branch pipe 10 |250513-1129 16 larika Nut

" na puratenn AM3-238M2 (ans asTomobuneit MA3) n AM3-238AM2 - 1wT. npasbilit;
2 ya peuratenu AIM3-238M2 (ans asTomobuneit MA3) n AM3-238AM2 He ycTaHaBnMBaeTcs;
3 Tonbko Ha geuratenu AM3-238M2 (ans asTomobunein MA3) n AM3-238AM2.

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" on engines IM3-238M2 ( for automobiles MA3) and IM3-238AM2 - one, right;
2 not installed on engines AM3-238M2 ( for automobiles MA3) and AM3-238AM2;
3 only on engines AM3-238M2 ( for automobiles MA3) and AM3-238AM2.

CmpaHuuya 68 uz 130




texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

NI T
)

KONNEKTOP BMNYCKHOM ABUTATENA AM3-238M2
INTAKE MANIFOLD OF ENGINE AAM3-238M2

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 69 us 130



texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Puc. 33 ®UNBTP TOHKOW OYUCTKU TOMNJIMBA

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

Fig. FINE FUEL FILTER
%:Z:' Ne petanu K°"&‘:°r;rt'i3t;’ T %%‘i Ne getanu Kona:m?t;' wr
8 g| WMY3NaNIMKOA | perengine HavumveHoBanvie Description 82| Wmy3naunu koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 (] 1 2 3 4 5 6
®UNBTP TOHKOM OYNCTKM . ) 11 [204A-1117029 1 1 |MpyxuHa Spring
1 |236-117010-A3 | 1 T |ronnuea Fine fuel filter 12 [201-1117016-62 | 1 1T [Kopnyc dpunotpa Filter housing
2 |252136-M2 2 2 |WanGa Washer 13 |312482-M34 1 1 |LWai6a Washer
3 1250512-M29 2 2 |lavika Nut 14 |316184-129 1 1 |MNpobka Plug
g gg;g;ggi 1 1 Lnur;(;%;a \T,:gh - 15 [201-1117038-A2 | 1 1 Sl;igﬂs:;Kgawanpywmww Filter element, packed
6 |312630-M134 1 1 [Wanba Washer 16 [201-1117040-A 1 1 [3OnemeHT cunbTpyroLwmi Filter element
7 |236-1117155-A 1 1 | >Kuknep Jet 17 {201-1117118-A 1 1 |MNpoknagka Gasket
8 |201-1117122-b 1 1 | Bont KpenneHuns KpbILLKK Cover fastening bolt 18 |1201-1117116-A 1 1 |MNpoknagka Gasket
9 1201-1117120 1 1 Mpoknagka Gasket 19 1200328-1M129 2 2 |bont Bolt
10 [236-1117028-b 1 1 |Kpblwka dunstpa Filter cover

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 70 uz 130



tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

FINE FUEL FILTER

Puc. 33 ®UNLTP TOHKOMN OYUCTKU TOMNUBA
Fig.

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 71 u3 130



texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

MY®TA ONEPEXEHUA BNPbICKUBAHUA TOMNJTUBA
FUEL INJECTION ADVANCE COUPLING

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

%:Z:' Ne petanu K°"&Z°r;rtﬁg’ ur %% Ne netanu Kma:m?& ur
8 g| WMY3NaNIMKOA | perengine HavumveHoBanvie Description 82| Wmy3naunu koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
z0 236M2)|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 160.1121010-12 y 1 MydbTa onepexerus Fuel ipjection advance 9 |25 3111 2221 1 1 |Konbuo 120-126-36-2-1 0O-Ring 120-126-36-2-1
: BMPbICKMBaHWS Tonnmea B cbope|coupling, assy 10 {60.1121038 2 2 |MpocraBka Spacer
2 [852505-M15 1 1 [laiika KonblieBas Ring nut 11 60.1121034-10 2 2 |Ipys Weight
3 160.1121114 1 1 |MNpyxuHa Tapensyatas Plate spring 12 160.1121020-30 1 1 |MNonymydra Begomas Driven half-coupling
4 (2531312603 1 1 MatxeTa 2,2-75x94-2 Collar 2.2-75x94-2 13 [60.1121103 6 6 [Mpoknagka Gasket
5 160.1121086-50 1 1 [Kopnyc myTbl Coupling case 14 1236-1121072 4 4 |lMpoknagka Gasket
6 |60.1121052-10 1 1 |Monymydra BegyLas Driving half-coupling 15 (60.1121070-11 2 2 |MpyxuHa Spring
MarxeTa BeayLuei Driving half-couplin 16 |852621-M15 2 2 |Wanba Washer
7 |60.1121066-01 1 1 nonymydgTbl Y collarg ? 17 852204 2 2 |Wan6a Washer
8 |60.1121060 1 1 |[Brynka Bushing 18 [311253-M115 2 2 |BuHT Screw

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 72 uz 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

MY®TA ONEPEXEHWA BNPbICKUBAHUA TOMITUBA
FUEL INJECTION ADVANCE COUPLING

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 73 u3 130



texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

TPYBONPOBOAbl K TEPMOCTATbI CUCTEMbI OXNTAXAEHUA
COOLING SYSTEM PIPES AND THERMOSTATS

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

%% Ne petanu K°"g:;$;rt'i3t§’ T %%: Ne netanu Kma:m?& wr
8 g| WMY3NaNIMKOA | perengine HavumveHoBanvie Description 82| Wmy3naunu koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 (] 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 [236-1306084 4 4 |PykaB COeOUHUTESbHBIN Connecting hose 11 ({236-1003292 4 6 |Mpoknagka Gasket
2 |316215-MN 8 8 [Xomyt Clip 12 |1250511-1M29 8 12 |laiika Nut
3 |236-1306080-A2 1 1 | Tpybka nepenyckHas Bypass pipe 13 |1252135-MN2 16 20 |Wanba Washer
4 1236-1306053 2 2 |Marpy6ok Branch pipe 14 1216235-1N29 8 12 | lWnunbka Stud
5 1236-1306054-A 4 4  |Mpoknagka Gasket 15 [236-1306070-A3 1 1 |Tpybka coeanHutenbHas Connecting pipe
6 |TC107-1306100-06| 2 2 |Tepmoctat Thermostat 16 (236-1003290-B 1 - | Tpyba BogsHas npaBast Water pipe, right
7 |236-1306052 2 2 |Kopobka TepmocTtata Thermostat box 17 |236-1003291-B 1 - | Tpyba BogsiHas nesas Water pipe, left
8 |45 9930 0006 1 1 [Kpanuk MC7-0 Cock MC7-0 18 [238-1003291-B - 1 [Tpyba BogsHas nesas Water pipe, left
9 [316169-M2 3 3 |Mpobka Plug 19 |297575-M29 8 8 |WnauHT Cotter pin
10 [238-1003290-B - 1 | Tpyba BogsiHasi npaBas Water pipe, right 20 [200276-M29 8 8 |bont Bolt

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 74 u3 130




s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

COOLING SYSTEM PIPES AND THERMOSTATS

m TPYBOMNPOBOAbl U TEPMOCTATbI CUCTEMbI OXNAXXOEHUA

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 75 u3 130



texnns [ 755

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

HACOC BOOsAAHOM
WATER PUMP

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

S ol S o
%i Ne petanu Kon&iftliat;’ T z,f: Ne getanu Kma‘:::ﬂt?t;' wr
8 g| WMY3NaNIMKOA | perengine HavumveHoBanvie Description 8.8 | WMYy3NaunnkoR | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
£ Part Ne N3 | aM3 c'g Part Ne AM3 | AM3
2a 236M2]|238M2 2a 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 (] 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 [236-1307010-A3 1 1 [Hacoc BoasHoii B cbope Water pump, assy 23 |25 3111 2082 1 1 [Konbuo 034-038-25-2-1 0O-Ring 034-038-25-2-1
2 |252136-M2 4 4 |Wanba Washer 24 1236-1306082 1 1 |Hunnens nepenyckHow Bypass nipple
3 |250513-M29 4 4 [laitka Nut 25 [216258-129 2 2 |Wnunbka Stud
4 [236-1307048-A 1 1 |Mpoknagka Gasket 26 [236-1307015-I" 1 1 |Kopnyc Housing
5 |216259-M29 4 4  |lUnuneka Stud 27 |216233-M29 2 2 |lWnunbka Stud
6 |201-1307026-A 1 1 |BogmocGpactiBaTenb Banuka Shaft water discharger MaHxerta, 6onbluas n manas Collar, collar holder larger
7 |46 1933 5067 2 2 |lWapukonoawmnHuk 160703 Ball bearing 160703 28 |236-1307029 1 1 | o6GonMbl MaHXeTbl, ynopHOe and smaller, thrust ring
8 |236-1307023-B2 1 1 Banuk Shaft KOMbLO M NPY>XUHA MaHXeTbl and collar spring
9 |45 9824 6257 1 1 |Wnorka Key 29 |1236-1307035-A3 1 1 [Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring
10 | 236-1307111 1 1 |Brynka pacnopHas Spacing sleeve 30 | 240-1307038 1 1 [Manxera Collar
11 |236-1307081 1 1 [Konbuo Ring 31 |240-1307036 1 1 | O6onma maHxeTbl 6onbluas Collar holder, larger
12 1236-1307212-63 1 1 |lWkne Pulley 32 |201-1307037 1 1 | OGoiima MaHxeTbl Manas Collar holder, smaller
13 | 236-1307216-B 1 1 |Crynuua wkmsa Pulley hub 33 |201-1307034-A 1 1 |MpyxuHa i Spring
14 1310403-N29 3 3 | Wnuneka Stud 34 |236-1307030-6 1 1 Ep;%lgb:ama C MaHXeTon Iansfeller with collar,
Mpoknagka wkmea Pulley adjusting P y. .
15 1236-1307222-b 8 8 | perynuposouHas gasket 35 | 236-1307033 1 1 |KonbLo cTonopHoe Locking ring
16 |236-1307218-63 1 1 |BokoBuHa LKMBa Pulley side disk 36 |236-1307032-b 1 1 |Kpbinevarka Impeller
17 [252135-n2 3 3 |Wainba Washer 37 |25 6411 1404 1 1 [PemeHb Belt
18 [ 250510-M29 3 3 |[raiika Nut 38 |312484-11 1 1 [Wanba Washer
19 | 250636-M29 1 1 |ranka Nut 39 | 31211511 1 1 [lanka konnaykosasi Cap nut
20 |312536-MN29 1 1 |Waii6a Washer 40 (25 3111 2198 1 1 [Konbuo 089-095-36-2-1 0O-Ring 089-095-36-2-1
i} i} Kopnyc BOASAHOrO Hacoca Water pump housing‘ 41 1236-1307045-b 1 1 KprLIJKa Kopnyca HOUSing cover
21| 236-1307014-1 L L B cbope assy 42 |250511-M29 2 2 |lanka Nut
22 |236-1307017-B 1 1 [Brynka kopnyca Housing bushing 43 |252135-M2 2 2 |lWanba Washer

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 76 u3 130



tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

HACOC BOOSAHOMN
WATER PUMP

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 77 u3 130




rPYnnA

[ 7S 1§

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Fig. 37

FAN

BEHTUNATOP

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

%% Ne petanu Kon&iftliat;’ ur %%: Ne netanu Kma‘:le;rt?t;’ ur
g2 | WM Y3NannmKkon | perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description §8| WmysnaunmKkoA | perengine B noEanne Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
z0 236M2)|238M2 Z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1201499-1M29 4 4 |bont Bolt 11 [236-1308102 1 1 |Kopnyc npueoga Drive housing
2 |252136-I1-2 8 8 |Llaiba Washer 12 (236-1308108 1 1 MNpoknagka Gasket
3 |236-1308012-A4 1 - |Kpeinsyatka BeHTMNATOPA Fan impeller 13 |310423-M29 4 4 |lWnvnbka Stud
3 |238-1308012-A4 - 1 |Kpbinbyatka BeHTUNATOpPA Fan impeller 14 |250659-M29 2 2 |lanka Nut
4 |236-1308011-I2 1 1 [MpwuBoa BeHTUNATOpa B cbope |Fan drive, assy 15 |312532-1M29 3 3 |Wawba Washer
5 |236-1308090-B2 1 1 |Mydra ynpyras B cbope Elastic coupling, assy 16 |314008-112 1 1 [LWLnoHka Key
6 |236-1308025-B 1 1 |Wkue Pulley 17 1236-1308050-B2 1 1 |Ban Shaft
7 |1210-1701230 1 1 |Manxera c npyxwHon B cbope |Collar with spring, assy 18 |46 1213 3873 1 1 |NopgwwunHuk 305 Bearing 305
8 |236-1308055 1 1 |[Brynka Bushing 19 [236-1308107 1 1 |®naney Flange
9 146 1212 1626 1 1 MogwwmnHmk 6-205K Bearing 6-205K 20 [201456-M129 3 3 [Bont Bolt
10 |250513-MN29 4 4 |lanka Nut 21 1236-1308104-62 1 1 |WectepHs Gear

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 78 us 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Puc. 37 BEHTUNATOP
Fig. FAN

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 79 uz 130



rPYnnA

Fig. 38

CLEMJNIEHUE AM3-236K U AM3-238
CLUTCH AM3-236K AND AM3-238

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

%% Ne petanu K°"g‘:;$;rt'i3t§’ T E,% Ne netanu Kma:m?& wr
g2 | WM Y3NannmKkon | perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description §8| WmysnaunmKkoA | perengine B noEanne Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 (] 1 2 3 4 5 6
[vck BegoMbIV nepenHnin Driven disk, front, 32 [236-1601030-A2 1 1 [Kpbiwka ntoka Handhole cover
1 |238-1601130-B T |scope assy 33 [252137-N2 16 | 16 |LWan6a Washer
2 |236-1601132-B 2 2 |[Ovck Begombln ¢ Haknagkamu | Driven disk with linings 34 1310214-M29 12 12 |BonT Bolt
3 [313015-M 80 80 |3aknenka Rivet 35 |314004-N2 1 1 |WnoHka Key
4 1238-1601142-B 2 2 |Crynuua Hub 36 [236-1601215-b 1 1 |Ban Bunku Fork shaft
5 |236-1601138-A3 4 4 |Haknapgka dpuKUMOHHas Friction lining 37 |260316-M2 1 1 [3arnywka Blank plug
6 |238-1601094-I 1 1| Anck Beaywumui CpeaHuit Driving disk, middle 38 [236-1601022-b 1 1 |Kpblwka nioka Handhole cover
7 1238-1601102-B 4 4 |MpyxuHa OT)KI:IMHaFI _ Re.lease.spring 39 | 238H-1601042 1 1 KonbLio ynnoTHuTensHoe .Sea"ng ring,
8 |238-1601131 1 y [lnck BeaoMbii 3aaHun Driven disk, rear, BHYTpEHHEE |nne|.' .
B cbope assy 40 |238H-1601044 1 1 KonbLo ynnoTHuTensHoe Sealing ring,
9 (236-1601282 2 2 |Wmmdt Dowel pin HapyxHoe outer
10 [236-1601270-B 160 | 160 |[Ponwk uronsyatbin Needle roller 41 |238H-1601040 1 1 [Kopnyc Housing
11 |1236-1601095-62 4 4 |Pblyar oTTsXHON Release lever 42 |238-1601010 1 1 [Kaptep cuenneHus Clutch housing
12 |236-1601113 8 8 |Ocb pblyara Lever axle 43 |310235-M29 8 8 |bont Bolt
13 |312702-1M29 16 16 |lLlanba 3amkoBas Lock washer 44 1236-1601203-b2 1 1 |Bunka Fork
14 1236-1601273-A2 4 4 |MpyxuHa Spring 45 1252136-M2 17 17 |Wanba Washer
15 (236-1601108-b 4 4 |Bunka oTTSKHOrO pblyara Release lever fork 46 |310213-M29 1 1 |bont Bolt
16 |236-1601275-A2 4 4 |MNetns Clip 47 [201499-M29 8 8 |bont Bolt
17 1236-1601111 4 4 |MnactnHa cTonopHas Locking plate 48 1236-1601120 1 1 |Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring
18 |252135-M2 16 16 |lanba Washer 49 1200315-M29 8 8 [Bont Bolt
19 [236-1601109-B 4 4  |laika perynmpoBoYHas Adjusting nut 50 |1238-1601308 4 4 |lMnaxka Strip
20 [236-1601110-B 4 4  |MNnactuHa onopHas Supporting plate 51 [238-1601105 4 4  |lpyxuHa TapensyaTas Disk spring
21 1201473-1M29 8 8 |bont Bolt 52 |1238-1601304 4 4 |KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring
22 145 9167 5005 3 3 |Mpecc -macneHka Grease cup 53 |238-1601122-b 1 1 [Koxyx Case
23 |1250636-129 1 1 [anka Nut 54 1238-1601093 1 1 [Auck HaXMmHoM Pressure disk
24 1252139-1M2 9 9 |Wawba Washer 55 [238-1601115-A2 24 28 |lpyXuHa HaxXUMHas Pressure spring
25 1236-1601230 1 1 | Wnaxr cmaskn MydTbl Coupling lubrication hose 56 |236-1601118-62 24 28 [lMpoknagka Gasket
26 |1236-1601188-A2 2 2 |MNpyxuHa MyTbl Coupling spring 57 1236-1601117 24 28 |lanba Washer
MychTa BbIKNOYEHNS Clutch release coupling 58 |1250615-IM129 4 4 |Tanka Nut
27 1236-1601180-62 1 1 |cuennenus ¢ NnoaWMUNHUKOM with bearing, 59 [238-1601302 4 4 |lWTok Rod
B cbope assy 60 [236-1601216-62 2 2 |Brynka Bana Shaft bushing
28 |46 1593 6371 1 1 |MNopwwunHuk 986714KC17 Bearing 986714KC17 [IICK HXIMHOI C KOKYXOM Pressure disk with casing,
29 [236-1601185-B 1 1 |[Mydra Coupling 61 |236K-1601090-b 1 - |8 cGope assy
30 [200-1601187 2 2 |Cyxapb Retainer MCK HAXMMHOIA G KOXYXOM Pressure disk with casing,
31 | 201454129 8 | 8 |Bomr Bolt 62 1238160109013 | - | 1 Eciﬁope ! assy ’

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 80 usz 130




tEanna [ 755
I

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy, AAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238MM2, -238KM?2

abh wiN

i 32
' N
33 252423 34
58 o) \;@
, 26

44 <43 724
42-741-~40

60

Puc. 38 CLEMJNEHUE AM3-236K U AM3-238
Fig. CLUTCH 5IM3-236K AND £IM3-238

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 81 u3 130




texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

CLUEMJIEHUE AM3-181 U AAM3-182
CLUTCH AM3-181 AND AM3-182

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

%% Ne petanu K°"g:;$;rtﬁ;’ T %%: Ne getanu Kma:m?& wr
g | WMY3NanunMKoa | perengine HaumeroBaHue Description 82| Wmy3naunu koA | perengine HavmeHoBaHve Description
=& Part Ne AM3 | AM3 cg Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
- 1181.1601130 1 - |duck Begombili B coope Driven disk, assy 27 1182.1601097 6 6 |Ckoba Clamp
1 (182.1601130 - 1 [vck Begomelii B cbope Driven disk, assy 28 [182.1601364-50 12 12 |Brynka Bushing
2 |313020-M2 8 8 |3aknenka Rivet 29 (182.1601275 1 1 |Konbuo cTronopHoe Locking ring
3 |184.1601158 4 4 |lWTtndT ynopHsin Thrust pin 30 [182.1601273 1 1 |Wanba npyxu1HHas Spring washer
4 (184.1601153 2 2 |Ouck pemndpepa Damper disk - |1181.1601115 1 - |MNpyxuHa Hax1umHas Pressure spring
5 1184.1601167 2 2 |MpyxwuHa Tapensyaras Disk spring 31 1182.1601115 - 1 |MNpyxuHa HaxvmHas Pressure spring
6 |184.1601142 1 1 |Crynuuya Begomoro gucka Driven disk hub 32 |182.1601120 1 1 |KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring
7 1184.1601151 ) 8 MpyxuHa pgemndepa !I)amper spring, 33 |182.1601093 1 1 [Owuck HaxumHom Pressure disk
BHYTPEHHAA Inner 34 |250636-M129 1 1 |lanka Nut
8 1181.1601150 8 8 |MpyxuHa gerlq)epa Dafmper.sprin.g _ 35 | 238-1601010-B 1 4 |Kaprep cuennenws Clutch housing with
9 1184.1601131 1 1 [nck BenoMblIi C pUKLIMOH- I;)r_wen disk with friction co BTynkamu B cbope bushings, assy
HbIMMW Haknagkamu B coope linings, assy 36 236-1601030-A2 1 1 Kpebllwka ntoka kapTtepa Housing handhole cover,
10 |313018-N 24 24 | 3aknenka Rivet BEPXHAA upper
11 [184.1601138 2 2 |Haknagka dpukumoHHas! Friction lining 37 |252137-112 12 12 |Wanba Washer
12 | 184.1601132 y y [vck Begombli ¢ nnactuHamu | Driven disk with plates, 38 310214-n29 12 12 BonT kpennenus kapTepa Clutch housing fastening
B cbope assy cuennexHus bolt
13 1313017-N 24 24 |3aknenka Rivet 39 [236-1601215-b 1 1 Ban BblkntoueHus cuennexHuns Clutch release shaft
14 | 1841601134 1 1 |Bvck Benombifi ¢ konbLiamu Driven disk with damper 40 |314004-1129 1 1 |linoHka Key
aemndepa rings 41 |238H-1601040 1 1 [Kopnyc ynnotHutens sana Shaft seal housing
15 1184.1601135 12 12 |MnacTtuHa NpynHHas Spring plate 42 |1238H-1601042 1 1 |Konbuo ynnoTHuTensHoe Sealing ring
16 1182.1601342 16 16 |[nacTMHa HaXUMHOro Aucka Pressure disk plate 43 |238H-1601044 1 1 Konbuo Ring
17 |1257257-N2 4 4 |3aknenka Rivet 44 1236-1601216-b2 2 2 |Brynka Bushing
18 [252006-12 4 4 |Wanba Washer 45 [252139-M2 9 9 |Wanba Washer
19 1459348 1571 12 12 |bont Bolt 46 [310235-1129 8 8 |Bont Bolt
20 |252136-M2 14 14 |lWan6a Washer 47 [252135-M2 8 8 |Wanba Washer
21 1181.1601090 y _ | AMCK HaXMMHO C KOXyXOM Pressure disk with casing, 48 [201454-M29 8 8 |bont Bolt ‘
B cbope assy Kpbilwka nioka kaptepa Housing handhole cover,
- — - 49 |236-1601022-b 1 1
- |182.1601090 ) 1 [IMCK HAXVMHON C KOXYXOM Pressure disk with casing, HWKHASA lower
B cbope assy 50 1183.1601203 1 1 Bunka BbikntodeHus cuennexus | Clutch release fork
22 1182.1601343 4 4 | bonT HaxxMmHoro aucka Pressure disk bolt 51 1182.1601187 2 2 |Cyxapb Retainer
Koxyx cuennenuns Clutch casing with plates, 52 [310213-MN29 2 2 |bont Bolt
23 | 1821601122 ! ! ¢ nnactuHamu B cbope assy 53 |183.1601180 1 1 Mydra Bhikntovenns cuennenus | Clutch release bushing,
24 (182.1601344 4 4 |Brynka Bushing ' B cbope assy
25 1182.1601360 1 1 [KonbLuo koxyxa ynopHoe Casing thrust ring 54 1182.1601183 1 1 |Konbuo npegoxpaHuTensHoe Safety ring
26 |201464-M29 12 12 |Bont Bolt 55 1182.1601198 1 1 |Konbuo Ring

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 82 uz 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

CLENNEHUE AM3-181 N AM3-182
CLUTCH 5iM3-181 AND AAM3-182

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 83 us 130



texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

CLEMJIEHUE AM3-181 U sIM3-182 (MpoaomxeHue)
CLUTCH AM3-181 AND £IM3-182 (Continued)

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

%%‘ Ne petanu K°”g:;$;rt'iat§’ T g% Ne getanu ng:m?& wr

§g unu ysna wnm kop per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description §g unu ysna mnm ko per engine HavumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 =2 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2(238M2

1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
56 1182.1601199 1 1 KonbLio 3amKkoBOe Lock ring 62 |236-1601230 1 1 LLInaHr cmasku nogLMnHMKa Bearing lubrication hose,
57 [183.1601197 1 1 |KonbLo cTonopHoe Locking ring B cbope assy

58 |183.1601195 1 1 |Wain6a otpaxartenbHas Deflecting washer 63 |182.1601188 1 1 [MMpyxuHa Myl Coupling spring
59 |46 1214 0528 1 1 MoawmnHuk 117 Bearing 117 64 1182.1601190 1 1 | Ckoba npyXuHbl Spring clamp
60 | 182.1601193 1 1 |Brynka nogwmnHuka Bearing bushing 65 |260316-M2 1 1 |3arnywka Blank plug

61 |183.1601185 1 1 |Mydra Brikniovenus cuennenus | Clutch release coupling 66 |45 9167 5005 3 3 |Mpecc-macneHka Grease cup
Puc. 40 KOPOBKW NMEPEOAY AM3-23611 U AM3-236H
Fig. GEARBOXES AM3-236I1 AND AM3-236H
§ : Ne petanu Konunuectso Ha asuratens, wr

53 Wi y3na unu ko Quantity per engine HavmeHoBaHue Description
38 Part Ne AM3-236M2 AM3-236A AM3-238M2 AM3-238AM2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 |1236MM-1700004 1 - 1 - KopoGka nepenay B cbope Gearbox, assy

- |236M-1700004-30 1 - 1 - Kopobka nepenay B cbope Gearbox, assy

- 1236M-1700004-50 - 1 - - Kopobka nepenay B cbope Gearbox, assy

- |236Y-1700003 12 - 12 - KopoGka nepenay B cbope Gearbox, assy

2 |236H-1700003 - - 13 13 KopoBka nepenad B cbope Gearbox, assy

" nop auadbparmeHrHoe cuennexve;
2 nns aBTomMo6uUnen YpanA3;
% nna asTomo6uneit KpA3, MoA3.

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" intended for diaphragm clutch;
2 for YpanA3 automobiles;
3 for KpA3, MoA3 automobiles.

Cmpa+uuya 84 u3 130



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

tEanna [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

KOPOBKW NMEPEOAY AM3-23611 U AM3-236H
GEARBOXES AIM3-236I1 AND sIM3-236H

(=)
<

o
[« BT

Cmpa+uuya 85 u3 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



rPYnnA

[ 7S 1§

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

KAPTEP N MACNSAHbIA HACOC KOPOBOK NMEPEQAY AAM3-236H U AAM3-23611
GEAR CASE AND OIL PUMP OF GEARBOXES AM3-236H AND AM3-236I1

g% Ne petanu K°"g:;$;rt'i3t;’ T g% Ne getanu ng:m?& wr
§g unu ysna wnm kop per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description §g unu ysna mnm kopa per engine HavumeHoBaHue Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 (236-1701040-A 1 1 Kpbilwka nogLumnHmnka Bearing cover 29 [201544-M29 9 10 |Bbont Bolt
2 [201499-M29 10 10 |Bont Bolt 30 [210-1701210-A 1 1 |MaHxeTa Cc npyXuHon Spring-tensioned collar
3 [200-1701041 2 2 |Wanba Washer 31 [200372-M29 1 - |Bont Bolt
4 (201.1721414 3 3 |Mpoknagka perynnpoBoYHast Adjusting gasket 32 236-1701205-64 1 _ | Kpbiwwka 3anHero nodwmnnuka | Output shaft rear bearing
5 1201.1721416 2 2 |lNpoknagka perynnpoBoYHas Adjusting gasket BTOpW4HOrO Bala cover :
6 |236-1701042-A 1 1 |Mpoknagka Gasket - |236Y-1701205-A3 ) 1 Kpbiwka 3agHero nogwmnuvka | Output shaft rear bearing
7 |236-1701230 1 1 |MaHxera ¢ npyxvHon Spring-tensioned collar BTOPUYHOTO Bana cover
8 [236-1701015-b 1 1 |Kaptep kopoGku nepenad Gear case 33 |316105-M29 1 - EEES'I(:D,Ka TR :Ieu:r boaring cover
KapTtep kopobku nepegay Gear case with washers, -
- 1236-1701009-b 1 1 c u?aﬁgamﬁ B c6op£ A assy 34 (236Y-1701203 1 1 NoALMMHMKA gasket
9 |236-1704040-A2 1 1 [WecTepHs Begywas Driving gear 35 1316104-129 > 5 |Mpobka Plug -
- |46 9118 3460 1 1 |LWapuk 54-100 Ball B4-100 36 |236-1701074-A2 1 1 ﬁggﬁeﬁyﬁﬂ:gg ggﬁf”””““a S:V“e“rters"aﬂ rear bearing
- |236-1702186 1 1 Konbuo 3anopHoe Locking ring 37 [236-1701075A r y Mipoknanka Gasket
1? ;ggq ;gjg?g-A 1 1 Ecr)););;:ﬂml;acnmoro Hacoca gﬁi)kue;p housing 38 | 3161211129 L 1 [Mpobia yposhs cmasiw Ol level plug
39 1200-1701021-A 2 2 |lMpoknagka Gasket
12 2(13099111::25520 ‘11 ‘11 LELIO:pTMK b 9,525-100 S::: b 9.525-100 40 12014971129 16 16_Bom Bolt
14 | 200-1704027 1 1 |NpyxwuHa knanava Valve spring 41 1236-1701020 2 2 S%Eﬁgi:;ma orbopa Eg\\/ﬁr take-off hatch
15 [236-1704026 1 1 Mpobka knanaHa Valve plug 42 |252136-MN2 4 4 |LWaiiBa Washer
16 [236-1704030 1 1 |WecTepHs Begomas Driven gear 43 (236-1704054-b 1 1 |Kpblwka 3abopHuka Oil intake cover
17 [236-1704070 1 1 OcHoBaHue macnsiHoro Hacoca | Oil pump base 44 | 236-1704056-A 1 1 Mpoknagka Gasket
18 |236-1704017-A2 1 1 |Mpoknapka Gasket 45 | 236-1704049 1 1 |CeTka 3a6opHuKa Oil intake gauze
19 |1236-1704010 1 1 |Hacoc macnsHbiii B cbope Oil pump, assy 46 | 312669-M 1 1 |Npoknagka npoGku Plug gasket
20 |310224-N29 1 - |bont Bolt Mpobka cnueHoro oteepcTust | Drain hole plug with
21 1252135-1M2 3 - |Wawnba Washer 4712381721255 1 1 c Fl\)/IaFHVITOM B cbope P magnet, asZy ’
22 |201457-N29 2 - |Bont Bolt 48 [238-1721258 1 1 |Mpobka Plug
23 |236-3802069-b 1 - |MNpoknagka Gasket 49 |312480-M2 2 2 |lanba Washer
24 1236-3802024 1 - |Brynka npueopa cnngometpa | Speedometer drive bushing 50 | 236-1704130 6 6 |KombLo npymHHOE Spring ring
25 1236-3802034-b 1 - |WectepHs npuBoaa cnupometpal Speedometer drive gear 51 134 9841 3023 1 1 [Marnut 3 7.770.055 Magnet ®3 7.770.055
26 |236-1702182 2 2 |WTudpt BepxHUI ycTaHOBOYHBIN |Locating pin, upper 52 |236-1704128 1 1 |Koxyx marHuta Magnet case
27 |1 236-3802074 1 - |Wrndt ynopHbi Thrust pin 53 | 220116-M2 1 1 [BuHT Screw
28 |252137-M2 10 10 |Wanba Washer 54 1316135-M2 2 2 |Mpobka Plug

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 86 uz 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

18

17
16

m GEAR CASE AND OIL PUMP OF GEARBOXES £IM3-236H AND AAM3-23611

HwxenpuBeneHHbIe MacnsiHbI Hacoc KOpo6ku nepepay
M geTanu B Hero BxoAsiLme yctaHaBnusatotcs ¢ 2000 ropa

The following gearbox oil pump and component parts
there of are installed since 2000

KAPTEP U MACNAHbIW HACOC KOPOBOK NEPEAAY AM3-236H U AAM3-236

2 3|4 5 (]
236-1704010-A 1 | Hacoc macnsHbiii B cbope | Oil pump, assy
Kopnyc Hacoca Oil pump housing,
236-1704015-6 | 1| 1 B cGope assy
LectepHsa Begomas Driven gear with
336.1704030 111 ¢ BTYKOI bushing
LecTepHs BegyLas Driving gear with
236-1704040-6 | 1111 ¢ gankom s cbope shaft, assy
46 9118 3460 111 | Wapuk Ball
236-1702186 1] 1 | Konbuo 3anopHoe Lock ring
Kpbiwka macnsiHoro Hacoca| Qil pump cover,
236-1704088-6 | 1| 1 B cGope assy
46 9118 6660 1|1 | Wapuk b 9,525-100 Ball b 9.525-100
200-1704027 11 1 | NpyxuHa knanaHa Valve spring
236-1704026 1] 1 | MNpobka knanaHa Valve plug
336.1704029 11 1 | Npoknagka Gasket
201457-MN29 717 |bont Bolt
252005-M2 7|7 | Wanba Washer
236-1704017-A2| 1 | 1 | MNpoknagka Gasket
201499-M29 4| 4 | bont Bolt
200-1701041 4 | 4 | Wanba Washer

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 87 uz 130



texnns [ 755

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

BAIlbl N LLECTEPHU KOPOBOK NEPEAAY AM3-236H U AM3-23611
SHAFTS AND GEARS OF GEARBOXES AM3-236H AND AM3-23611

22| Neperanu [Kongiecteour 1 2 3 | 4 5 6
8.2 | WM Yy3naunn koA | perengine HaumeHoBatme Description 26 |236-1701144-E" 1 1 |Wait6a ynopHas Thrust washer
a8 Part Ne AM3 | 5IM3 27 146 2213 4790 1 1 [MogwwunHuk 6-42308AK Bearing 6-42308AK
== e 28 |236-1701063 1 | 1 |Konbuo ynopH Thrust rin
1 2 3 | 4 5 6 Lo ynopros ustnng
. 29 | 236H-1701056-A 1 1 LLlecTepHs NOCTOSIHHOTO Constantmesh
1 (46 1212 1626 1 1 LLlapvkonogwmnHuk 6-205K Ball bearing 6-205K 3aLenneHns gear
2 1240-1307090 1 1 [ManxeTa Collar 30 | 236-1701057-b 1 1 [WecTepHs ot6opa mowHocTn | Power take-off gear
3 |236-1701478 1 1 |Kopnyc maHxeTbl Collar housing 31 |236Y-1701053 1 1 LLlecTepHs naTon nepeaaym Countershaft fifth speed
4 (311810-MN2 1 1 [alika KonbLieBast Ring nut NMPOMEXYTOYHOIO Bana gear
5 |200-1701034 1 1 |KonbLjo cronopHoe Locking ring 32 |236-1701051 1 1 LLlectepHs TpeTben nepegayum | Countershaft third speed
6 |46 1294 5614 1 1 |Wapukonoawmntmk 1703141 [Ball bearing 17031411 MPOMEXYTOHHOTO Bana gear_
7 |236H-1701027-b 1 1 |Ban nepBuyHblii B chope Input shaft, assy 33 {236-1701059 1 1 [Brynka pacnopras Spacing sleeve
8 |311710-129 1 | 1 |raka Nut - |236-1701057% (N B T b ot6opa gg;"’rer take-off
9 |236-1701243 1 1 |Ulaitba Washer LlecTepHs BTOpOII Nepeaayn Countershaft second
10 [236-1701240-52 1 - | ®naHew kpennenus kapnaHa | Flange for propeller shaft 34 |236-1701050 1 T | npomexyTodHoro sana speed gear
10 [210-1701240-b - 1 |[PnaHew kpenneuus KapaaHa Flange for propeller shaft 35 [236-1701122-A 1 1 [llait6a ynopHas Thrust washer
11 |236-3802033-b 1 - |Yepssk npuBoga cnugometpa | Speedometer drive worm 36 |236-1701145-A 1 1  |Wnonka 3amkoBas Lock key
12 [{200-1701192 1 1 |KonbLo cTonopHoe Locking ring 37 [314001-N2 2 2 |lWnoHka Key
13 |46 1274 5487 1 1 MopwmnHuk 50411 Bearing 50411 38 |314000-M2 4 4 |lUnoHka Key
) ) LllecTepHsa nepeow nepegayu First speed and reverse 39 [258072-M29 1 1 WnAuHT Cotter pin
14 | 23647011128 ! Y 3afHero xoaa speed gear 40 |200-1701060 1 1 |Waiba ynopHas Thrust washer
15 |236-1701105-62 1 1 |Ban BTOpUYHbIi Output shaft 41 | 201563-N2 2 2 |Bont Bolt
16 | 236-1701127 1 4 |WecrepHs sTopoit nepegaum | Output shaft second speed 42 [236-1701076 1 1 |MnaHka cTonopHast Locking plate
BTOPM4HOMO Bana gear : 43 [200-1701065 1 1 [Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring
17 |236-1701113-b2 1 1 BTyJ'IKa pacnopHada wectepeH Gears spacing sleeve 44 |46 2213 6717 1 1 MogwmnHuk 692409K1M Bearing 692409K1M
18 | 236-1701150-62 1 1 S?;’éﬁgg?ﬂfggﬂi"po” S;:c?hnrgr?iggrthlrd speed 45 |236-1701048-6 1 1 |Ban npomexyTouHbil Countershaft
- 46 |236-1701087 1 1 LWainba ynopHas 3agHsis Thrust washer, rear
19 1236-1701135 1 1 |Brynka _ Bushing _ 47 1236-1701092 1 1 [Ocb 6noka wectepeH Cluster gear axle
20 236-1701131 1| 1 gig;ﬁﬂ';ﬂggg;f” nepenau gg‘ﬁ“t shaft third speed 48 |46 2532 1821 2 | 2 |Nopwnnnvk 64907K Bearing 64907K
51 1236-1701138 y T IBT Bushi 49 |200-1701084 1 1 [Btynka npomexyToyHas Intermediate bushing
ynka = ushing - 50 |236-1701082-b 1 1 |Bnok wectepeH 3agHero xofa |Reverse speed cluster gear
LlectepHsa nsAToM Nnepeaaym Output shaft fifth speed -
22 |1236Y-1701129 1 1 BTOPUUHOTO Bana gear 51 1236-1701093 1 1 |Wainba ynopHas nepesHss Trust washer, front
= - KomnnekT Bana nepBUYHOro Input shaft set with
23 |236-1701151-A 1 1 S“n:ﬁgg”n”::;ggq”emepm” E;’r:tchhf(;‘rﬂzfgtrh speed - |236-1701601? 1 1 |c wectepHeit HOCTORHHOTD constantmesh
Lapuk b 7,938-10 Synchronizer SauenNeHIA — gear
- |46 9118 5560 8 8 CVIHF))(pOHVISaTOpa bgll 5 7.938-10 - 1236-1701603? 1 1 Egyg;:l:(; LLiecTepeH BTOpou seetcond speed gears,
24 |46 2253 6674 1 1 |MogwunHuk 76-592708M1 Bearing 76-592708M1 KoMnexT wecTepen TpeToen | Third speed gears
25 |236-1701067-A 2 2 |Konbuo 5-40 Ring 5-40 - |236-1701604” 1 T Inepenaun set ’
26 (236-1701144-I 1 1 Wawba ynopHasa Thrust washer 2) KomnnekT LIeCcTepeH naAToNn Fifth Speed gears,
26 |236-1701144-0" 1 1 |Wai6a ynopHas Thrust washer - |236-1701605 1 1 nepegfaum set

" ycraHasnuearotcs nogGopom

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

2 TonbKo AN 3anacHbIX YacTen

" parts are installed by selection

2 for spare parts only

Cmpa+uuya 88 us 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

BAIlbl U LLECTEPHU KOPOBOK NEPEAOAY AM3-236H U AM3-23611
SHAFTS AND GEARS OF GEARBOXES AM3-236H AND £1IM3-236I1

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 89 us 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Puc. 43 MEXAHU3M NEPEKMIOYEHUA NEPEOAY KOPOBKWU NEPEOAY AM3-23611

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

Fig. GEARSHIFT MECHANISM OF GEARBOX AM3-23611
22| Neperanu [Kongiecteour 1 2 3 4 5
®.0| vnuysna unu koa ; Description ;
EE= S per engine HaumeHoBaHue pti 16 |236-1702125 1 |1_|OBvO,C|,0K nepexroyeHns Frl]r‘?tt and reverse gear
%8 AM3-236M2 -0 nepefayun n 3agHero xoga |snirter arm
1 2 3 4 5 17 |252137-1M2 1 LWanba Washer
. 18 |250615-M29 1 lanka Nut
1 1236-1702060-A2 1 L|.|TCv)K BUIIKW NEPEKIMIOYEHNS F|r_st and reverse gear 19 [236-1702170-A 1 CanyH Breather
1-o11 nepegaum n 3agHero xopa | shift fork rod 20 1262522-12 y MoobKa Plu
2 [236-1702014 1 Mpoknazka Gasket TRETI o ER = Bgm BOI?
3 |236-1702015-B2 ! Kpbiluka BepxHAs Cover, upper Bunka nepekntoyeHus First and reverse gear
- |236-1702012" 1 Kpbilka BepxHsisi B cBope Cover upper, assy 22 (236-1702024 1 1-o0/f nepeaa“u u 3aaHero xona |shift fork
o T I Y <1 S N W 377
Y - 24 146 9118 7960 3 Wapwk ctonopHbii b 12,7-100  |Locking ball B 12.7-100
5 [236-1702127-A 1 MpyxuHa npegoxpaHnTens Safety lock spring Burika nepeKriouenys Second and third gear
6 |236-1702132 1 CrakaH npyxuHsl Spring sleeve 25 (236-1702027 1 2-0if 1 3-e¥t nepenay shift fork
7 |236-1702087 1 LTndT 3amMKa LITOKOB BUIOK Fork rod interlock pin 26 | 236-1702025 5 BUHT yCTaHOBOYHII Locating screw
8 |316172-M29 1 Mpobka Plug 27 12361702033 ] Bunika nepexmnioyeHus Forth and fifth gear
Lapwk 3amka LITOKOB Interlock ball - 4-0i1 1 5-01 nepeaay shift fork
9 |46 9118 6660 4 5 9,525-100 5 9.525-100
d : 28 |1236-1702028 1 ['onoBKa LUTOKa BUIIKM Fork rod head
10 | 236-1702122 1 Mpoknaaka _ Gasket : loroBKa LUITOKA BUMKN Second and third gear
- |313407-M29 2 LTt BepxHeit KpbiLLiky Upper cover pin 29 |236-1702053 1 nepekmioueHus 1-oit nepeaaum | shift fork rod
11 1216258-129 4 Lnunbka Stud 1 3agHero xoga head
12 | 252006-1129 4 LWanba Washer LLTok BUMKW NepeknioveHuns Second and third gear
13 [252136-M2 16 WanGa Washer 30 | 236-1702064 ! 2-01 1 3-ei nepepaq shift fork rod
14 |250513-M29 4 laika Nut LLIToK BMIIKM NepekntoveHnst Forth and fifth gear
31 |236-1702074 1 o . .
15 |236-1702126 1 Ocb noBoaka Shifter arm axle 4-oi 1 5-oit nepenaY shift fork rod
32 |260310-M15 3 3arnywika Blank plug

" ns 3anacHbIx YacTe

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" for spare parts

Cmpa+uuya 90 usz 130




s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

MEXAHU3M NMEPEKNIOYEHUA NEPEOAY KOPOBKWU NEPEOAY AM3-23611
GEARSHIFT MECHANISM OF GEARBOX AM3-236I1

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 91 u3 130



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Puc. 44 MEXAHU3M NEPEKNMIOYEHUA NEPEOAY KOPOBKWU NEPEOAY AM3-236H

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

Fig. GEARSHIFT MECHANISM OF GEARBOX AM3-236H
22| Neperanu [Kongiecteour 1 2 3 4 5
8g| WMY3NaNIMKOA | perengine HaumeHoBanve Description 23|216258-M29 4 Wnunbka Stud
38 el AM3-238M2 24 236-1702170-A 1 CanyH Breather
1 2 3 4 5 25 252137-M2 1 Lllan6a Washer
P G hit | ball 26 |236-1702126 1 Ocb noBogka Shifter arm axle
yKOSITKa pblyara earshift lever ba "
1 [200-1702159-A 1 MoBogdok nepeknioveHns First and reverse gear
nepekrniyeHns nepeaay handle ' 27 (236-1702125 1 1-0if NepenaqM 1 3aaHero xona | shifter arm
2 |[236H-1702118-A 1 Puiuar nepekntoueHuns nepegay | Gearshift lever 28 |262522-12 1 Mpobka Plug
3 |297575-M29 1 Wnnuut Cotter pin 29 1310013-M29 12 Bont Bolt
4 131621511 ! XouyT Clamp_ 30 |236-1702106 3 Mpyxura Spring
5 [236Y-1702133 1 Konnak onopbl peivara Gearshift lever tower boot 31 |46 9118 7960 3 Wapuk cTonopHbi B 12,7-100 | Locking ball B 12.7-100
6 |288026-1129 1 XOI"'VT”K Clamp 32 236-1702024 1 Bunka nepekmnioueHms First and reverse gear
7 |251086-M129 1 [alka Nut B 1-o1 nepedaum u 3agHero xopa | shift fork
8 |236Y-1702128-A 1 LLITncpt-chukcarop Lock pin Bwnka nepekntoueHust Second and third gear
- 33 |236-1702027 1 o - :
9 |236Y-1702121-E 1 Onopa pbivara nepekntoyeHus | Gearshift lever 2-0if v 3-eii nepeaay shift fork
) ) nepegav tower 34 |1236-1702025 5 BUWHT yCcTaHOBOYHbIV Locating screw
10 [236-1702122 1 MNpoknagka Gasket [onoBka LUTOKa BUIKK First and reverse gear
11 |236-1702087 1 LLtndpt 3amka LTokoB Burok | Fork rod interlock pin 35 |236-1702053 1 nepekoyeHust 1-oi nepepadn | shift fork rod
12 [316172-M129 1 Mpobia Plug ?33’1””0 xona ';ead —
: : OnoBka LTOKa BUnkW nepeknio-| Second and third gear
13 (46 9118 6660 4 IéUgf);;Ss_?glga iTokos Ehéftgzrgﬂdog terlock ball 36 |236-1702028 1 YeHusi 2-01 1 3-eii nepenav shift fork rog head
14 [ 236-1702132 1 CaKaH npyXiuHb Spring sleeve 37 | 236-1702033 1 Dk 5. NopeRaY Forth and fifth gear
15 |236-1702127-A L ggimgHsanpegoxpaHM;egﬂ E?:t:r:gikesgrnsr;ggear 38 [236Y-1702130 1 lNpyxwuHa pblyara Lever spring
[I0XPaHNTESb BKITIOYEHNS i vV -
16 |236-1702129 ! -0/ Nepeay 1 3agwero xopa | safety lock 39 |236-1702074 U et [N Ul
17 1236-1702015-62 1 Kpbiliika BepxHas Cover, upper LLITOK BUMKW NEpPEKIOYeHuUs Second and third gear
19 |250615-1129 1 laitka Nut LLIToK BUANKM NEpeKnoyeHms First and reverse gear
20 [220086-1129 1 BuHT Screw 41 |236-1702060-A2 1 1-o nepegaymn u 3agHero xoga |shift fork rod
21 |250513-M29 4 laika Nut 42 1236Y-1702131-A 1 LWainba Washer
22 252136-M2 16 Lan6a Washer 43 1260310-M29 3 3arnywka 26 Blank plug 26

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 92 uz 130




tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Puc. 44 MEXAHU3M NEPEKMIOYEHUA NEPEOAY KOPOBKWU NMEPEAAY AM3-236H
Fig. GEARSHIFT MECHANISM OF GEARBOX £IM3-236H

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 93 uz 130



texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

YCTPOMUCTBO HATSXXHOE
BELT TENSIONER

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

%% Ne petanu K°"g:;ft'i3t;’ ur %%: Ne netanu Kma:m?& ur
g 2| WnnysnaunuKkon |  perengine HavmeHoBaHve Description §.2| NN Y3NaunnM koA | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
c3 Part Ne AM3 | AM3 cg Part Ne AM3 | AM3
z0 236M2)|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 |25 6421 1403 1 1 PemeHb npuBoAa Komnpeccopa Compressor drive gear 11 |236-3509324-b 1 1 [Konbuo pacnopHoe Distance ring
3ybuarbin 11-14x10-937 belt 11-14x10-937 12 |236-1307107 1 1 |Kombuo Ring
2 1236-3509300-A3 1 1 YCTPONCTBO HaTsXHOE Belt tensioner, 13 |236-3509312-B 1 1 | Wkns Pulley
B cGope assy 14 [236-3509316-b 1 1 [Ocb wkuBa Pulley axle
3 1201460-M29 2 2 |bont Bolt 15 [45 9167 5012 1 1 |Npecc-macnetka Grease cup
4 1252135-MN2 6 6 |LLan6a Washer 16 | 250659-M29 2 2  |ramka Nut
5 |200271-M29 1 1 |bonr Bolt 17 |204-1308054 1 1 |Wan6a Washer
6 |236-3509318-B 1 1 |Kpbilka Cover 18 | 236-3509306-A 1 1 |KpoHwTeitH Bracket
7 |236-3509320 1 1 |Mpoknagka Gasket 19 |204-1308064-A2 1 1 |BonT-HataxuTens Tensioning bolt
8 |236-1028224 1 1 [Konbuo cTonopHoe Locking ring 20 |252137-M2 1 1 [Wanba Washer
9 |236-1307148 1 1 [Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 21 1250515-M29 1 1 [lanka Nut
10 |46 1212 1266 2 2 |MoawwmnHuk 203A Bearing 203A 22 1201454-1129 3 3 |bont Bolt

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

Cmpa+uuya 94 u3 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

YCTPOWUCTBO HATAXXHOE
BELT TENSIONER

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 95 u3 130




texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Puc. 46 FrEHEPATOPbI '273B1 U 1702.3771 B CEOPE

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

Fig. ALTERNATORS I'273B1 AND 1702.3771, ASSY
S ol K S o1 Ki
%E Ne petanu 0"31‘:%:';3’ wr EE Ne petanu ma:m?tz’ ol
2o IR KO per engine HaumeHoBaHue Description 2o IRV IO per engine HavumeHoBaHue Description
£ Part Ne AM3 | AM3 ez Part Ne AM3 | AM3
2a 236M2]|238M2 2a 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 |25 6411 1107 2 2 PemeHb 1 kn. 1-8,5x8-850 Alternator drive belt - |r967.3701-1% 1 - |lFenepatop Alternator
npuBoAa reHepatopa 1-8.5x8-850, first class 7 |45 7371 0528 - 1 |lenepatop 1702.3771 Alternator 1702.3771
- |236-3701002 1 4 KomnnekT pemHeit npusoaa Sget ofb allternator 8 [236-3701774 1 11 Kpommel:m Bracket
reneparopa rive belts - |238-3701774-b - 1" |KpoHwTeitH Bracket
2 |236-3701025-b2 1 1 [MnaHka HaTsxHas Tensioning plate 9 [238-3701780 1 1 [Naney Pin
3 [252038-1129 1 1 |Waii6a Washer 10 | 252006-M29 2 2  |Waiba Washer
4 |252135-M2 3 3 |lWanba Washer 11 [252136-M2 2 2 |lWan6a Washer
5 |201458-M29 2 2 |bont Bolt 12 |250512-M29 1 1 |laitka Nut
6 |4573710516% 1 1 [FeHepatop 273 B1 Alternator 273 B1 13 [201501-M29 1 1 |Bont Bolt
- |45 7371 06977 1 1 |Tenepatop 1322.3771 Alternator 1322.3771 14 [216233-M29 1 1 |lUnunbka Stud
- 964.3701% 1 leHepaTop Alternator 15 [250511-M29 1 1 |[laitka Nut

" nns 3anacHbIX YacTeit;

2 nnsa peurateneii Ha asTomo6unu MA3 ycTaHaBNMBAETCS OAVH U3 yKa3aHHLIX BAPUAHTOB;
3 nns geurateneih AM3-236[ yCTaHaBnNMBaeTCsl OAMH U3 yKasaHHbIX BApMaHTOB;
Ons ABuratenen, yctaHaenvesaeMbix Ha asTomobunu KpA3 n YpanA3.

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" for spare parts;
2 for engines on automobiles MA3 is installed one of indicated versions;
3 for engines AM3-236[ is installed one of indicated versions;

4 for engines on automobiles KpA3 and YpanA3.

Cmpa+uuya 96 us3 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Puc. 46 FMrEHEPATOPbI '273B1 U 1702.3771 B CBOPE
Fig. ALTERNATORS 273B1 AND 1702.3771, ASSY

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 97 u3 130



texnns [ 755
Kamanoe demanel u c6opoyHbix eduHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -236[, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

P_Mc. 47 FEEHEPATOP IN'273B1
Fig. ALTERNATOR I'273B1
%% Ne petanu K°”g:;‘:t'i3t;’ T %%: Ne netanu Kma:m?& wr
g2 | WM Y3NannmKkon | perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description §8| WmysnaunmKkoA | perengine B noEanne Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 116.3701200-01 1 1 |Potop Rotor 20 [ X-1482 2 2 |LWanba Washer
2 |HO-7501 1 1 |WnoHka Key 21 |8X-1533M 2 2 |lanka Nut
3 | MX-0235-11 1 1 |lanka Nut 22 |'250A1-3701319 1 1 |Brynka nsongumoxHas Insulating bushing
4 |r287-3701074 1 1 |Wanba Washer 23 | 8X-1541 3 3  [Bunt Screw
5 116.3701002 1 1 LLan6a Washer 24 [266-3701060-A2 1 1 Kpbllka nogLmmnHmuka Bearing cover
6 |M272-3701051 1 1 |Wkue Pulley 25 | MX-0276 2 2 |lWan6a Washer
7 |r250-3701055 1 1 [BeHTtunsartop Fan 26 |'266-3701020-b 1 1 [Lletka Brush
8 [250-3701054 1 1 |Brynka Bushing 27 [r273-3701030 1 1 |WeTtka Brush
- |IM273-3701400 1 1 Kpbiwwka Cover 28 (46 1982 5993 1 1 MopwwmnHmk 180502K1C9 Bearing 180502K1C9
9 |M250A1-3701401 1 1 | Kpblwka co ctopoHbl npueoaa | End shield at drive side 29 |M250A1-3701353 1 1 |Brynka nsongumoHHas Insulating bushing
10 (46 1982 7134 1 1 [MopgwmnHuk 6-180603K1C9 Bearing 6-180603K1C9 - |F273-3701300-B 1 1 [Kpbiwka B c6ope Cover, assy
11 [16.3701401 1 1 |Oepxatenb canbHuka Seal holder KpblLlwka co CTOPOHbI End shield at slip
12 | X-4001 1 11 |Wai6a Washer 30 | 266-3701301 ! 1| konTakTeix koney rings side
13 [HO-0603 4 4 |Bunt Screw 31 |MAEN0.435.214.014-041Y| 1 1 |Bnok BINB 46-65-02 Unit BINB 46-65-02
14 | F130A-3701005 1 1 |Yawka poTopa Rotor cup 32 |[M11-90118 3 3 |laiika Nut
15 | 9-120M1 1 4 |PerynaTop Hanpsxenus Integral voltage 33 |8X-1497A 1 1 |Waiba Washer
WHTErpasbHbIn regulator 34 | MX-0097 1 1 [BuHT Screw
16 | X-1012 6 6 |Lllanba Washer 35 |HO-1801-01 2 2 |llanba nsonsaunoHHas Insulating washer
17 |HO-0424 4 4  |BuHT Screw 36 | X-4020 2 2 |lWanba Washer
18 [273-3701010 1 1 [LLleTkogepxatenb Brush holder 37 116.3701352 1 1 |BONT KOHTaKTHbIV Contact bolt
19 |HO-0414 4 4 |BuHT Screw 38 |F'273B1-3701100 1 1 [Cratop Stator

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 98 u3 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Puc. 47 MEHEPATOP 273B1
Fig. ALTERNATOR '273B1

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 99 u3 130



rPYNNA
Kamanoe demarnei u c60poqHbix eduruy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2
Puc. 48 M’EHEPATOP 1702.3771
Fig. ALTERNATOR 1702.3771
%%‘ Ne petanu K°"g:;ft'i3t;’ T §,%=' Ne getanu Kma‘:lm?&' wr
§.§. unuysna wim Koa | perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description §§ nuysna wianm koA | perengine HavmeHoBaHue Description
€% Part Ne M3 | M3 59 Part Ne A3 T M3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
- 11702.3771010 1 1 |leHepatop B cbope Alternator, assy 22 |250-3701319A1-T| 1 1 [Brynka usonsumoHHas Insulating bushing
1 11702.3771301 1 1 KpbiLLUka co CTOPOHbI End shield at slip rings 23 [M25011-3701308 1 1 |[Brynka Bushing
KOHTaKTHbIX KoneL| B cope side, assy 24 |1250-3701352A1-02| 1 1 | BonT KOHTaKTHLIN Contact bolt
> ) 1 1 KOHneHcaT(gp K73-21-8-100B- CondenseroK73-21-B-1OOB- 25 [1702.3771100 1 1~ [Crarop B c6ope Stator, assy
2,2uk020% 2.2uKD=20% 26 [1702.3771200 1 | 1_|Potop B cbope Rotor, assy
2 )“;';?1021?;; ! 17 ! 17 gﬁ”fa \é\gfher 27 |45 9824 1259 1 1_[Wnonka Key
5 11702.3771060 1 1 KpblLwKa noawmnHmnka Bearing cover 28 |1250-3701404 L L Lllavta cneuvansHas Spec!al washgr
6 15817 3701150 > 2 |Boson Output 29 |1702.3771216 1 1 BTYHKa pacnopHas Spacing bushing
7 [PP127-3702005 | 2 | 2 |Bryma Bushing 30 | MX-0235-01 1 | 1 [|ladka Nut
8 [292.3701009 2 2 |Knemma coeguHuTenbHas Connecting clamp 31 | MX-1246 2 2 BMHUT Screw
9 [292.3701013 2 | 2 |Konoaka Block 32 | X-1012-T 2 | 2 |laiba Washer
10 1 X-4003 5 5 |Taika Nut 33 | 8X-1496 2 2 |lWanba Washer
11 |r250M1-3701010 | 1 1 |LlleTkonepxarers B coope Brush holder, assy 34 |MX-1303-T 2 | 2 |Waiiba Washer
12 |T250M1-3701011 1 1 |WeTkomepxarens Brush holder 35 |WAEI0.435.214.014-041M| 1 1 |Bnok BINB 46-65-02 Unit BINB 46-65-02
13 | T250M1-3701020 1 1 |Werka Brush - 1581.3701326 1 1 |Konogka wrblpbesas Pin block
14 | r250M1-3701030 1 1 |Wetka Brush 36 (46 1982 5999 1 1 |MogwwunHuk B6-180502K1CIOLL1 [ Bearing B6-180502K1C9LLI1
15 |r250M1-3701012 | 1 1 |Kpblwwka Wwetkogepxarens Brush holder cover 37 |[MX-0139 4 4 |Bumr Screw
16 | 8X-1497 2 2  |[lan6a Washer 38 |46 1982 7142 1 1 |MNopwwunHuk 6-180603KCILL1 | Bearing 6-180603KCILLI1
17 |r250-3701016 2 2 | BonT cneumanbHbiit Special bolt 39 |1581.3701054 1 1 [Brynka Bushing
18 | MX-0093 5 5 |BuHT Screw 40 |32.3701401 1 1 Kpbiwka co ctopoHbl Npueoga  |End shield at drive side
19 [8X-1533 2 2 |lanka Nut 41 [r250X-3701055-10 1 1 |BeHtunstop Fan
20 [M11-40076-T 1 1 |Waiiba Washer 42 (1702.3771051 1 1 |Wkue Pulley
21 [ X-1482-T 1 1 |Waitba Washer 43 | MX-0234-T 1 1 |Waiba Washer

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

CmpaHuya 100 usz 130



tEanna [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

FMrEHEPATOP 1702.3771
ALTERNATOR 1702.3771

Fig. 48

¥

i

3 ]
/

SOA
)

2

N,
Y

)

41

40

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

CmpaHuuya 101 us 130



texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

Puc. 49 CTAPTEP 2501.3708-01 B CBOPE

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

Fig. STARTER 2501.3708-01 ASSY

%% Ne getanu K°"g:;ft?§’ T %%: Ne getanu Kma:m?& wr

g2 | WM Y3NannmKkon | perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description §8| WmysnaunmKkoA | perengine B noEanne Description

=2 Part Ne AM3 | AM3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | M3

Z0 236M2|238M2 z0 236M2(238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 & 4 5 6

Craptep 2501.3708-01 Starter 2501.3708-01, 5 [201563-129 4 4 |bont Bolt

14573751469 ! ! B cGope assy 6 [252137-MN2 4 4 |Wanba Washer
2 |240-3708721 1 1 |Ckoba Clamp 7 |236-3708702-B 1 1 | KPOHLUTENH HUKHMIA Bracket, lower
3 |200853-M29 1 1 |Bont Bolt 8 |236-3708704-b 1 1 |KpOHLWTENH BEPXHWIA Bracket, upper
4 1252138-M2 1 1 Llanba Washer 9 [240-3708724 1 1 Wrngr Dowel pin

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

CmpaHuya 102 us 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Puc. 49 CTAPTEP 2501.3708-01 B CEOPE
Fig. STARTER 2501.3708-01 ASSY

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 103 us 130




texnns [ 755

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

CTAPTEP 2501.3708-01
STARTER 2501.3708-01

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

%% Ne petanu K°”g:;‘:t'i3t;’ T %%: Ne netanu Kma:m?& wr
g2 | WM Y3NannmKkon | perengine HanmeHoBaHue Description §8| WmysnaunmKkoA | perengine B noEanne Description
=2 Part Ne AM3 | M3 =52 Part Ne AM3 | AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 [CT103A-3708338 1 1 |Konbuo Ring 26 (25.3708320 1 1 |TpaBepca Cross member
2 |25.3708101 1 1 [Kopnyc Housing 27 12500.3708050 8 8 |UWetka Brush
3 |MX-1087 1 1 [Wanba Washer 28 | 7X-4196 8 8 |Bunt Screw
4 |CT103A-3708046 1 1 KonbLo Ring 29 1459432 1109 2 2 |BuHT Screw
5 |CT103-3708102 4 4 |Montoc Pole 30 | CT142-3708070 1 1 |Ocb Axle
6 |X1-11-58 8 8 [BwHt Screw 31 116.3708406 1 1 [Konbuo Ring
7 |CT103-3708003 2 2 |Wnunbka Stud 32 | MX-0905 4 4  |BuHT Screw
8 |MX-0142 2 2 |Wanba Washer 33 | X-4001 4 4 |lWan6a Washer
9 |MX-0954 2 2 |Wanba Washer 34 | 8X-1497 4 4 |lWan6a Washer
10 |CT103A-3708045 2 2 |lWan6a Washer 35 |25.3708001 1 1 |Koxyx Casing
11 [CT103-3708150 1 1 |Karywka Coil 36 |25.3708002 1 1 |MNpoknagka Gasket
12 [25.3708005 2 2 |lWanba Washer 37 |125.3708510 1 1 [Kopnyc npvsoga Drive housing
13 |MX-0276 2 2 |Wanba Washer 38 |25.3708403 1 1 [Wanba ynopHas Thrust washer
14 | X-1482 17 17 |Wan6a Washer 39 |25.3708600 1 1 [MpuBog B cbope Drive, assy
15 | 8X-1533 2 2 |lanka Nut 40 |25.3708502 12 12 |BuHT Screw
16 |45 9816 8046 1 1 Lain6a Washer 41 125.3708501 1 1 LWaiba npmeoga Drive washer
17 | M8x1x20 1 1 |Bont Bolt 42 |M67 2615 030 1 1 [CanbHuk Seal
18 | X2-9302 2 2 |lanka Nut 43 125.3708410 1 1 |Kpbiwka npueoga Drive end shield
19 | 7X-4289 2 2 |lWan6a Washer 44 |25.3708404 6 6 |BuHT Screw
20 [MX-0825 1 1 [Wanba Washer 45 125.3708200 1 1 |Akopb Armature
21 | MX-0037 1 1 [Wan6a Washer 46 |MX-1104 2 2 |bont Bolt
22 |CT103A-3708339 1 1 Konbuo Ring 47 |MX-1032 2 2 |(lanba Washer
23 | CT103-3708030 1 1 [WuHa Busbar 48 |25.3708450 1 1 [Pbyar Operating lever
24 125.3708300 1 1 [Kpbiwka konnektopa Commutator end shield 49 (CT103-3708120 1 1 [Karywka Coll
25 | CT103A-3708309 1 1 |[Brynka Bushing 50 |25.3708004 2 2 |lMnactuHa Plate

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

CmpaHuuya 104 us3 130




s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

CTAPTEP 2501.3708-01
STARTER 2501.3708-01

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 105 us 130




texnns [ 755
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

PEINE CTAPTEPA

STARTER SOLENOID SWITCH

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

$g KonuuecTBo, Wt $g KonuuectBo, Wt
z’i Ne petanu Quantity z’f: Ne petanu Quantity
8.8 | WMY3NannMKoR | perengine HavumveHoBanvie Description 88| WM Y3Na UM KOA |  perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
£ Part Ne N3 | aM3 c'g Part Ne AM3 | AM3
2a 236M2]|238M2 2a 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 | 7X-4289 4 4 |llanba Washer 21 [25.3708805 1 1 |Yawka Cup
2 | MX-0825 2 2 |UWaiiba Washer 22 125.3708803 1 1 [Mpoknagka Gasket
3 |MX-1020 4 4  |BuHT Screw 23 |125.3708850 1 1 |Akopb Armature
4 | X-4001 5 5 |Wawba Washer 24 |PC103-3708100 1 1 [Apmo c katyuwikoi Yoke with coil
5 |8X-1497 1 1 |Wan6a Washer 25 | 540244 1 1 |HakoHeyHuK Wire shoe
6 |PC25-3708080 1 1 |Kpbiwwka Cover 26 | X2-9302 4 4 |laiika Nut
7 |PC25-3708006-6 | 1 1 |Npoknaaxa Gasket 27 |MX-1146 1 1 _{Borm Bolt
8 | PC25-3708013 1 | _1_|Ckoba Clamp 28 |1-Mto-37 1 | 1 |Wan6a Washer
9 |Mx-0021 2 | 2 |Wanba Washer 29 | MX-0434 1 1 |Waiiba Washer ,
10 |PC25-3708030 1 1| [vck koHTaKkTHBM Contact disk 30 [PC25-3708002-B 1 1 [Kopnyc pene craptepa Solenoid switch housing
11 |PC100-37080038 | 1 | 1 |Waii6a Washer 31 |MX-1032 3 | 3 |Ulaiiba Washer
- 32 | X-1482 3 3 |Wanba Washer
12 | PC25-3708007 1 1 |MpyxuHa Spring
- 33 |MX-1215 3 3 |Bonr Bolt
13 | BM-335-37 1 1 |Wanba Washer -
12 [PC25-3708011 > > 1 - Contact bolt 34 |MX-1031 1 1 HakoHeyYHuk Wire shoe
- ONT KOHTaKTHbIM ontact bo 35 | PC25-3708016 1 1 |Mpoknaaka Gasket
15 1459871 1018 1 1 L|.|I'1J'IVIHT Cotter pin 36 |PC25-3708015 1 1 |Brynka Bushing
16 |25.3708802 1 1 _|laika Nut 37 |PC25-3708014 1 1 |Brynka Bushing
17 125.3708801 1 1 BTyﬂKa Bushlng 38 [ MX-0287 4 4 Waiba Washer
18 [25.3708806 1 1 Llanba Washer 39 |MX-1126 4 4 |Bont Bolt
19 125.3708804 1 1 |Yawka Cup Pene cTaptepa Starter solenoid switch,
20 118.3708011 1 1 [MpyxuHa Spring 40 |25.3708500 1 1 B cbope assy

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

CmpaHuya 106 usz 130




Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

tEanna [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

STARTER SOLENOID SWITCH

PEJNE CTAPTEPA

CmpaHuuya 107 us 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



fenns [5G
— Kamanoe demaneli u c60podHbix eduHuy, SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/, 5SIM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2
LUODEPCKUA UHCTPYMEHT
DRIVER'S TOOL BAG
%% Ne netanu Kon&iftliat;’ My §,%=' Ne getanu Kma‘:::ﬂt?t;' s
§.§. unuysna wim Koa | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description §§ unnysna uwin Koa | perengine HaumeHoBaHue Description
Eg Part Ne aN3 | M3 =0 Part Ne AM3 [ AM3
Z0 236M2]|238M2 z0 236M2|238M2
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6
Kntoy 7811-0043 Wrench 7811-0043 11 |200-3901578-62" 1 1 Koy TopuoBebIi 24 MM Socket wrench 24 mm
1 1392651 2175 1 1 30%36 32x36
X350 MM o0 mm Krtou 7811-0026 Wrench 7811-0026
2 - 1 1 |NMnockory6ubl 7814-0221 Pliers 7814-0221 12 |39 2651 2145 1 = 24x27 mm 24%27 mm
3 |82801.00" 1 1 [Wynbl ans nposepku 3a3opoB | Feeler gauges 13 |236-3901552-52 1 1 |[Cymka ans nHcTpymenTa Tool bag
4 |236-3901510" 1 1 |Knoy Topuosbin 10 Mm Socket wrench 10 mm ~ 1236-3901553-63" y ~ [Cymka anst mHcTpyMenTa Tool ba
5 [236-3901210-A2" | 1 1| CoemHvk popeyHki Injector puller Tos639014007 1 1 By By - gb
6 |236-3901588" 1 1 |Boporok Tommy bar - OpOTOK ommy bar
7 |200-3901503-A2" 1 1 Boportok Tommy bar 15 |39 2651 2065 1 1 Knioy 7811-0004 Wrench 7811-0004
s |30 2651 2255 T | 1 [Kmou7811-0464 Wrench 7811-0464 10x12 wam 10x12 mm
13x17 mm 13x17 mm 16 |39 2661 1185 1 1 OrteepTka 7810-0928 Screw driver 7810-0928
9 |39 2651 2105 1 4 [Kniou 7811-0022 Wrench 7811-0022 3A1 3A1
14x17 mm 14x17 mm 17 |236-3901508" 1 1 |Knoy TopuoBblit 12 MM Socket wrench 12 mm
9 |39 2651 2735 1 1 |1<2)+?1q78m13106 \1/\‘/‘rf1r17crr1ni]M-13106 18 |200-3901502-A2" | 1 1 |Knioy TopuoBblit 14 MM Socket wrench 14 mm
19 [236-3901490" 1 - |Kntoy TopuoBbi 19 Mm Socket wrench 19 mm
10 | 39 2651 2125 1 1 Kntoy 7811-0024 Wrench 7811-0024 -
19%22 MM 19x22 mm 19 1238-3901490 - 1 |Knioy Topuosbi 19 Mm Socket wrench 19 mm
Koy 8M.131.09 Wrench 8M.131.09 Knitoy raeyHbIn ogHocTopoHHMiA | Single-end wrench
10 |39 2651 2165 1 1 19x22 MM 19x22 mm 20 | M204A-3901506-6| - 1 32 MM 32 mm

" nns purateneit AM3-236A, AM3-236, AM3-236[

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

" for engines AM3-236A, AM3-2361, AM3-236]]

CmpaHuuya 108 us 130



s (72 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

LLIO®EPCKUA MHCTPYMEHT
DRIVER'S TOOL BAG

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 109 us 130




rPYnnA

[ 7S 1§

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

P_Mc. 53 nogwnMnHMKN KAYEHUA
Fig. ANTI-FRICTION BEARINGS
S ol
EE Homep nogwwunHuka Kon Pasmepbi Puc. Ne
§% Bearing Ne Code L LW Dimensions Fig. Ne
g&
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 [160703 46 1933 5067 | LLlaprkoBbIi pagnanbHbIi OGHOPSIAHBIV C OQHOCTOPOHHUM yNnoTHeHeM | Single-row radial ball bearing with one side packing| 17x62x20 36
2 - 46 9416 1251 | Ponuk Roller ? 1,5x13,8 11
3 |203A 46 1212 1266 | LLlapnkoBblin pagnanbHbIi OgHOPSAHBIN Single-row radial ball bearing 17x40x12 45
4 |6-205K 46 1212 1626 | LLlapukoBbI pagnarnbHbIi OQHOPSOHBIN Single-row radial ball bearing 25x52x15 |20, 37, 42
5 1305 46 1213 3873 | LLapukoBbIi paguanbHbIi OQHOPSIAHbIV Single-row radial ball bearing 25x62x17 20, 37
6 |6-180603K1C9 46 1982 7134 | LLapukoBbI pagvanbHbIi OQHOPAAHBIN C ABYCTOPOHHWUM ynnoTHeHnemM | Single-row radial ball bearing with bilateral packing 17x47x19 47
6 |6-180603KCIOLL1 46 1982 7142 | LLlapukoBbli pagvarnbHbi OQHOPAOHBIN C ABYCTOPOHHMM ynnoTHeHuem | Single-row radial ball bearing with bilateral packing 17x47x19 48
7 |180502K1C9 46 1982 5993 | LLapukoBbI pagnanbHbIi OQHOPAOHBIV C ABYCTOPOHHMM ynnoTHeHuem | Single-row radial ball bearing with bilateral packing 15x35x14 47
7 |B6-180502K1C9OLU1 | 46 1982 5999 | LlapnkoBbIVi pagmanbHbii OQHOPSAAHBIV C ABYCTOPOHHMM ynnoTHeHneMm | Single-row radial ball bearing with bilateral packing [ 15x35x14 48
8 | 7205A 46 2412 0498 | PonnkoBbI KOHUYECKUI OQHOPSIAHBIN Single-row tapered roller bearing 25x52x16 28, 29
9 |7204A 46 2412 0453 | POnnKOBBIN KOHUYECKNIA OAHOPAOHbIN Single-row tapered roller bearing 20x47x15 28, 29
10 (200 46 1212 0838 | LLlapukoBblIi paguanbHbIi OQHOPSIAHbIV Single-row radial ball bearing 10x30x9 26
11 1202 46 1212 1270 | LWapwrkoBbIi pagnanbHbi 0OOHOPSAHbIN Single-row radial ball bearing 15x35x11 26
12 18102 46 1611 0211 | LLlapnkoBbI YNOPHbLIA OAHOPAAHBIN Single-row thrust ball bearing 15x28x9 26
13 |986714KC17 46 1593 6371 | LLlapuKoBbI YNOPHbI OAHOPAOHBIN C KOXXYXOM Single-row thrust ball bearing with casing 70x105x21 38
13 1117 46 1214 0528 | LLlapurkoBbIi paguanbHbIi OQHOPSIAHbIV Single-row radial ball bearing 85x130x22 39
14 (17031411 46 1294 5614 | LLapukoBbI pagnanbHbii OQHOPAAHBIN CO CTOMOPHOW KaHaBKOW Single-row radial ball bearing with locking groove 70x150x35 42
15 | 76-592708M1 46 2253 6674 | PonvkoBbIvi paguanbHbIi O4HOPSIAHbLIV Single-row radial roller bearing 40x77,5x23 42
16 | 50411 46 1274 5487 | LLlapukoBbI pagnarnbHbii OQHOPAOHBIN CO CTOMOPHOW KaHaBKOW Single-row radial ball bearing with locking groove 55x140x33 42
17 |692409K1M 46 2213 6717 | PonuvkoBbI pagnarnbHbii OOHOPSOHBIN CO CTOMOPHOW KaHaBKOW Single-row radial roller bearing with locking groove | 45x120x29 42
18 [64907K 46 2535 1821 | PonuvkoBblii paguanbHbii 6e3 koney, Radial roller bearing without rings 32x52x49 42
19 |6-42308AK 46 2213 4790 | PonnkoBbin pagnansHbIi ogHOpsAHbIN 6e3 cenapartopa Single-row radial roller bearing without separator 40x90x23 42
20 | 236-1601270-b 46 9416 2412 | Ponuk nrone4arbin Needle roller ? 2x15,8 38

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

CmpaHuuya 110 us 130




tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

noawwnnHUKN KA4YEHUA
ANTI-FRICTION BEARINGS

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 111 us 130




tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 112 us 130



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

KPENEXHbIE OETANU
FASTENING PARTS

B pasgene "KpenexHble getann" In the section "Fastening Parts"
rpacdbl 0603HaYakoT: the columns have the following headings:
| - Homep petanu (kog OKIT); | - Part No.;
Il - paamep, Mm; Il - Dimensions, mm;

Il - Homep pucyHka, Ha KOTOPOM Il - number of Figure in which
nsobpaxxeHa gaHHas getarb. a given parts is illustrated.
BONTbI
BOLTS

| Il 1 | | ]|
dl I | L]|H]|S d I b | H|S
3,4, 38,
201454-1M29 M8 16 | 16 | 5 | 12
39, 45
. 05
3,4, 14,
ﬂ 201456-11M29 M8 20| 20| 5 | 12
T TE—F dﬁ A 15, 20,37
1 I ; 201457-1M29 M8 22 |1 22| 5 | 12 41
HH L |<S-| 201458-M29| M8 25| 25| 5 | 12| 16,46
201460-M29 M8 30 | 22| 5 | 12 | 23,45
200270m2 1M 1 55 | 22 1 5 | 12 16 201464-1129 M8 40| 22| 5 | 12 39
200271-M29 (M8 | 60 | 22 | 5 | 12 45 201473129 M8 MM s| 38
200276-M29 | M8 | 85 | 22 | 5 | 12 3,4,35 201495-N2 M10 20]120] 6 |14 16
201497-M2 M1 2 2 6 | 14 41
200315-M29 |M10| 40 | 26 | 6 | 14 31, 32,38 0149 o 0 ° >
3,419,37,
200325-M29 |M10| 80 | 26 | 6 | 14 3,4 201499-M29 M10 30/ 26| 6 | 14
200328-M29 |[M10| 95 | 26 | 6 | 14 3,4,33 38,3941
200372-1129 |M12] 65 | 30 | 7 | 17 1 201501-M29 M10 40 | 26 | 6 | 14 | 8,9,46
200827-M29 (M14| 110| 34 | 8 | 19 3,4 201505-T29 M10 461266 |14 17
200853-M29 (M14120| 34 | 8 | 19 49 201544129 M12 4807 41
- 7
200890-M29 |M14] 75 | 34 | 8 | 19 39 201563-M2 | M12x1,25| 30 | 30 17 | 42,49
310156-12 1M12| 54 | 30 | 7 | 17 16 310013-M29 M10 35| 26| 7 | 14 |41,43,44
310040-M29| M24x2 | 50 | 38 | 16 | 30 8,9
310044-1M29 M12 50 | 35| 7 | 17 3,4
0,5 310103-M29 M10 35| 26 |64 17 20
310111-M2 M10 16 |11,5| 6,4 | 17 20
||||||||||||| © A 310124-N2 M16 55| 24| 11| 24 11
lo ' 310129-M2 M8 16 | 13 | 5 | 12 10
H / S
' ' ' 310130-M2 M10 27 | 18| 7 | 17 10
310213-M29 | M10x1,25| 40 | 28 | 6 | 14 | 38,39
201416-M29 | M6 | 12 | 12 | 4 | 10 18, 27 310214-1129 M12 38| 25| 8 | 17 | 38,39
201418-M5| M6 | 16 | 16 | 4 | 10 27 310235-1129 M16 50 | 30 | 9 | 22 38
201418-M29| M6 | 16 | 16 | 4 | 10 27 310254-M2 M10 15| 26 | 6 | 14 16
201420-M29 | M6 | 20 | 20 | 4 | 10 21,24 852000-M29| M5 10 10| 35| 8 27
201422-M29 | M6 | 25 | 18 | 4 | 10 21,22 852003-M15 M6 38| 38 |40/ 10 27
201426-M29 | M6 | 35 | 18 | 4 | 10 28, 29 852011-M15 M6 45|20 | 5 | 10 | 28,29
201452-M29 | M8 | 12 | 12 | 5 | 12 18 459348 1571 M10 70 | 26 | 6 | 14 | 20,39

texnns [ 755
I

CUJIOBbLIE ATPETATbI

CmpaHuuya 113 u3 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBbIE ATPETATbDI

BONTbI (MpogonmxeHune)
BOLTS (Continued)

d| I | L|H]|S d| I | L|H]|S
0,5
Ers mlnaill ko] me
Ay, w e T
4 I
_I |
s
L I
310096-M2 |M14| 30 | 14 | 7 | 19 | 3,4, 21,22
310239-M29 | M10| 40 | 17 | 8,5 | 14 21,22
310260-M2 |[M14| 35 | 19 | 7 | 19 21,22
206513-M2 | M8 | 12 | 12 | 55 | 12 16
i 310142-M15| M6 | 30 | 30 | 4.4 | 10 27
....... © 310224-M29 | M8 | 22 | 22 | 55 | 12 41
Io
H ! S
I T | |
310122-M2 [M10| 22 | 13 | 4,5 | 14 [3,4,18,21,22
||||| B do
lo
0,5 - .I | _ S
|||||||| @]
Io
H 7 s
T | _
310139-M15| M8 | 14 | 14 [ 55| 12 26
310248-N2 | M8 | 18| 18 | 5 | 12| 16 310140-M15| M8 | 30 | 25 | 55 | 12 26
LUNUNBbKK
STUDS
| ] ]| | ] ]|
d [ d [ I[l]b d di [ 1] ]l
216259-M29 | M10x1,5 | M10x1 |28|16]20| 36, 44
st — -4 — —3— — #d 216262-M29 | M10x1 | M10x1,5|35|15| 18| 3,4, 31
\ ) b 216344-M29 | M10x1 |M10x1,5|7,5/15|20| 3,4
310403-M29 | M8x1 |M8x1,25|23(7,5/20| 36
216233-M29 | M8x1,25 | M8x1 |18|12| 15| 36,45 310423-M29 | M10x1,5 | M10x1 |28|16|20 |31, 32, 37
216235-M29 | M8x1,25 | M8x1 |22(12| 15| 35,39 310438-M2 | M12x1,75|M12x1,25|92 |28 | 22 30
216258-M29 | M10x1,5 | M10x1 |25(15| 18| 36,43 310443-M | M10x1,5 | M10x1,5 |28 (20|20 | 12,13

CmpaHuuya 114 us 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBbIE ATPETATbDI

BUHTDI

SCREWS
| ] ]| | | 1]
d[ 1 [ L]h]D d [ I | L] h|D
Q — = —— )
lo Q
h /
220048-NM29| M4 | 6 | 6 | 32| 70| 17
220086-M29 | M5 | 30 | 30 | 40 | 90 | 44
852380-115| M6 | 25 | 25 | 60 | 90 | 27 310704-M29 | M10 | 14 | 11 | 50 [ 135] 23,29
852381-M15| M6 | 50 | 16 | 6,0 | 90 | 27 311253-N15|Méx1] 7 | 5 | 35| 12| 34
Q H—F—— - _ _ _
L ) — .
h lo -y —
/
h /
311200-M29| M8 | 19 | 154 | 36 | 13 [26,2829
852350-M15| M6 | 30 | - | 4 [ 10 | 27
, 852372 | M6 | 35 | - |35 | 8 | 27
Qg =4 — 4+ — — —1 k]
lo
h /
21,6
310611115 M6 | 16 | 16 | 60 | 9,0 | 27 o G- — — — — S
1
310612-M115| M6 | 50 | 18 | 6,0 | 90 | 27 m__
h /
- % ||||||||||||||||
310600-M15| M6 | 25 [ 25 | 6 | 9 | 27
/
852364-M15|msx1| 18 | - | - | - | 27
of 51— |4 -
— lo
N L ] ko]
_ h /
h | I
/
310952-M129 [M8x2| 15,0 [ 120 | 4,0 | 12 | 28,29
852384 | M5 | 8 | 8 | 55| 7 |2829 852351-M15| M6 | 12,5105 | 4,0 | 10 | 27

CmpaHuya 115 u3 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBbIE ATPETATbDI

d | H] s
250508-M29| M6 5 10 27,28, 29
250510-M29| M8 6 14 36
250511-M15| M8x1 6 13 27
250511-M29 | M8x1 6 13 35, 36, 46
250512-M5 |  M10 8 17 12,13,46
250512-M29| M10 8 17 33
250513-M29 | M10x1 8 17 343132,
36,37,43,44
250515-M2 [M12x1,25| 10 19 30,45
250615-M2 |[M12x1,25| 7 19 19
250615-M29 [M12x1,25| 7 19 38,43,44
250634-M15 | M14x1,5 8 22 26
250636-M29 | M16x1,5 8 24 36,38,39
250659-M29 | M22x1,5 | 10 32 37,45
250661-M2 | M24x2 10 36 20
311412-M2 | M27x2 12 46 10
311417-M15| M8x1 5 14 30
311423-M5 | M16x1,5 | 16 24 5,6
311511-M15 | M12x1 5 17 27
311512-M15| M16x1 5 22 27
311516-M15 | M12x1 8 19 1
311808-M2 | M24x1,5 8 36 19
459556 1057 M10 8 17 20
852510 M5 4 8 27
Re
H
852920 | M6 | 21 | 10 | 27
| | 1}
d |[H|h ]S
P
A
-
M 2 ,
H
312103-M29 |[M10x1,25| 15 | 11 | 19 19
312115-N (M12x1,25| 15 | 11 | 19 36

FAVUKU
NUTS

d | H | S
250975-M2 | M8x1 7 13 16
311710-M29 | M39x2 | 14 55 42
251086-M29 __<_m _ 4 _ 10 _ 44
| ] ]|
d [ D[ Il hkln

311810-N2 | M7ox2 | 95 | 15| 10| - | 42

d | d: |

H | h[D|s

S

H

N
™

852503-115 |M16|M30| 18,5 [135) 36 | 27 | 27

CmpaHuya 116 us 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



LWAMBbI

CmpaHuya 117 us 130

WASHERS
| 1 ]| | ] ]|
D | d]| S D | d]| S
D
(%)
| D d
N “ -
Q —_— —
S
252005-M2 | 175 | 84 | 14 16,41 H
252006-M29| 21,0 | 105| 2,0 | 20,39,43,46
252038-N29| 22,0 | 84 | 20 46 252134-M2 | 101 | 61| 2 18,21,22
312300-M2 | 240 | 105| 3.0 | 12,13,31,32,25 ssoraanzs] 104 |61 2 27 28.29
312304-M | 355 | 210| 45 3.4 3.2.10.12.15.16.
312310-M34| 210 | 125] 15 19

252135-M2 | 13,1 8,1 2,5 | 18,20,23,35,36,

312326-M34| 19,0 | 142| 1,5 [3,4,14,15,21,22,33

38,39,41,45,46

312327-M | 24,0 | 165| 1,5 28,29 3.4.16.17.19 31,
312347-M29| 18,0 | 122| 038 17,27 252136-M2 | 17,4 | 10,1| 3,5 |32,33,36,37, 38,
312370-M29| 11,0 | 65| 08 27 30, 41,43, 44, 46
312392-M2 | 33,0 |225| 15 11 3.4.16.38.39
312399-M2 | 30,0 | 16,5| 5,0 6 252137-M2 | 200 1210 4 43, 44,45,49
312439-M15| 40,0 |215| 05 28,29 252138112 | 232 | 142 | 45 3.4.49
3124721 | 230 | 120) 03 5.6 252139-M2 | 26,3 | 16,3| 5,0 38,39
312480-M2 | 22 | 7,0 | 39 41

252154-M29| 10,1 6,1 1,4 27

312482-M34| 14,2 | 10,2| 1,5 |3,4,18,21,22,33

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

252156-M2 | 16,1 | 10,1| 2 10,20
312482-M | 14,2 | 102| 1,5 23
312484-M | 28 |125| 1,0 36
312497-M2 | 37 | 25 | 15 19 b
312630-N | 24 |203| 1,5 26,28, 29 » |
312630-M34| 24 |203| 1,5 33 o r T
312652-M15| 11 | 65 | 1 27 .
312669-M2 | 39 |331| 2 41
312672-N | 24 |122| 4 19
oot | 2 T10sl " 3124710 | 148 | 93| 07 | 30
312700-M115| 16 | 85| 2 27 : i i
852203 109 | 63| 15 28,29 b T d T TS
852204 12 | 83| 15 | 27,2829,34
852205 14 |103| 15 27,28,29
852206 19 [143]| 15 28,29
852212 206 |162| 15 24 N
852219 55 | 35| 05 28,29
852606-M15| 45 |265| 04 28,29 S i
852621-M15| 28 |[205/| 06 34
852632 265 | 22 | 15 30 312510-M2 | 46 | 36 | 25 | 15 | 20

texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBbIE ATPETATbDI

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBbIE ATPETATbDI

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

@ @ w w @ @
X N N N X R
S 8 & 2 @ N -
1 T B T‘ 1 ]
| | ! - |
3 S 3 3 3 3
o © © 2 o
o S
g a ] ] | / 1 ' D
| | || I PR Vool 1&‘ || -
B ﬁ 8 1 / I 1 1 Q
- = = — e s =
N =) o ® » &® =3
‘o o [N N o S
. . I — 1%} _— _— |
N N N o | o % o
o » ds 5 o | 5 5 _?ﬂ=|ms&9 P S (7))
| E
w
N w < S w N —
@ o N © ~ o = §>
=
2m
T o
%_
—
(7 =]
5o
oh
5 O
w w w o 3
N) N DN ) N N | N o
N ~ w I35 a oo =:
> o 150 1A N als — o
» N o S ) NI os
1 L ! T ! 1 1 ~
o | - - | | -
N) P » o 8 NS
] ] ] Q
N —_ — (@] 1 1 1
13 q}b o o o
— Q — — — — *
N . © N o .
w o o
L — 1 dlalo - — —
N
1 © ] ~ ] NN
g 2 2N
- [$)]
| | | (%]
» s B w = = ff:*}\ 22
N R [) N N o| = [CRN
w w w - o N N —
S oo IS o © oo =

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.

CmpaHuuya 118 us 130



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBbIE ATPETATbDI

3AKIENKAU

RIVETS
| ]| I | ]|
I | h | D d di I h D
| 313015-MN | 4 | 28| 10 | 1,2 | 8 38
— TR 313017-N | 55| 35|80 | 10 | 10 | 34
|h ! L 313018-M | 55| 3,5 | 103 | 1,5 | 15| 34
257257-M2 | 10 | - | 22 | 34 | 20 | 39 313020-M2 | 80 | - | 33 | 27 | 16 | 34
LUNMUHTBI
COTTER PINS
| | ]| I ] ]|
d _ ] d _ ]
2N H)
||||||||||| — O
/ W 2
@ Fa _ !
N i
© 297575-M29 5,6 42 35, 44
258012-M15 1,8 12 27 - —
258013-M29 1,8 16 16 f ©
258039-M29 2,7 20 5,6 258254-M129 1,2 200 16
258072-M29 4,6 50 42 852702-M29 1,0 220 28, 29
WTUDTHI NANbLbI
DOWEL PINS PINS
| | ]| | ] ]|
d _ ] I [ D[d [ nh
— — s — — OQ Mt — P o
/ d
h /
258639-M15 6 16 26 260003-M15| 18 | 8 5 | 18 26
313407-M29 10 25 43 852780-M15| 285 | 9 6 | 15 27
3AMMYLIKN
BLANK PLUGS
| | ]| | ] ]]
D | s | R D | s R
e
Q
Q
S
313933 30 17 - 8,9
313934-M 28 11 - 5,6
260310-M15| 26 2 32 43,44 313992-M 35 11 - 6
260316-M12 20 2 60 38, 39 313955-M15 17,1 | 10,5 - 27

CmpaHuuya 119 us 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



NPOBKU

h

316169-M2 __@m____ 12 | 8 | 11| 35

Vs

[l

/

Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

texnns [ 755
I

CUJIOBbLIE ATPETATbI

262519-M2 | K1/2°] 14 | 80 | 9,0 17
262522-M2 | K1/4” 20 | 14,5 | 19 43, 44
d
h [ / |

SEE-_._N@_EE_ 13 _ 5 _ 14 _ 33, 41
| ] ]|

d _ h
316105-M29 | K1/8” _ 8,5 _ 41

d

Vs

T 3 1

316198-M29 |  Kr1/4” 11 5,6

852882-M15| M10x1 (12,5 | 3 [55| 14 | 28,29
316144-M29 M10x1,25| 10 4|15 |14 23
316184-M29 [M10x1,25| 11 5|5 |14 33
316104-IM129 M12 10 - 7 |17 41
316172-M29 | M16x1,5| 11 - 110 |24 | 43,44
316180-M2 | M24x2 | 15 - 112132 14,15
NMPECC-MACIEHKU
GREASE CUPS
| 1 1}
d | & | S
S
45 9167 5005 K1/8” 45° 12 38, 39
459167 5012| K1/8” 90° 12 45
LUMOHKWN CETMEHTHBbIE
CIRCULAR KEYS
| 1 1}
d | b | h
o) b __,
<
314000-M2 54 10 13 42
314001-N2 51 8 13,5 42
314003-1 13 3 5 27
314004-1M2 28 6 12 38, 39
314006-M2 32 10 14 8,9
314008-M2 22 6 9,5 10, 37
314019-MN 16 4 6,5 28, 29
314042-M2 22 6 9 20
852800 19 5 7,5 28, 29
45 9824 6257 16 3 6,5 16, 36

CmpaHuya 120 us 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBbIE ATPETATbDI

XOMYTUKN
CLIPS
| Il ]| | ] ]|
d | b | | d [ b [ 1
- d o
e = e e e
[+~ \ t
Mmmomm-_._mo_ 85 _ 16 _ 2 _ 44 ,ﬁ%a-_.__ 6.4 _ 10 _ 282 _ 35, 44
WTYLEEP HUMNMNENb
PIPE UNION NIPPLE
| ] ]| | | ]|
d| d | I | S d| d |1 | S8
—5 |r..@... je] ,_\E . . h.hmh.ndl
_ ! ! s
wzmﬁ-_._mo_ 1/4” _ A@:.m_ 34 _ 17 _ 16 mﬁmmo-_._mo_ M10 __,\:Mﬁ.mm_ 37 _ 14 _ 21, 22
KNAMMEPbI
CLEATS
| ]| | 1]
| b
e
X
B
= di /
b
maém-_._mo_ 12 _ 13 _ 22 _ 20 _ 21,22 S%mp-:mo_ 6 _ 11 _ 20 _ 16 _ 21
YrOfnbHUK
ELBOW
| Il ]|
d | d |1 | H
S,
314537-MN __:E_ _aﬁ.m_ Nw.m_ 27 _ 16

CmpaHuya 121 us 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



tmna [ 75 5 3
— Kamanoz demarneli u c6opoyqHbix eduHuy SIM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], AM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238I'M2, -238KM2

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

OAO "Asmodusens" (IM3), 2000 a. CmpaHuya 122 us 130



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

HOMEPHOW YKA3ATENb
NUMERICAL INDEX

Ne petanum
Part Ne

Ne puc.
Fig Ne

Ne petanu
Part Ne

Ne puc.
Fig Ne

Ne petanu
Part Ne

Ne puc.
Fig Ne

236M2-1000016
236A-1000016
238M2-1000016
236M2-1000017
236A-1000017
238AM2-1000017
238M2-1000018
238M2-1000019
236M2-1000020
238M2-1000020
238M2-1000022
236-1000102-B2
236-1000102-B2-P1
236-1000102-B2-P2
236-1000102-B2-P3
236-1000102-B2-P4
236-1000102-B2-P5
236-1000102-B2-P6
238-1000102-B2
238-1000102-B2-P1
238-1000102-B2-P2
238-1000102-B2-P3
238-1000102-B2-P4
238-1000102-B2-P5
238-1000102-B2-P6
236-1000104-B2
236-1000104-B2-P1
236-1000104-B2-P2
236-1000104-B2-P3
236-1000104-B2-P4
236-1000104-B2-P5
236-1000104-B2-P6
238-1000104-B2
238-1000104-B2-P1
238-1000104-B2-P2
238-1000104-B2-P3
238-1000104-B2-P4
238-1000104-B2-P5
238-1000104-B2-P6
236-1000107-B4
238-1000107-B4
236I-1000146
238'M2-1000146
236I-1000147
238'M2-1000147
238AM2-1000148
238'M2-1000148
238'M2-1000149
236M2-1000186
236A-1000186
236[0-1000186
238AM2-1000186
238KM2-1000186
236M2-1000187
238M2-1000187
238AM2-1000187
238M2-1000188
238M2-1000189

N

NDNNN=_22PNN=2 22NN DNDNN-_22DN-2 O 00O O OO OO O 00 00000 ©OO OO O O OO OO0 NN=DNNN=2 2N

236M2-1000190
238M2-1000190
238M2-1000192
236M2-1000201
236-1001020-A2
236-1002011-E2
238-1002011-A2
236-1002012-63
238-1002012-b3
236-1002015-12
238-1002015
236-1002018
236-1002021-A
236-1002023
236-1002024-A
236-1002040
236-1002227-A2
236-1002255-B3
236-1002258-A3
236-1002261
236-1002264-A3
236-1002265-A
236-1002266-A
236-1002272
236-1002282-b
236-1002283-A
236-1002310-B2
238-1002310-B2
236-1002311-A
238-1002311-A
236-1002312-B3
238-1002312-B3
236-1002314-b
236-1002315
236-1002318
236-1002333
238H-1002402
236-1002404
236-1003013-E3
238-1003013-A3
236-1003108-b
236-1003110-B4
236-1003112-B
236-1003113
236-1003114-B2
236-1003206-A
238-1003206-A3
236-1003210-B4
238-1003210-B6
236-1003244-A
238-1003244-A
236-1003245-A2
238-1003245-A2
236-1003256-62
238-1003256-63
236-1003260-b
238-1003260-b
236-1003261-B

1

3,4

3,4
3,4
3,4
3,4
3,4
3.4
3,4
3,4
3,4

[ N R

o O O 0o O W W Wwwwow
(2 B (22 ¢) B L
[e23Ne> I e> R o) BN o)) A A DA DMD

g o 016 016 01O O & O O

238-1003261-B2
236-1003270
238-1003270
236-1003272
204A-1003278
236-1003290-B
238-1003290-B
236-1003291-B
238-1003291-B
236-1003292
236-1003330
236-1004002-A3
236-1004002-A4
236-1004005
236-1004008-b
236-1004015-1
236-1004020
236-1004022-b
236-1004025-B
236-1004030-A2
236-1004032-A3
236-1004034
236-1004035-B
236-1004038-b
236-1004045-62
236-1004050-B2
236-1004052-62
236-1004055-12
236-1004058-B
236-1004062-62
236-1004063-b
236-1005009-02
238-1005009-I"2
236-1005015-E
238-1005015-I"
236-1005026-b
238-1005026-b
236-1005030-A
201-1005034-63
236-1005042
236-1005043
236-1005055
236-1005056-A
236-1005061-b
238IM-1005061
201-1005066
236-1005115-K2
236-1005115->K2
238-1005115-E2
236-1005125-A2
236-1005125-b
236-1005127-A
236-1005128-A
236-1005129-b
236-1005140-B
236-1005143-B
236-1005152-I"
238-1005156

56
5,6, 25

T wowwww
o OO O g &

N NN NN NN NNNSNSNSNSNSNN

8

0 © 0 © 0 N -~
©

W 00 0 00 o o 0o 00 O 00 O W o
w:= - = - = = © o0~ - ©-=- - = - = > = ©
» © © © © © o © © © © © © b ©

3,4

CmpaHuya 123 us 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

HOMEPHOW YKA3ATENNb (MpogomkeHue)
NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Ne getanu Ne puc. Ne getanu Ne puc. Ne petanu Ne puc.
Rt Al L Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne
236-1005159 3,4 236-1009059-I" 14, 15 238%$-1022815 18
236-1005160-A2 3,4 236-1011014-B3 16 236-1022826-b 18
236-1005169 8,9 236-1011018-I" 16 238-1022840 18
236-1005170-B 8,9 236-1011019-B 16 236-1028010 19
236-1005171-B 8,9 236-1011030-b 16 236-1028020-b 19
236-1005178-A 3,4 236-1011034 16 236-1028031-A2 19
236-1005180 3,4 236-1011040-b 16 236-1028122 19
236-1005181 3,4 236-1011045-b 16 236-1028160 19
236-1005183-1 8,9 236-1011048-b 16 236-10128162 19
240-1005586 16 236-1011049 16 236-1028180 19
236-1006015-12 10 2060-1011055-A 17 236-1028184 19
238-1006015-12 10 236-1011056-A 16 236-1028224 45
236-1006026-A 10 240-1011057 16 236-1028238 19
236-1006037-A 10 236-1011058-b 16 236-1028242 19
236-1006214-12 10 206[0-1011066 17 236-1028246 19
236-1006236-b 10 236-1011098-b3 16 236-1028250 19
236-1007010-B 11 236-1011100 16 236-1029116-A 10
236-1007010-B2 11 236-1011114 16 236-1029122-A 20
236-1007015-B4 11 236-1011202-A 16 236-1029154-b62 20
236-1007020-A 11 236-1011205 16 236-1029240 20
236-1007021-A 11 236-1011208-B 16 240-1029264-I 20
236-1007024-B 11 236-1011230-A 16 236-1029268-I" 20
236-1007025-b 11 236-1011296 16 236-1029274 20
236-1007026-b 11 204r-1011300 16 240-1029284-B 20
236-1007028-A 11 204A-1011310-B 16 236-1029286-62 20
236-1007032-b 5,6 204A-1011318-b 16 236-1029300 20
236-1007091-62 11 236-1011320 16 236-1104308 21
236-1007103-A 11 236-1011322 16 238-1104308 22
236-1007118-B 11 236-1011352-B 16 236-1104334 21,22
236-1007144-B 11 236-1011358-A 16 240-1104337 21,22
236-1007148-b 11 236-1011363-b2 16 236-1104346-B 21
236-1007176-A 11 236-1011364-b 16 238-1104346-B 22
236-1007180 11 236-1011365-B 16 236-1104346-B2 21
236-1007186 11 236-1011368-b 16 238-1104346-B2 22
201-1007190 11 236-1011380 16 240-1104350 22
201-1007194 11 236-1011398-B 16 236-1104352-b 21
236-1007236 11 238-1011398-B 16 236-1104354-b 21
236-1007242 11 236-1011400-I 16 236-1104358-b 21
236-1007244 11 238-1011400-I 16 236-1104370-b 21
236-1007246 11 236-1011420-B 16 238-1104370-b 22
236-1007247-b 11 238b6-1012010-A 17 236-1104384 21,22
236-1007248 11 236-1012010-A3 18 236-1104422-B 21
236-1007262 5,6 238b6-1012020-b 17 238-1104422-B 22
236-1008022-B 12 840.1012038-12 17 236-1104426 21,22
238-1008022-b 13 840.1012040-12 17 236-1104430 21,22
238-1008022-I" 13 840.1012046-20 17 236-1104440 21,22
236-1008023 12 840.1012051-10 17 236-1104441 21,22
238-1008023 13 236-1012058 17 236-1104457-b 21,22
236-1008050 12,13 238b6-1012077-b 17 236-1104458 21
236-1009010 14 840.1012083-10 17 240-1104458 22
236-1009010-b 14 236-1012100 17 240-1104459 22
236-1009010-B3 14 840.1012127-10 17 204A-1105510-b 23
238-1009010 15 236-1014272 3,4 201-1105516 23
238-1009010-A2 15 201-1015624 23 201-1105540 23
236-1009040-A3 14 240-1017286 17 201-1105550 23
238-1009040-A 15 240-1017291 17 201-1105552-A 23
201-1009042-b 14,15 240-1017292 17 236-1106210-A2 24
236-1009050-b 14,15 240-1017293-b 17 236-1106213-b 24

CmpaHuuya 124 us3 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

HOMEPHOW YKA3ATEIb (MpogonxeHue)
NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Ne petanu Ne puc. Ne getanu Ne puc. Ne gpetanu Ne puc.
Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne
236-1106222 24 60.1110264 27 236M-1111083-A 28, 29
236-1106228 24 60.1110266 27 60.1111086 28, 29
236-1106232 24 236-1110372-b 27 901.1111102 28, 29
236-1106234-A 24 236-1110374-b 27 33.1111108 28, 29
236-1106240 24 60.1110380-01 27 60.1111113-10 28, 29
236-1106242 24 80.1110380-01 27 60.1111118-20 28, 29
42.1106244-10 24 236-1110390 27 60.1111120 28, 29
236-1106246 24 236-1110392 27 236-1111122 28, 29
236-1106256 24 236-1110394 27 60.1111136-02 28, 29
236-1106264 24 236-1110396 27 236-1111148-b 28, 29
236-1106272 24 236-1110398 27 236-1111150-b 28, 29
236-1106276 24 805.1110406 27 236-1111151-b 28, 29
240-1106285 24 423.1110412 27 60.1111169-01 28, 29
236-1106288-A 24 33.1110414 27 60.1111172-30 28
236-1106292-E 24 2406-1110414-b 27 80.1111172-30 29
236-1106298-E 24 2406-1110416 27 236-1111177-B63 28, 29
236-1106306-b 24 60.1110418 27 60.1111182-10 28, 29
236-1106324-I 24 60.1110438 27 236-1111193 28, 29
236-1106342 24 60.1110441-01 27 236-1111194 28, 29
236-1109012 25 60.1110448 27 236-1111195 28, 29
238-1109012 25 60.1110449 27 236-1111196 28, 29
236-1109020 25 236-1110454 27 60.1111222 28
238-1109020 25 236-1110462 27 80.1111222 29
236-1109045-A 25 236-1110466-A 27 236-1111226-A2 28
236-1109080-A 25 60.1110467-20 27 238-1111226-A2 29
236-1109110 25 236-1110476-b 27 236-1111227-b 28, 29
236-1109120 25 236-1110479 24, 27 236-1111229-b 28, 29
236-1109124 25 236-1110482 27 236-1111236- 28, 29
236-1109124-A 25 236-1110490 27 236-1111238-E 28, 29
805.1110020 26 60.1110492-10 27 236-1111245 28, 29
805.1110022 26 805.1110498 27 236-1111249-B 28, 29
236-1110040-A2 26 236-1110499-A3 27 60.1111280-10 28, 29
236-1110042 26 236-1110512 26 60.1111282 28, 29
236-1110045 26 236-1110516-B3 26 60.1111285 28, 29
236-1110046-b 26 236-1110517-B2 26 60.1111286 28, 29
236-1110049 26 236-1110518-b 26 33.1111289-10 28, 29
236-1110051-B 26 236-1110521 26 60.1111300 28, 29
60.1110060-02 26 236-1110532 26 60.1111306 28, 29
60.1110062-02 26 236-1110558-B 26 33.1111325 28, 29
60.1110065 26 60.1111005-30 28 80.1111425 28, 29
236-1110067 26 60.1111005-40 28 236-1111614 3
236-1110080 27 601.1111005 28 238-1111614 4
236-1110088 27 802.1111005-20 29 236-1111620 3
236-1110089 27 809.1111005-20 29 238-1111620 4
60.1110129 27 80.1111005-30 29 26.1112010-03 30
60.1110130 27 80.1111006-30 29 26.1112020 30
60.1110132 27 60.1111021-30 28 26.1112110-01 30
236-1110134-b 27 80.1111021-30 29 26.1112116 30
236-1110136-b 27 236-1111027 28, 29 236-1112134-B3 30
236-1110140 27 236-1111032 26, 28, 29 236-1112140 30
236-1110141 27 236M-1111034-A 28, 29 236-1112143-b 30
236-1110151 27 236-1111036 28, 29 236-1112163-b2 30
236-1110154-A 27 236-1111040 28 26.1112166 30
236-1110200 27 238-1111040 29 236-1112168-b 30
60.1110220-02 27 236-1111060-b 28, 29 236-1112200 30
60.1110223-02 27 60.1111062 28, 29 236-1112204 30
236-1110262 27 236-1111064-b 28, 29 236-1112208 30
60.1110263 27 60.1111074-30 28, 29 236-1112224 30

CmpaHuuya 125 us 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

HOMEPHOW YKA3ATEIb (MpoaonxeHue)

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Ne netanu Ne puc. Ne netanu Ne puc. Ne netanu Ne puc.

Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne
236-1112225-62 30 236-1307033 36 238-1601142-B 38
236-1112230-62 30 201-1307034-A 36 236-1601180-62 38
33.1112342 24 236-1307035-A3 36 236-1601185-B 38
201-1114060-A 5,6 240-1307036 36 200-1601187 38
201-1114064-A 5,6 201-1307037 36 236-1601188-A2 38
201-1114065-A2 5,6 240-1307038 36 236-1601203-b2 38

236-1115021 31 236-1307045-b 36 236-1601215-b 38, 39

238-1115021 32 236-1307048-A 36 236-1601216-b2 38, 39

236-1115021-b 31 236-1307081 36 236-1601230 38, 39
236-1115024 31 240-1307090 42 236-1601270-b 38
236-1115026 31, 32 236-1307107 45 236-1601273-A2 38
236-1115032-B 31,32 236-1307111 36 236-1601275-A2 38
238-1115032-b 32 236-1307148 45 236-1601282 38
238%9-1115032-b 31 236-1307212-63 36 238-1601302 38
236-1115034-b 31,32 236-1307216-B 36 238-1601304 38
236-1115036-A2 31,32 236-1307218-63 36 238-1601308 38
236-1117010-A3 33 236-1307222-b 36 181.1601090 39
201-1117016-b2 33 236-1308011-'2 37 182.1601090 39
236-1117028-b 33 236-1308012-A4 37 182.1601093 39
204-1117029 33 238-1308012-A4 37 182.1601097 39
201-1117038-A2 33 236-1308025-B 37 181.1601115 39
201-1117040-A 33 236-1308050-B2 37 182.1601115 39
201-1117116-A 33 204-1308054 45 182.1601120 39
201-1117118 33 236-1308055 37 182.1601122 39
201-1117120 33 204-1308064-A2 45 181.1601130 39
201-1117122-b 33 236-1308090-B2 37 182.1601130 39
201-1117124 23 236-1308102 37 184.1601131 39
236-1117155-A 33 236-1308104-b2 37 184.1601132 39
60.1121010-12 34 236-1308107 20, 37 184.1601134 39
60.1121020-30 34 236-1308108 37 184.1601135 39
60.1121034-10 34 236-1601010 38 184.1601138 39
60.1121038 34 238-1601010-b 39 184.1601142 39
60.1121052-10 34 236-1601022-b 38, 39 181.1601150 39
60.1121060 34 236-1601030-A2 38, 39 184.1601151 39
60.1121066-01 34 238H-1601040 38, 39 184.1601153 39
60.1121070-11 34 238H-1601042 38, 39 184.1601158 39
236-1121072 34 238H-1601044 38, 39 184.1601167 39
60.1121086-50 34 236K-1601090-b 38 183.1601180 39
60.1121103 34 238-1601090-I'3 38 182.1601183 39
60.1121114 34 238-1601093 38 183.1601185 39
236-1306052 35 238-1601094-I 38 182.1601187 39
236-1306053 35 236-1601095-62 38 182.1601188 39
236-1306054-A 35 238-1601102-B 38 182.1601190 39
236-1306070-A3 35 236-1601105 38 182.1601193 39
201-1306075-A 3,4 236-1601108-b 38 183.1601195 39
236-1306080-A2 35 236-1601109-B 38 183.1601197 39
236-1306082 36 236-1601110-B 38 182.1601198 39
236-1306084 35 236-1601111 38 182.1601199 39
TC107-1306100-06 35 236-1601113 38 183.1601203 39
236-1307010-A3 36 238-1601115-A2 38 182.1601273 39
236-1307014-I 36 236-1601117 38 182.1601275 39
236-1307015-I 36 236-1601118-B2 38 182.1601342 39
236-1307017-B 36 236-1601120 38 182.1601343 39
236-1307023-B2 36 238-1601122-b 38 182.1601344 39
201-1307026-A 36 238-1601130-b 38 182.1601360 39
236-1307029 36 238-1601131 38 182.1601364-50 39
236-1307030-b 36 236-1601132-B 38 236H-1700003 40
236-1307032-b 36 236-1601138-A3 38 236Y-1700003 40

CmpaHuuya 126 us 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

HOMEPHOW YKA3ATEIb (MpogomxeHue)
NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Ne petanu Ne puc. Ne netanu Ne puc. Ne petanu Ne puc.
R Al L Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne
236[1-1700004 40 236-1701601 42 236-3509306-A 45
236[1-1700004-30 40 236-1701603 42 236-3509312-B 45
236[M1-1700004-50 40 236-1701604 42 236-3509316-b 45
236-1701009-b 41 236-1701605 42 236-3509318-B 45
236-1701015-b 41 236-1702012 43 236-3509320 45
236-1701020 41 236-1702014 43, 44 236-3509324-b 45
200-1701021-A 41 236-1702015-b2 43, 44 16.3701002 47
236H-1701027-b 42 236-1702024 43, 44 M30A-3701005 47
200-1701034 42 236-1702025 43, 44 292.3701009 48
236-1701040-A 41 236-1702027 43, 44 250M1-3701010 48
200-1701041 41 236-1702028 43, 44 M273-3701010 47
236-1701042-A 41 236-1702033 43, 44 250M1-3701011 48
236-1701048-b 42 236-1702053 43, 44 250M1-3701012 48
236-1701050 42 236-1702060-A2 43, 44 292.3701013 48
236-1701051 42 236-1702064 43, 44 250-3701016 48
236Y-1701053 42 236-1702074 43, 44 250M1-3701020 48
236H-1701056-A 42 236-1702087 43, 44 266-3701020-b 47
236-1701057 42 236-1702106 43, 44 236-3701025-b62 46
236-1701057-b 42 236H-1702118-A 44 M273-3701030 47
236-1701059 42 236Y-1702121-b 44 250M1-3701030 48
200-1701060 42 236-1702122 43, 44 272-3701051 47
236-1701063 42 236-1702125 43, 44 250-3701054 47
200-1701065 42 236-1702126 43, 44 581.3701054 48
236-1701067-A 42 236-1702127-A 43, 44 250-3701055 47
236-1701074-A2 41 236Y-1702128-A 44 250K-3701055-10 48
236-1701075-A 41 236-1702129 43, 44 266-3701060-A2 47
236-1701076 42 236Y-1702130 44 287-3701074 47
236-1701082-b 42 236Y-1702131-A 44 M273B1-3701100 47
200-1701084 42 236-1702132 43, 44 5817.3701150 48
236-1701087 42 236Y-1702133 44 16.3701200-01 47
236-1701092 42 236-1702170-A 43, 44 [273-3701300-B 47
236-1701093 42 236-1702182 41 [266-3701301 47
236-1701105-62 42 236-1702186 41 25011-3701308 48
236-1701112-b 42 236-1704010 41 250A1-3701319 47
236-1701113-b2 42 236-1704010-A 41 250-3701319A1-T 48
236-1701122-A 42 236-1704015 41 581.3701326 48
236-1701127 42 236-1704015-b 41 16.3701352 47
236Y-1701129 42 236-1704017-A2 41 250-3701352-02 48
236-1701131 42 236-1704026 41 250A1-3701353 47
236-1701135 42 200-1704027 41 [273-3701400 47
236-1701138 42 336.1704029 41 250A1-3701401 47
236-1701144-T 42 236-1704029-A 41 16.3701401 47
236-1701144-[ 42 236-1704030 41 32.3701401 48
236-1701144-E 42 336.1704030 41 [250-3701404 48
236-1701145-A 42 236-1704040-A2 41 236-3701774 46
236-1701150-B2 42 236-1704040-b 41 238-3701774-b 46
236-1701151-A 42 236-1704049 41 238-3701780 46
200-1701192 42 236-1704054-b 41 PP127-3702005 48
236Y-1701203 41 236-1704056-A 41 25.3708001 50
236Y-1701205-A3 41 236-1704070 41 25.3708002 50
236-1701205-b4 41 236-1704088-b 41 PC25-3708002-B 51
210-1701210-A 41 236-1704128 41 PC100-3708003 51
210-1701230 37 236-1704130 41 CT103-3708003 50
236-1701230 41 238-1721255 41 25.3708004 50
210-1701240-b 42 201.1721258 41 25.3708005 50
236-1701240-B62 42 201.1721414 41 PC25-3708006-b 51
236-1701243 42 201.1721416 41 PC25-3708007 51
236-1701478 42 236-3509300-A3 45 PC25-3708011 51

CmpaHuya 127 us 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

texnns [ 755
I
CUJIOBLIE ATPETATbI

HOMEPHOW YKA3ATEJb (MpoaomxeHue)

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Ne getanu Ne puc. Ne getanu Ne puc. Ne getanu Ne puc.
Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne Part Ne Fig Ne
CT25.3708011 51 25.3708806 51 25 6411 1404 36
18.3708011 51 25.3708850 51 25 6421 1403 45
PC25-3708013 51 1702.3771010 48 34 9841 3023 41
PC25-3708014 51 1702.3771051 48 39 2651 2065 52
PC25-3708015 51 1702.3771060 48 39 2651 2105 52
PC25-3708016 51 1702.3771100 48 39 2651 2125 52
PC25-3708030 51 1702.3771200 48 39 2651 2145 52
CT103-3708030 50 1702.3771216 48 39 2651 2175 52
CT103A-3708045 50 1702.3771301 48 39 2651 2255 52
CT103A-3708046 50 1112.3740 18 39 2651 2735 52
2500.3708050 50 1102.3741 18 39 2651 2765 52
CT142-3708070 50 236-3802024 41 39 2661 1185 52
PC25-3708080 51 236-3802033-b 42 457371 0516 46
PC103-3708100 51 236-3802034-b 41 457371 0528 46
25.3708101 50 236-3802069-b 41 457371 0697 46
CT103-3708102 50 236-3802074 41 459930 0006 35
CT103-3708120 50 236-3901210-A2 52 45 7375 1469 49
CT103-3708150 50 236-3901490 52 46 1212 0838 26
25.3708200 50 238-3901490 52 46 1212 1266 45
25.3708300 50 236-3901496 52 46 1212 1270 26
CT103A-3708309 50 200-3801502-A2 52 46 1212 1626 20, 37,42
25.3708320 50 200-3901503-A2 52 46 1213 3873 20, 37
CT103A-3708338 50 M204A-3901506 52 46 1214 0528 39
CT103-3708339 50 236-3901508 52 46 1274 5487 42
25.3708403 50 236-3901510 52 46 1294 5614 42
25.3708404 50 236-3901552-b2 52 46 1593 6371 38
16.3708406 50 236-3901553-63 52 46 1611 0211 26
25.3708410 50 200-3901578-b2 52 46 1933 5067 36
25.3708450 50 236-3901588 52 46 1982 5993 47
25.3708501 50 82801.00 52 46 1982 5999 48
25.3708502 50 964.3701 46 46 1982 7134 47
25.3708510 50 A-120M1 47 46 1982 7142 48
25.3708600 50 MAEKD.435.214.014-04I'4 47,48 46 2213 4790 42
236-3708702-b 49 22 4831 2800 5,6 46 2213 6717 42
236-3708704-b 49 25 1598 2011 30 46 2253 6674 42
240-3708721 49 25 3111 2082 36 46 2412 0453 28, 29
240-3708724 49 25 3111 2198 36 46 2412 0498 28, 29
25.3708800 51 25 3111 2221 34 46 2532 1821 42
25.3708801 51 25 3111 3013 26,27,28,29 46 9118 3460 16, 41
25.3708802 51 25 3111 3053 24 46 9118 5560 42
25.3708803 51 25 3131 2454 28,29 46 9118 6660 41,43, 44
25.3708804 51 25 3131 2603 34 46 9118 7960 43, 44
25.3708805 51 25 6411 1107 46 46 9416 1251 1

CmpaHuuya 128 us 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



Kamanoz demanel u c6opoyHbix eOuHuy SAM3-236M2, -236A, -2361, -236/], 5IM3-238M2, -238AM2, -238'M2, -238KM2

texnns [ 755
I

CUJIOBBLIE ATPETATbI

COOEPXAHUE
BBegeHue .. ... ... 3
TexHuyeckasi xapakTepucTuka aBuUrntenen . ... ... 4
COOpOoYHbIE €AMHULBI M OETAIN . . . o oo e e e . 10
MOAWMNHUKN KQYEHNS . .. . ..o e e e 110
KpenexHble A€TanM . .......oiiiiiiiieen.. 113
HoMepHOM yKasaTenb ... .......coviiennn. 123
CONTENTS
Preface . ... ... . 3
Specifications of diesel engines ................ 4
Unitsandparts ........... ... ... ... ... ..... 10
Anti-friction bearings ............... ... .. .... 110
Fasteningparts........... ... ... ... ... ... ... 113
Numerical index ............. ... ... ... ... ... 123

CmpaHuya 129 us 130

OAO "Asmodusenb" (IM3), 2000 a.



2000
OAO “ABTOAU3ENb”
(ApocnaBckui MOTOpPHLIN 3aBOA)
Poccus, 150040, r. ApocnaBnb, np. OkTA6ps, 75

© 2000, “ABTOON3ESIb” (AM3)
MoproToBka MaTepuanoB u au3saiiH - 6lopo HagexHocTn YK AM3, rpynna peknamel OB3C AM3
OTtnevataH - 3A0 “AHUTA” r. Apocnaenb
3akas 000 Tupax 5 000





